
1
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races
1-2-3) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races 1-5)
1 mile 40 Yards. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares four years old and up. Purse: $20,500.

Race Rating

82

Post Time: 12:35 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (9%) Early Delivery 60 55 74 109 66 65 70 Leon J / Lopez Olmeda R 20% 13% 9%
2 2 (12%) Pemberley 72 61 52 112 73 74 89 Marin S / D'Angelo J 56% 49% 68%
3 3 (16%) Honorable Chill 67 78 71 103 58 67 84 Gil C / Lawrence II J 43% 29% 33%
4 4 (15%) Shakrevenge 68 55 63 107 65 71 82 Batista J / Avila J 37% 52% 33%
5 5 (16%) C C Girl 56 92 74 94 34 51 78 Gonzalez C / Wilson T 29% 35% 0%
6 6 (11%) Mishka 59 22 48 87 40 53 76 Mejias K / Torres P 29% 28% 40%

2
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races
2-3-4) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races 2-3-4-5) Super High 5
1 mile 40 Yards. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $21,500.

Race Rating

82

Post Time: 1:06 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (9%) Cox Canyon 71 36 40 76 74 73 84 Gonzalez C / Wasiluk, Jr. P 29% 34% 38%
2 2 (12%) American Farmer 84 63 59 110 79 74 110 Camacho S / Wilensky S 53% 55% 0%
3 3 (16%) Holiday Fantasy 72 74 60 107 82 71 88 Leon S / Padilla T 43% 44% 0%
4 4 (15%) Surprise Package 58 89 66 109 40 50 91 Marin S / O'Connell K 56% 38% 44%
5 5 (16%) Azure Sky 61 43 48 92 73 60 90 Rodriguez R / Mendieta A 34% 35% 17%
6 6 (11%) Conspiracy Fact 75 78 71 103 69 77 103 Rodriguez I / Arriagada J 48% 59% 60%
7 7 (12%) Mr. Squeaky Wheels 70 97 76 108 85 70 85 Hess S / Lopez M 26% 27% 41%

3
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races
3-4-5) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races 3-4-5-6) Super High 5
1 Mile. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred three year olds. Purse: $32,500.

Race Rating

73

Post Time: 1:36 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (12%) Chimuelo 51 59 37 59 61 56 61 Meneses M / D'Angelo J 36% 49% 36%
2 2 (14%) Magic Mikey 56 101 89 101 55 58 68 Batista J / Seale C 37% 35% 40%
3 3 (9%) Chaos Comin 51 80 73 86 49 51 69 Leon S / McBurney P 43% 38% 48%
4 4 (17%) Wise Words 57 68 50 68 59 60 64 Marin S / Delgado J 56% 39% 20%
5 5 (12%) Moral Power 51 12 30 64 41 51 63 Rodriguez I / Posadas P 48% 31% 50%
6 6 (10%) If I Can Dream 60 59 50 59 66 62 66 Ho W / Gallegos J 38% 51% 0%
7 7 (12%) Win Winnie Win 65 67 63 70 70 68 72 Gil C / Avila J 43% 52% 53%
8 8 (8%) High Yield Hunk 65 75 66 90 73 71 73 Castanon J / Ferraro M 29% 49% 30%
9 9 (9%) Future Blues 55 53 55 87 63 50 64 Centeno D / Maher E 43% 29% 50%
10 10 (4%) Jes See Me 70 105 92 105 78 69 78 Gallardo A / Arriagada J 52% 59% 55%

4
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races
4-5-6) / Ultimate 6 ($.20 minimum) (Races 4-9) Super High 5
1 mile 40 Yards. MAIDEN CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred three year olds. Purse: $23,000.

Race Rating

72

Post Time: 2:09 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (9%) Liv Has Rizz 48 63 46 63 53 48 53 Gonzalez A / Englehart J 28% 42% 0%
2 2 (12%) Double Miles 47 51 50 66 56 48 67 Leon S / Simone M 43% 47% 44%
3 3 (16%) He's My Uncle 64 50 64 93 61 65 71 Camacho S / Bennett G 53% 43% 52%
4 4 (15%) Leonidas Stand 57 75 58 75 59 57 59 Centeno D / Englehart J 43% 42% 0%
5 5 (16%) Miki Jak 50 60 40 66 55 50 55 Marin S / Sano A 56% 37% 45%
6 6 (11%) Festivities 51 62 62 62 51 51 51 Marquez C / Sacco G 31% 44% 50%
7 7 (12%) Always Bourbon 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Gonzalez C / Harty E 29% 43% 0%

5
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races
5-6-7) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races 5-9) Super High 5
1 Mile. ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies three year old. Purse: $55,500.

Race Rating

80

Post Time: 2:40 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (12%) I've Got the Honey 72 58 61 89 80 74 80 Leon S / Casse M 43% 43% 63%
2 2 (14%) May Gray 84 94 91 94 89 84 89 Marin S / Proctor T 56% 41% 67%
3 3 (9%) Go Mischievous 63 61 52 68 80 62 80 Gil C / Lawrence II J 43% 29% 33%
4 4 (17%) Tululo 74 79 59 79 73 74 74 Centeno D / Gallegos J 43% 51% 42%
5 5 (12%) Wine Party 66 47 65 90 66 67 70 Castanon J / Harty E 29% 43% 24%
6 6 (10%) French Tip 74 75 75 75 74 74 74 Marin S / Proctor T 56% 41% 67%
7 7 (12%) Tamarack 64 63 63 63 64 64 64 Quinonez A / Garrett T 45% 32% 0%
8 8 (8%) One Sweet Girl 70 43 53 59 74 77 80 Camacho S / David C 53% 48% 61%
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6
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races
6-7-8) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races 6-7-8-9) Super High 5
6 Furlongs. MAIDEN CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares four years old and up. Purse: $25,000.

Race Rating

75

Post Time: 3:11 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (9%) Take Dat 72 71 76 89 72 72 82 Marin S / Bennett G 56% 43% 36%
2 2 (10%) Lucky Lil Kiss 32 40 19 40 20 32 44 Hess S / Alanis F 26% 8% 0%
3 3 (9%) Nifty's Spirit 33 0 0 0 33 33 33 Mitchell R / Dobber A 22% 15% 13%
4 4 (18%) Gone a Lil West 26 45 29 45 37 27 37 Mejias K / Rodriguez A 29% 34% 0%
5 5 (14%) Ms. Aventina 26 22 49 76 11 26 41 Camacho S / Bennett G 53% 43% 52%
6 6 (18%) Maggies Brew 44 74 71 74 60 47 60 Castanon J / Pimental J 29% 49% 63%
7 7 (11%) Blazing Affair 73 37 57 73 75 75 76 Leon S / Gulick J 43% 43% 100%

7
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races
7-8-9) / Super High 5
1 Mile. MAIDEN CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies three year old. Purse: $23,000.

Race Rating

60

Post Time: 3:41 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (12%) Mistrial Wind 51 83 74 83 42 52 57 Camacho S / Arriagada J 53% 59% 71%
2 2 (14%) She's the Rage 55 68 61 68 47 54 59 Rodriguez I / Arriagada J 48% 59% 60%
3 3 (9%) Kathleen's Derby 37 83 63 83 28 36 47 Leon S / O'Connell K 43% 38% 47%
4 4 (17%) Mor Miss Mojo 21 0 14 42 24 24 27 Rodriguez R / Dobber A 34% 15% 0%
5 5 (12%) D Dolly's Girl 39 66 56 66 41 38 54 Mitchell R / Jones D 22% 38% 50%
6 6 (10%) Daddy's Love 18 0 0 0 18 18 18 Herrera J / Morzan J 13% 18% 0%
7 7 (12%) Black Fly 34 19 49 73 10 35 53 Rojas M / Lusk B 39% 21% 0%
8 8 (8%) Precious Sight 47 42 28 42 37 47 54 Martinez G / Moysey C 41% 29% 50%
9 9 (9%) Givemeacookie 27 71 64 71 38 31 38 Hess S / Goodwin N 26% 40% 31%
10 10 (4%) Rich Lady NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Casique U / Yanez M 22% 17% 17%
11 11 (0%) R Skyline 27 69 61 69 28 24 47 Camacho S / Bennett G 53% 43% 52%
12 12 (0%) Knowledge Is Good 45 94 69 94 52 46 57 Marin S / Simone M 56% 47% 42%
13 13 (0%) Lookin Lovely 51 59 45 95 48 51 59 Gonzalez C / Bennett G 29% 43% 0%
14 14 (0%) G One Bound 35 70 61 70 25 34 49 Ho W / VanWinkle D 38% 41% 33%

8
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) Super High 5
6 1/2 Furlongs. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $20,500.

Race Rating

78

Post Time: 4:12 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (15%) Divo d'Oro 66 77 65 81 67 66 79 Camacho S / Castro J 53% 43% 50%
2 2 (20%) Gary's Flying Lion 40 79 58 94 36 29 68 Quinonez A / Ellebracht G 45% 20% 25%
3 3 (9%) Breath Deeply 69 71 60 101 74 69 80 Spieth S / Spieth A 45% 41% 43%
4 4 (11%) Loyal Clement 55 55 38 101 66 59 67 Martinez G / Amaya G 41% 31% 100%
5 5 (13%) K Paz 64 43 42 86 75 66 80 Gil C / Cudworth P 43% 27% 100%
6 6 (13%) Profitability 64 69 73 102 64 65 76 Castanon J / Ferraro M 29% 49% 30%
7 7 (10%) Fit to Fire 61 36 61 87 74 68 74 Marin S / O'Connell K 56% 38% 44%
8 8 (17%) Redbird Nation 71 86 70 104 83 74 83 Gonzalez C / Arriagada J 29% 59% 50%
9 9 (7%) He's Side Eyed 64 68 62 96 61 66 76 Mejias K / Torres P 29% 28% 40%

9
Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5
1 mile 40 Yards. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $26,500.

Race Rating

86

Post Time: 4:43 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (9%) Mission Mike 75 75 67 89 81 76 89 Camacho S / Richards R 53% 42% 62%
2 2 (12%) Passioned 76 81 85 111 82 77 90 Marin S / Avila J 56% 52% 86%
3 3 (16%) Denying 78 66 53 103 73 78 94 Leon S / McBurney P 43% 38% 48%
4 4 (15%) Everdoit 69 74 68 92 70 73 90 Castanon J / Gonzalez L 29% 8% 0%
5 5 (16%) Stone Cold Flex 73 61 67 91 68 75 81 Maldonado G / Carrasco, Jr. V 36% 49% 58%
6 6 (11%) Anchises 71 89 97 127 70 79 87 Meneses M / Mendieta A 36% 35% 0%
7 7 (12%) Style Me Royal 81 93 83 93 80 79 95 Hess S / Maher E 26% 29% 0%
8 8 (12%) Cool Rags 73 102 80 109 52 70 108 Aranguren J / Gonzalez L 8% 8% 0%
9 9 (19%) Lace Up 78 74 80 90 70 79 89 Ho W / Wilson T 38% 35% 25%
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Program Help

03/15/26 APPROX. POST: 12:35PM Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races
1-2-3) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races 1-5)

1
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

82

Win Place Show No.

BEATEN CLAIMING $8,000
Purse $20,500. (Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three
Races. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 15 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since January 15 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000
(Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Registered Florida Breds Preferred). One Mile And Forty Yards
Track Record: Golden Juan(6),118 lbs; 1:38.14 (3-21-25)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

5-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Palm Beach Racing V, LLC 60
Silks: Aqua, Red Palm Tree, Red Stripes on Sleeves
Trainer:Rachel Lynn Lopez Olmeda ( 17-0-1-1 ) 0% Jose A Leon

( 31-1-1-4 ) 3%

2026: 3 0 1 1 66 $5,938 Dirt: 18 2 3 2 70 $56,363
2025: 13 1 2 1 70 $34,025 Wet Dirt: 3 1 0 1 65 $16,980
Life: 18 2 3 2 70 $56,363 AllWeather: 2 0 0 0 60 $2,010
TAM: 6 0 1 1 66 $6,463 Distance: 1 0 0 1 65 $1,750Early Delivery (L) 118

B.f.4 Cupid ($5,000) - Albea Star by A. P. Warrior - Bred in Kentucky by Palm Peach Racing III, LLC (Feb 27, 2022)
A 22Feb26 Tam3 ft 1 º» 29 :24¼¸ :49¼¹ 1:15º¸ 1:47½» 4 Clm 8000nw3/L 55 66 6 1«¬ 2¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ Leon J A 118 bfL 37.60 Bravo Kitten118¶¡ Early Delivery118¶¡ Smart Style118¸ duel,3p,chase on 6
A 24Jan26 Tam1 ft 7f»» 20 :22º¶ :45¹¾ 1:10¾ 1:24»¿ 4 Clm 16000nw3/L 75 63 7 4 7¸£ 7º¡ 7½ 6¾ Leon J A 118 bfL 35.10 Sunset Harbour118£ Twin Empire118«¬ Soundtrack120¸ trailed4p early,no bid 7
A 04Jan26 Tam8 gd 1ÄÀ ¹ 8 :23¾¾ :47¼¿ 1:13¹¸ 1:43¶º 4 Clm 8000nw3/L 91 65 6 4¹ 5» 4½ 4¾ 3¶¸ Leon J A 118 bfL 37.60 Queen Atlas118¼ Answer the Call118¼ Early Delivery118¸£off pace5-3p,along shw 8
A 27Dec25 Tam4 ft 7f»» 15 :23¶º :46º¿ 1:12¶¼ 1:25¶¿ 3 Clm 8000nw3/L 39 46 5 5 7º 7½¡ 9¼£ 8¶º¡ Serpa A 118 bfL 4.30 Shoopthereitis120º£ Heavens Express113¸¢ Padrino's Gold118«¬wbmp brk,2p,empty 10
A 12Dec25 Tam4 ft 6fº» 23 :22»¾ :45»º :57¼¾ 1:10¸¹ 3 Clm 8000nw3/L 52 53 2 7 6º¡ 6¾¡ 5¿ 5¶¸¡ Serpa A 118 bfL 5.90 Long Gone Sally120¾¡ Padrino's Gold118¶£ Heavenly Dancer120¸ins,2p3/16,no threat 9
A 19Nov25 Tam2 ft 6 ¹¼ 19 :22¾¶ :45¿¼ 1:11¿½ 1:18»¹ 3 Clm 8000nw3/L 72 64 2 5 4¸¢ 5» 5¸ 6¹£ Aranguren J 108¶ bfL 9.40 La Gata Salvaje118¨µ Lizzie Baby118¶£ Shoopthereitis120¨µwhustled2p-ins, stdy1/8 10
A 31Oct25 GP9 ft 6f¸» 14 :22¹º :46 ¾ :58»¼ 1:11ºº 3 Clm 8000cnd 44 50 6 2 7»¡ 9½£ 8¿ 6¶¹ Rios J M 120 bfL 8.40 Brenna113¸¡ Slew Diva120¸¢ La Gata Salvaje120¶ 3-4w,by tired foes 9
A 17Oct25 GP7 ft 1m 28 :24¸» :46¿¼ 1:12º¸ 1:39º» 3 Clm 8000cnd 46 49 6 6¹ 8¼ 6¼ 3º¡ 2» Rios J M 120 bL 9.40 Charlie's Beauty120» Early Delivery120¶ La Gata Salvaje113¸¢ coaxed 3w,gained 2nd 9
A 19Sep25 GP9 ft 6f¸» 40 :22¸¸ :45½¹ :58¶» 1:11 ¼ 3 Clm 8000cnd 49 60 7 2 5º¡ 5»¢ 5º¡ 3½¡ Rios J M 120 bfL 13.10 Neom City118º¢ Fully Entitled123¹¢ Early Delivery120¹¢ chased 4w,kept on 8
A 10Aug25 GP9 sys 6f¸» 28 :22 ½ :45¼½ :58¸º 1:11¹¶ 3 Clm 12500cnd 40 24 2 8 9¾¡ 9¿ 9¶¸ 9¸¹¡ Leon J A 120 bL 25.70 Carroll's Honor120¹ Slew Diva120¶ Fully Entitled124«¬ fanned 5-6w 3/16 9

Previously trained by Walder Peter R (Last 365 days): 39 10% $1.14
A 13Jul25 GP8 ft 6 ¹ 23 :22¼¾ :45¾¶ 1:12 ¾ 1:18¿¾ 3 Clm 12500cnd 61 70 4 3 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ Rios J M 120 bL 12.00 Wink of an Eye113¶¡ Early Delivery120¸¢ Carroll's Honor113¨µ 3-4w,game,outfinished 6
A 20Jun25 GP3 ft 6f¸ -- :23¸½ :46º½ :58¾¼ 1:12 3 Clm 12500cnd 41 62 3 4 4¸ 4» 3º 4¼£ Rios J M 120 bL 2.60 Charlie's Beauty120£ Vayesta125¼ Wink of an Eye120«¬ ins-2w,outkicked 7
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 8/9 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49 Breezing 14/82 13 Sep 25 Pmm 3F wf :37.75 Breezing 23/29 14 Jun 25 GP 3F ft :36.62 Breezing g 15/46
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 56 2% $0.43 Dist/Surf: 21 0% $0.00 Claiming: 34 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 34 2% $0.71

2
White

7-5
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Carlo D'Amato 72
Silks: Black, Purple Hoop, Purple Sleeves
Trainer: Jose Francisco D'Angelo ( 22-4-1-6 ) 18% Samuel Marin

( 398-97-82-62 ) 24%

2026: 3 0 1 1 82 $7,750 Dirt: 26 1 7 6 89 $130,177
2025: 11 0 3 4 85 $33,620 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 40 2 10 9 89 $215,363 AllWeather:25 1 7 6 89 $129,857
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Pemberley (L) 118

B.m.8 Afleet Alex ($6,500) - Wings of Paradise by Langfuhr - Bred in Ontario by Keith McClelland & Rachel McClelland (May 12, 2018) CAN ONT SPT YRLG 19 $20,293
A 05Mar26 GP10 fm ½¹ 1 ¹¸ 21 :24¹¹ :48¿ 1:12º½ 1:41¾½ 4 Clm 17500 (17.5-16)nw3/L 61 73 4 7»¢ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 5º Ruiz J 123 bL 3.50 Ditched123¡ Gimme Some Luck123¨© Classy Lass123¹ wbmpd st&3/16,4w1T,2-3p 8
A 12Feb26 GP2 fm º» 1mº 41 :25¸¸ :49¿½ 1:13¸º 1:36½ 4 Clm 16000 (17.5-16)nw3/L 32 66 6 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 6¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¶£ Ruiz J 121 bL *2.60 Lu's Redemption123¡ Gimme Some Luck123¶¢ Pemberley121«¬ wbmpd5w1st,4-5p,mildly 8
A 02Jan26 GP5 fm ½¹ 1m¾º 56 :23¶¼ :46¶ 1:09¹¹ 1:33¹ 4 Clm 17500nw3/L 63 82 3 9¶ 9¿¢ 6½ 4»¡ 2¹¢ Ruiz J 123 bL 10.30 Highway Harmony123¹¢ Pemberley123¹ Lu's Redemption123£ wbump st, ins, 4wd 3/16 9
A 07Nov25 GP6 ft o 1 ¼ 26 :25¸ :50»¸ 1:15¸» 1:45¼¸ 3 Clm 8000cnd 29 66 6 6» 5º 5¸ 4¶£ 5¸¡ Zayas E J 124 bL 2.70 China Blue120£ Windrush124¡ Diamonds N Thrills115£ 4-5w,gain,flattened 6
A 12Oct25 GP10 ft 1 ¼ 28 :24¹¿ :48¹¾ 1:12¸½ 1:42»º 3 Clm 17500cnd 47 72 4 8½¡ 8¼ 8º¡ 5º¡ 3» Zayas E J 124 bL 8.10 Tinta Roja124¶£ Let's Dance Again120¹¢ Pemberley124¶ swung 5w,gained 3rd 8
A 14Sep25 GP7 ft 1 ¼ 14 :24¸º :48¸º 1:12¹º 1:43»¿ 3 Clm 17500cnd 65 70 6 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 4º 4» 4»¢ Torres Y 119» bL 4.20 Party Shaker117¶¡ Tinta Roja124¨µ Trumpetta120¹¡ asked 3-4w,no rally 7
A 31Aug25 GP4 fm ¼¼ 1m¹º 14 :23½» :47¹¼ 1:11º¹ 1:34¾¼ 3 Clm 17500cnd 82 75 3 5¹¡ 5¶¡ 3¡ 3¡ 3¹£ Torres Y 118½ bL 4.10 Zo Zucchera120¶ What a Knockout125¸£ Pemberley118¸ 3-4w,bid 1/4,outkicked 7
A 17Aug25 GP6 ft o 1 ¼ 42 :24¿ :49¾» 1:14 1:44¾ 3 Clm 8000cnd 44 62 3 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ 3¹¡ 3½¡ Zayas E J 125 bL 2.20 I Love Venezuela125º£ Dialithic118¸£ Pemberley125£ bid 3wd 1/4,outkicked 8
A 06Jul25 GP8 ft o 1 ¼ 30 :24¹º :48»¿ 1:12¶¸ 1:44 ¾ 3 Clm 8000cnd-c 66 68 2 2¶¡ 2«¬ 3¨µ 1¡ 3£ Zayas E J 125 bL 1.70 China Blue113¨µ Bravo Kitten125¡ Pemberley125¨µwchck 1T,battled,bested 6

Claimed by D'Amato Carlo from Reimer Ken T. for $8,000, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 1038 20% $1.42
A 06Jun25 GP9 fm ¶ 1mº» 54 :23¾¼ :47¼¸ 1:10½¼ 1:34¼¼ 3 Clm 25000cnd 52 73 5 6º¡ 6¾¡ 5½¡ 4½ 4¼¡ Zayas E J 120 bL *2.10 Oshala120¨µ Ipanema Princess122¶¢ Sassy Allie120» wbump after start, 2-3w 6
A 13Apr25 GP9 ft o 1 ¸ 30 :47¼» 1:11½¸ 1:37¸¾ 1:49»¾ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x 112 80 7 3¸ 3¹ 4¨µ 2¸¡ 2½¡ Zayas E J 120 bL 5.70 Fantasy Performer120½¡ Pemberley120¨µ Tape Runner120¶¡5-4p,1paced left lead 7
A 14Mar25 GP2 fm ¹¶ 1 ¸¹ -- :24¶½ :48»¿ 1:12¹º 1:41¸º 4 Clm 25000cnd 63 82 9 9»¡ 9¹¡ 8º¢ 4¹¡ 2¸¢ Zayas E J 120 bL 14.30 Smiling Ellie120¸¢ Pemberley120¡ Ipanema Princess122«¬2p2nd,bid1/4,late gain 9
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.05 Breezing 7/20 30 Jan 26 Pmm 3F fm :39.35 Breezing d 7/8 16 Jan 26 Pmm 4F fm :47.40 Breezing 9/41 26 Dec 25 Pmm 3F fm :36.70 Breezing 3/3
Scratch(es): 23 Jan 26 GP4o 1 M ft Clm 17500nw3/L; Off-Turf 11 Dec 25 GP1o 1 M ft Clm 17500nw3/L; Off-Turf 05 Dec 25 Tam7 1 M fm Clm 16000; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 746 18% $1.43 Dist/Surf: 203 19% $1.20 Turf/Dirt: 11 18% $1.16 Claiming: 210 20% $1.26 With Jockey: 19 26% $1.13

3
Blue

8-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Marcano Racing 67
Silks: Gray, Orange Horse Emblem on Black Ball
Trainer: James L Lawrence II ( 16-0-2-0 ) 0% Cipriano Gil

( 227-31-39-35 ) 14%

2026: 2 0 0 0 71 $409 Dirt: 5 1 0 0 51 $27,280
2025: 8 1 0 1 84 $20,808 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 19 2 1 1 84 $53,547 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Honorable Chill (L) 118

Gr/ro.m.5 Winchill ($3,000) - Honorable Partner by Congressionalhonor - Bred in Pennsylvania by Pewter Stable (Apr 13, 2021)
A 01Mar26 Tam9 gd ¹ 1m¸¼» 39 :22»¾ :47¾ 1:12º¼ 1:38¶ 4 Clm 16000nw3/L/x 78 58 10 3»¡ 4¶¡ 9¼£ 9¶¸ 9¶¸¡ Leon S 119 L 18.80 Buddhist Prodigy120¸¡ Das Ist Alles Ally119¡ Secret Victory119¶ 2w,5w trn,3w upr,faded 10
A 21Jan26 Tam9 fm ¶¸ 1m¶¼» 54 :22¿¼ :47¼¾ 1:12½¼ 1:37»» 4 Clm 16000nw3/L 83 71 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 8»£ Leon S 119 L 6.80 Classicals Finale119£ Morgs World119¶ Sea Shanty119¨µ pace 2p,yield final1/8 10
A 28Nov25 Tam9 fm ¶¸ 1m¶»» 40 :24¶½ :49¸º 1:13¾ 1:37¾º 3 Clm 16000nw3/L 52 73 9 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 5¸¡ 6¼ Landeros C 121 L 13.70 Kindred Hearts121¶¢ True Myth121£ Classicals Finale120¶¡ trck 3-4w,gave way 10
A 19Oct25 Lrl7 fm ½ 1 ¹ 14 :24 ¸ :48º¿ 1:12¾¿ 1:44 ½ 3 SOC 16000 - N 82 77 5 4¸¡ 6»¡ 6º¡ 6¸£ 6» Hazlewood Y 118» fL 10.30 Buzzaway119¨µ Divining Smile120¹£ Heybackatcha123¨µ wchk btwn1st, 2p, 5p1/8 11
A 05Oct25 Lrl4 fm ¾½ 1 º 25 :23º½ :47½¿ 1:12¹ 1:43¶º 3 SOC 25000/25000 92 84 4 5¼ 5» 5»¡ 6º¢ 3¶£ Hazlewood Y 117» L 31.90 Hidden Presence126£ Casa Juanita123¶ Honorable Chill117£ wrank early,traffic 1/8 8
A 10Sep25 Del5 gd ¾ 1 ¾ 32 :23½½ :48¿¼ 1:14¸ 1:45¹½ 3 Clm 20000 (16-10)cnd 84 72 8 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¶ 5¸¢ 7¼ Gomez K 124 L 17.00 Volatility121¡ Kindred Hearts124¨© Heybackatcha124¹ rated 4w, faded 9
A 09Aug25 Del6 fm ¸» *7 ¶ 15 :23¾¾ :47»¹ 1:12¼¿ 1:31¶¿ 3 Clm 20000 (16-10)cnd 92 71 7 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1£ Hernandez J A 122 L 12.30 Honorable Chill122£ Centeya118£ Classicals Finale117«¬ wled, duck gap, held 8
A 25Jul25 Pen2 yl ¶º 1mº¾ 22 :23¹» :47¼½ 1:12 1:36º¼ 3 Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 60 63 6 2¸ 2¸¡ 2¹ 4¼¡ 6¼£ Torres J 123 L 5.50 Total Bliss121¨µ Major Mayhem114¶¢ Missy's Map113¹ rate,bid 3/8,deny,wknd 10
A 03Jul25 Pen3 ft 1m½ 29 :23¾¿ :48¶½ 1:12º¼ 1:39¾½ 3 Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 56 51 5 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¼¡ 3¼¡ 4¾¡ Torres J 123 L 3.60 Sweet No No120¹ Mary's Reward123º¢ Let's Go Mo123¶¢ 4w1st,3p 2nd,weakened 6
A 04Jun25 Del5 gd ¾ 1ÇÀ ½¸ 214 :23¾¼ :48»¾ 1:13¿» 1:44»½ 3 SOC 25000 - N 75 53 8 1¡ 1¸¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 7¼¢ Rodriguez A A 122 bL 49.20 Summer Flower122«¬ Urban Star122¶ Sunday Tiff122¡ led 2p, faded str 8
A 02Nov24 Lrl11 fm »¸ 1 º 11 :23½¶ :47¾¾ 1:12¼¸ 1:43»¾ 3 Clm 24000 (30-24)nw2/L 90 65 6 3º¡ 3º 4» 7¶¶ 9¶¸¡ Torrealba J 120 bL 42.50 Venomous Vixen124¸¢ River Tay126¶¡ Ghee for the Win124¨© chased, gave way 10
A 22Oct24 Prx4 ft 6 ¹ -- :22º¼ :46»º 1:12¹¼ 1:19¶ 3 SOC 16000 - N 52 36 6 1 5º£ 5» 6¿ 6¶¿¡ Silvera R 122 bL 17.50 Sonadora Girl122º¢ Mo's Vino Mesa122£ Noisy On the Bay122¾¢ between, no factor 7
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Njf 5F fm :62.05 Breezing 1/1 31 Jan 26 Njf 5F gd :62 Breezing 1/1 10 Jan 26 Njf 5F gd :63.45 Breezing 3/3 31 Dec 25 Njf 5F gd :64.10 Breezing 8/8
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 210 9% $1.59 Dist/Surf: 72 10% $0.88 Turf/Dirt: 31 6% $0.85 Claiming: 76 8% $1.40 With Jockey: 6 0% $0.00
TAM-03/15/2026-1 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 1 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 1 CONTINUED Tampa Bay Downs

4
Yellow

4-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: GU Racing Stable, LLC 68
Silks: Black, Gold "GU", Gold Hoops on Sleeves
Trainer: Juan Carlos Avila ( 100-30-12-14 ) 30% Jose A Batista

( 118-9-13-8 ) 8%

2026: 1 0 0 0 65 $205 Dirt: 5 1 0 1 70 $22,680
2025: 12 1 2 3 78 $27,746 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 30 $700
Life: 22 2 4 5 82 $72,331 AllWeather: 3 1 0 0 70 $20,180
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Shakrevenge (L) 118

Ch.m.5 Midshipman ($15,000) - Madaket Millie by Giant's Causeway - Bred in Kentucky by Steve Connolly (Apr 4, 2021) FTK OCT YRLG 2022 $30,000
A 09Jan26 Tam9 fm ¸¸ 1m¸ 14 :23¹¿ :47¹¿ 1:12¶ 1:36¼¾ 4 Clm 25000nw3/L/x 55 65 8 9¼£ 8½ 7¸£ 8»£ 8¾£ Batista J A 119 bL 37.70 Bonita Breeze119¶ No Mo Cookies119¡ Secret Victory119¶¢ wbump st, herded6p1st 10
A 26Dec25 Tam9 fm 1 ¼» 98 :23º¶ :47¿» 1:12¾½ 1:44¸¶ 3 Clm 16000nw3/L 69 69 11 9¼£ 8½¡ 5£ 5¸£ 8¼ Morales P 121 bL 18.20 True Myth121£ Classy Lass121¡ Secret Victory118¶¢ 4-5p,bid3/8,faded 12
A 19Sep25 Med3 fm ¶½ 1 ¾ 13 :24 :49 ¶ 1:13¾¿ 1:44»¸ 3 Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw3/L 66 78 7 5º 5¸¡ 3¶ 5¸ 2¨µ Camacho S 121 bL *2.00 Unbounded Movement117¨µ Shakrevenge121¡ Serene Kathleen120¨µ 3w far turn, late bid 7
A 06Sep25 Mth1 fm ¸º 1 ¶¾ 20 :24¹¶ :49¶¶ 1:13¶½ 1:44¾» 3 Clm 16000 (16-14)nw3/L 69 70 6 4¶¢ 3¶ 3¶ 4¸ 5º£ Vargas, Jr. J A 121 bL 4.40 Wow Lucky121¹ The Goddess Factor121¨© Joy and Prosperity121¶¡ 4-3w, chased, weaken 6
A 17Aug25 Mth1 fm ¶¸ *5 22 1:05¹¸ 3 Clm 16000 (16-14)nw3/L 7 68 2 4 5¶£ 4¸ 3¹ 2¶£ Marin S 124 bL 4.30 Peony124¶£ Shakrevenge124¶¢ Kitty's Pretty119¶ stalked, rallied 2d 7
A 26Jul25 Mth9 fm ¸º 1 ¶¾ 29 :23¾ :48¼¼ 1:13 º 1:43¶º 3 Clm 16000 (16-14)nw3/L 51 71 2 5º¡ 4º 3¡ 5¸¡ 4¹£ Sutherland C 124 bL 3.30 Tell Me Some Lies121¸¡ Wow Lucky121¶¢ Kobe's Smile121¨© wpulled early, steadied 9
A 27Jun25 Mth3 fm ¹¼ 1m¶¼ 13 :24 » :49º½ 1:13¼¼ 1:37¿¾ 3 Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 36 69 2 4¼ 3¸ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Sutherland C 121 bL 5.10 Shakrevenge121¡ Lady Embrace117¶¡ My Little Red121£wsteady st, pull early 8
A 14Jun25 Mth5 sys 1 º¾ 28 :23½¿ :47½» 1:14¶¶ 1:48¿¾ 3 Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 61 30 7 3½ 3¶¶ 4¿¡ 6¶» 7¶¿¢ Sutherland C 121 bL 8.70 Dame Catherine114»£ Dixie Escape117¼¢ Political Spin121¶¡ wsteadied 7/8, inside 8
A 17May25 Mth4 ft 1 º¾ 45 :25½¹ :50¿½ 1:15¹» 1:47º¸ 3 Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 19 52 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3º¡ 3¾¡ Leon S 121 bL 3.60 Classy Disposition121»¡ Securitylightning117¹ Shakrevenge121¼¢wbobbled break, inside 5
A 02Apr25 Tam10 fm 1m½ 31 :23¾¹ :47 1:10½¼ 1:36¸¶ 3 Clm 16000nw2/L 85 73 8 4¶ 6¸¢ 6¸£ 5º¡ 5»¡ Leon S 124 bL *2.00 Three Run Bolt124¶ Nelida124¶£ Gulf Coast Girl124¡ wbmp st,2p turn,no kick 10
A 02Mar25 Tam5 fm ¹ 1m¸½ 35 :24¸¸ :50 ¿ 1:14¹º 1:38¶¹ 4 Clm 16000nw2/L/x 22 68 7 7¼¢ 3¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ Morales P 118 bL 4.60 Miss Taptress118¶ Classy Disposition120¡ Shakrevenge118¸¢ 3-4w turns,brief bid 10

Previously trained by D'Angelo Jose F (Last 365 days): 746 18% $1.43
A 26Jan25 Tam9 gd ¹ 1m¸½ -- :22¼¹ :47¹¸ 1:13 ¶ 1:38»¹ 4 Clm 16000nw2/L 74 77 10 5¼¡ 5¾ 6¹ 4º 4¹£ Marin S 118 bL *2.10 Allons118¶ Sister Nell118£ Dame Catherine112¸ mild rally, best rest 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Tam 4F wf :53.60 Breezing 9/9 15 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 78/90 1 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50 Breezing 30/49 7 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51 Breezing 29/43
Scratch(es): 21 Jan 26 Tam9 1M fm Clm 16000nw3/L; Also-Eligible 28 Nov 25 Tam9 1M fm Clm 16000nw3/L; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 226 26% $1.62 Dist/Surf: 89 31% $2.07 61-180Days: 13 23% $1.03 Turf/Dirt: 21 29% $2.39 Claiming: 110 26% $1.75 With Jockey: 12 16% $0.73

5
Green

3-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Happy Tenth Stable 56
Silks: Blue, Orange Cross Sash, Orange Circle on Sleeves
Trainer:Tony Wilson ( 49-4-4-9 ) 8% Cesar Gonzalez

( 113-12-5-14 ) 11%

2026: 3 1 0 0 67 $12,007 Dirt: 14 2 3 1 70 $44,850
2025: 13 1 3 0 78 $29,973 Wet Dirt: 1 1 0 0 67 $11,357
Life: 18 2 3 1 78 $47,830 AllWeather: 3 0 1 0 63 $5,830
TAM: 5 1 0 0 67 $12,410 Distance: 2 1 0 0 67 $11,682C C Girl (L) 111½

Ch.f.4 Catalina Cruiser ($10,000) - Lookin Vibrant by Lookin At Lucky - Bred in Kentucky by Seagull Capital, LLC (Apr 14, 2022)
A 20Feb26 Tam6 ft 1 º» 21 :23¼¾ :46¾¼ 1:12 1:45¿¼ 4 Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 92 34 4 2¶ 3¶ 5¹¡ 7¶¸ 7¸¸ Ho W 123 bL 26.40 Tortuga Island123¶¡ Mi Amore119º¡ Wits and Wagers119»¡ track,3p,tired 7
A 30Jan26 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» 26 :24¾½ :48¹¹ 1:12¾ 1:41¶¼ 4 Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 58 52 2 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 6»¡ 6¶¹¡ Marquez C 123 bL 19.00 Tortuga Island119¹¢ Kuku119»¢ My Cajun Lady119¡ bmp brk,2p,empty 8
A 04Jan26 Tam5 gd 1ÄÀ ¹ 15 :24¼½ :48¿¿ 1:14¹¾ 1:44 º 4 Clm 16000nw2/L/x 73 67 8 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1¼¢ Marquez C 119 bL 3.50 C C Girl119¼¢ Tinkatwo121¡ Hit Song123¹¢ 2p, cue5/16, kick away 9
A 20Dec25 Tam3 ft 7f»» 28 :22¿½ :45¿º 1:11¶¿ 1:24¼¶ 3 Clm 16000nw2/L 46 57 2 5 5¹¡ 5º 5¼ 5¶ £ Marquez C 118 bL 5.40 Mi Bella Genio118¹¡ Park Avenue Betty120¶ Madam Mitole118¨µ chased 4p, tired 8
A 22Nov25 Tam3 ft 6f» 33 :22ºº :45¾¼ :58¹¿ 1:11¶ 3 Clm 25000nw2/L 40 62 2 9 7¼¡ 7¼¡ 8¿ 7¾ Marquez C 116 bL 6.40 Prayed for Girl116¶£ Sound It Out120«¬ Bloody Colors Wave118¸ wbobbled, 2p1/4, 5p upr 9
A 20Oct25 Prx4 ft 6 ¹ 51 :23¶¸ :47¸¹ 1:13½¹ 1:21 ¿ 3 SOC 16000 - N 44 60 2 7 5º¡ 4º¡ 3¼ 2¶£ Moya R F 122 bL 8.40 Leilauni Sue120¶£ C C Girl122¶ Cruise Missile125º rallied outside 8
A 30Aug25 Mth7 fm ¸º 1 ¶¾ 20 :22½¾ :47 º 1:12¶¾ 1:43¹¿ 3 Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd-c 94 56 8 6¼¡ 5½ 6º¡ 7¶¸ 6¶½¢ Jara F 117 bL 13.20 Yes My Lady Lino117º Whirlwind118¸£ Apple Shake Shake121«¬ 2-3w, no response 10

Claimed by Happy Tenth Stable from Sea Gull Capital for $16,000, Hills Timothy A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 78 9% $3.00
A 10Aug25 Mth9 fm ¶¸ 1m¶ 36 :23»º :47»¸ 1:12¶º 1:36¼¸ 3 Clm 30000 (40-30)cnd 68 73 5 10¿¡10¾ 9»£ 6¿ 6¶ £ Olver M 115 bL 23.20 Souper Amusing120¹ Authenticate Now117¸ Mia Vita117¸¡ trailed ins, no rally 10
A 05Jul25 Mth8 fm ¸º 1 ¶¾ 42 :23¸º :48¹» 1:12½½ 1:44¿¶ 3 Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 78 78 1 6» 6º 5¹¡ 5¶¡ 4¶£ Lopez P 117 bL 9.40 Southampton Dock120¡ Miss Rummikub117¡ Authenticate Now117£ 4w into lane,belatedly 10
A 24May25 Mth5 ft 1 º¾ 30 :23½¾ :48º¾ 1:13¾» 1:47½½ 3 Mcl 16000 (16-14) 82 70 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¿ Lopez P 119 bL 2.30 C C Girl119¿ Eddie's Angel119¶¡ Miss World Peace123¿¢wbumped st, vied 2w 5
A 24Apr25 GP1 ft 1m 19 :24¶¾ :47½º 1:14»¶ 1:42¶¿ 3 Mcl 12500 77 50 5 3¸ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¹¡ Lopez P 118 bL 2.40 Princess Claudia119¹¡ C C Girl118¿ Royal Prado113£ svd gnd,caught,2nd bst 8
A 05Apr25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º -- :24¹ :47½¾ 1:13¸º 1:42¸¾ 3 Mcl 12500 88 63 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 1«¬ 2¹ 2¾¢ Panici L 118 bL 5.10 Grand Sticker118¾¢ C C Girl118¶¡ Maxine Magic118¶£ chase,svd gnd,no mtch 7
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 32/47 10 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 4/11 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50 Breezing 33/73 12 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :37.80 Breezing 3/4
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 122 8% $0.65 Dist/Surf: 20 15% $1.62 Claiming: 50 14% $1.22 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

6
Black

10-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Mauricio Nunez 59
Silks: Green and Navy Blocks, White Sleeves
Trainer:Pablo R Torres ( 28-3-0-3 ) 11% Kleiner A Mejias

( 63-5-5-9 ) 8%

2026: 2 0 0 0 49 $1,225 Dirt: 9 2 0 1 71 $39,375
2025: 11 2 0 2 76 $35,897 Wet Dirt: 4 1 0 0 63 $19,275
Life: 18 2 0 2 76 $53,205 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 3 0 0 1 71 $2,975 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Mishka (L) 111½

B.m.5 American Pharoah ($25,850) - Gold Dust Woman by Distorted Humor - Bred in Kentucky by Dr. Oscar Benavides, AEMC Thoroughbreds LLC & V. Escalona (Jan 27, 2021) FTK OCT YRLG 2022 $57,000

Previously trained by Seale Christopher (Last 365 days): 62 15% $1.27
A 05Feb26 Tam2 gd 7f»» 13 :24 :47¾¾ 1:13º¶ 1:26¾¸ 4 Clm 8000nw3/L 22 40 7 8 6¹ 6¼ 8¿¢ 8¶¹¡ Batista J A 118 bfL 5.30 Unicycle120¸£ Heavens Express111¶£ Bolt of Paradise118£ outside,3p,no bid 8
A 23Jan26 Tam2 ft 1 » 35 :23º¿ :47¸¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:45»¸ 4 Clm 8000nw3/L 57 49 3 4º 7½£ 9¿ 7¿ 4¶¸¡ Batista J A 118 fL 6.40 Chacarera122«¬ Bravo Kitten118¿¢ Unicycle118¹¢ 4-3p,1paced,pass tired 9
A 19Dec25 Tam2 ft 1 »» 21 :23»¼ :46¿ 1:12½¶ 1:46 » 3 Clm 8000nw3/L 64 71 4 6¿¡ 6¶¸ 5¶ 5» 3»£ Maldonado G 121 fL 5.50 Lizzie Baby118¡ Queen Atlas118»¢ Mishka121¶¡ wbumped st,3wd,2wd-ins 7
A 28Nov25 Tam9 fm ¶¸ 1m¶»» 83 :24¶½ :49¸º 1:13¾ 1:37¾º 3 Clm 16000nw3/L 45 69 5 7¹¢ 7¹£ 9º£ 10¾ 10¾¡ Batista J A 121 fL 30.60 Kindred Hearts121¶¢ True Myth121£ Classicals Finale120¶¡trck 2-3w,no rally 10
A 06Sep25 Del8 fts 1m»¼ 36 :24¼º :48¾» 1:14»» 1:41¿¸ 3 Alw 46000nw1/x 62 54 2 3¶¡ 5¹¢ 5º£ 5º 5¿ Maldonado G 121 fL 12.80 Honor Cat121º£ Clementine Hunter118¡ Golden Rocket121¹ 4w, retreat 3/8 6
A 01Aug25 Del5 my 1m»¼ 15 :23¿¹ :48¶» 1:14¸½ 1:42»¶ 3 Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 80 61 2 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 3¡ 1¶ Batista J A 124 fL 3.50 Mishka124¶ Tesoro Rossa119¡ Fitness117¸¢ 3wbid, split, surge 7
A 17Jul25 Del5 ft 1 ½¸ 21 :48¾¸ 1:13½¾ 1:41¼¹ 1:55»¶ 3 Mcl 20000 80 69 1 3º 4»¡ 3¹ 1¸ 1¨µ Maldonado G 123 fL 1.80 Mishka123¨µ Skittliedat116º¢ Sassy Maxine118»£ ins bid 3/16, held 6
A 26Jun25 Del3 fm ¹ *1m¾ 27 :23½¹ :47¾¾ 1:13¸¿ 1:38½¶ 3 Mcl 16000 (16-10) 62 68 5 8¿¡ 8¶ 8º£ 7¸¡ 4¨µ Maldonado G 123 fL 2.70 Tartan Green119¨© Queen Khaleesi118¨© Rehoboth Avenue118¨µ wbmpst, trail, rallied 8
A 30May25 Del2 gd 1ÇÀ ½¸ 35 :23¿¹ :48 ¿ 1:13¶¸ 1:42»¾ 3 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 54 63 4 2¶ 2¸ 5»¡ 6¶¹ 6¶¸£ Gomez K 123 fL 2.70 Sailaway118¶¢ Fiveclocksomewhere111¹¢ Lord's Lady118º stalk 3p, retreat 3/4 6
A 25Apr25 Tam3 fm ¶¸ 1 ¶¹» 14 :22¿¶ :47 ¹ 1:11½¼ 1:43¸¹ 3 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 71 63 4 8¼¢ 6¼¡ 5º¡ 6º 5½¡ Leon S 126 fL 3.50 Bells of Bram126¹¡ Moonscape120¡ Palace Lights126¸¢ woff bit slow, no rally 9
A 11Apr25 Tam3 fm ¸¸ 1m¸¹¸ 27 :23» :48¸º 1:12»¿ 1:35¾¿ 3 Msw 53000 43 74 6 5½ 5» 5¸£ 4»¡ 4½¢ Leon S 125 fL 14.20 Low Key in Love118¸£ Elite Heat118º Share Repurchase120¡ ins,ins-3w,denied 3rd 6
A 15Mar25 Tam7 fm ¶¸ 1m¶» -- :23¾¼ :47¾½ 1:11»¾ 1:35¿¿ 4 Msw 53000 49 76 7 5¹ 5» 4º¡ 7¸£ 4º Leon S 122 fL 23.50 Highland Light122¨µ Indy's Halo122¹ Queens Fable122£ wbmp btw1st,2p,no impct 9
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Tam 3F ft :39 Breezing 9/13 14 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 10/32 2 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 4/14 20 May 25 Del 5F ft 1:02.80 Breezing 1/3
Scratch(es): 01 Mar 26 Tam9 1M gd Clm 16000nw3/L/x; Also-Eligible 04 Jan 26 Tam8 1M 40Y gd Clm 8000nw3/L; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 76 7% $3.79 Dist/Surf: 35 9% $7.87 31-60Days: 9 0% $0.00 Sprint/Route: 8 12% $19.20 BlinkersOff: 1 100% $115.20 Claiming: 48 6% $0.40 With Jockey: 5 20% $1.44

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding

Equipment Change: Mishka will race with Blinkers Off
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

TAM-03/15/2026-1 MUTUEL RATINGS: 2-5-4-1
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/15/26 APPROX. POST: 1:06PM Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races
2-3-4) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races 2-3-4-5) / Super High 5

2
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

82

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $21,500. (Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September
15.Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 15 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. One Mile And Forty Yards
Track Record: Golden Juan(6),118 lbs; 1:38.14 (3-21-25)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

8-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Brice Bowerman 71
Silks: Gold, Black Chevrons, Black Sleeves
Trainer:Peter Wasiluk, Jr ( 38-1-3-7 ) 3% Cesar Gonzalez

( 113-12-5-14 ) 11%

2026: 4 1 0 0 77 $11,395 Dirt: 31 7 3 3 84 $121,230
2025: 13 2 1 3 81 $33,275 Wet Dirt: 2 1 0 0 77 $10,345
Life: 32 7 3 3 84 $121,440 AllWeather: 5 0 0 0 81 $2,245
TAM: 21 6 2 3 81 $78,625 Distance: 4 1 1 0 77 $14,260Cox Canyon (L) 113½

B.g.6 Ghostzapper ($75,000) - Centring by A.P. Indy - Bred in Kentucky by Godolphin (Apr 18, 2020)
A 28Feb26 Tam3 gd 1 º» 23 :24¹ :48 º 1:12º» 1:45¸¿ 4 Clm 5000nw2/6m 36 74 1 8¶¹ 8¶¹ 8¶¶ 8¶ 5½¢ Gonzalez C 115½ L 4.90 King Freud120¸¢ Crypto Man120£ Street Cop Officer113¶ svd gnd,no threat 8
A 05Feb26 Tam7 gd 1ÄÀ ¹» 15 :23¼º :47»¿ 1:13¼¾ 1:43¶¿ 4 Clm 5000nw1/6m 49 77 9 8¶¹ 8¶» 6»¢ 3¶ 1¸¢ Gonzalez C 116½ L 8.10 Cox Canyon116¸¢ Le Griffon123¹ Initforthelove123¶¢ 4p1st,late surge,up 10
A 21Jan26 Tam8 ft 1 » 18 :23¿ :48¶ 1:12½¿ 1:45º¸ 4 Clm 5000nw1/6m 36 67 4 8½£ 11¶¹ 11¶½ 9¶¹ 4¶ £ Gonzalez C 116½ L 20.30 Paynter's Prodigy123¨µ Chico Charlie116¶ Street Glide123¿¡ ins,7p upr,pass tired 12
A 03Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹ 17 :23¾¼ :47º¹ 1:12¼» 1:40½¿ 4 Clm 5000nw1/6m 51 74 1 9¶ 9¶¸ 10¶ 10¾ 5½ Gonzalez C 116½ L 19.00 Midnight Onyx123¡ Paynter's Prodigy123«¬ Political Riot123¸¢ ins-3p,pass tired foes 10
A 17Dec25 Tam4 ft 1 º 19 :23¾¿ :48¸¶ 1:13¸¹ 1:45¹¾ 3 Clm 5000nw1/6m 48 73 3 9¶ 9¶ 10¾¢ 7¶ 3¶ Gonzalez C 116½ L 11.60 Pando123¹£ Paynter's Prodigy123¼¢ Cox Canyon116¨µ ins,btw,6p upr,edg shw 10
A 28Nov25 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¸» 73 :24¶¾ :48» 1:13¾ 1:42º¿ 3 Clm 5000nw1/6m 45 68 1 6¿ 6¿ 7» 6»¡ 2¹¢ Gonzalez C 116½ L 7.70 Speedy Hans123¹¢ Cox Canyon116¸¡ Wizard Serrat123¶£ swung widest,willingly 7

Previously trained by Bowersock Maria (Last 365 days): 135 12% $0.95
A 16Sep25 Pid6 ft o 1ÇÀ º 14 :24¾¸ :49¹¶ 1:13¼» 1:41¿¸ 3 Clm 5000 38 63 4 6¶ 6¾ 6¾ 5¾¡ 5¶ ¡ VillaGomez H 123 L 20.90 Burnin Turf123¶¢ Mackenzie's Novva123º¡ Ferrari Kid123¸¡ trailed, no threat, 6
A 02Sep25 Pid3 ft o 1ÇÀ º 22 :24»» :48 ¿ 1:12¸º 1:40½¾ 3 Clm 5000 26 52 1 6¶¶ 6¶½ 6¸¸ 6¶¾ 6¸¶ Bays B 116½ L 17.10 I'm No Angel125¶¡ Camino de Santiago123¹¡ Q F Seventy Five123¹¢ showed little,outrun 6
A 11Aug25 Pid6 ft o 1ÇÀ º 61 :24» :48¹» 1:12¶¼ 1:42¶¸ 3 Clm 5000cnd 76 81 3 8¼¢ 7¼¡ 7¿ 7½ 6¼£ VillaGomez H 123 L 30.40 Burnin Turf123º¢ Secretary of War123¨µ Burning Leaves125¨µ passed tiring rivals, 8
A 11Jun25 Pid6 ft o 1ÇÀ º 16 :24 ¼ :46¿¿ 1:11¶¸ 1:41½½ 3 Clm 8500 70 77 6 10¶¹10¶¹ 10¶¹ 8½ 5»¢ VillaGomez H 123 L 15.60 Hari123«¬ I Lucked Out123¸¡ Samaritano123¶¢ late gain 10w, 10
A 26May25 Pid3 ft o 1mº 24 :26¸¶ :50½ 1:14¾» 1:39½¿ 3 Clm 8500 29 66 1 6» 6º¢ 5¼ 4º 4¹¢ VillaGomez H 123 L 4.00 Mackenzie's Novva123¨µ Classic King123¸¢ Thalberg123£ passed tiring rivals 6

Previously trained by Wasiluk Peter Jr. (Last 365 days): 65 2% $0.28
A 02May25 Tam6 ft 6 º¼ -- :22¿¿ :45¼¶ 1:10»» 1:17¸º 4 Clm 6250 -- 74 4 5 5¶º 5¶½ 5¶¸ 3¼¢ VillaGomez H 118 L 7.90 Undalay118¸ Litigant118º¢ Cox Canyon118¨µ belatedly, up 3rd 5
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 24/57 14 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :39.80 Breezing 14/14 29 Jul 25 Pid o 5F ft 1:01.80 Breezing 1/1 15 Jul 25 Pid o 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 11/13
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 65 2% $0.28 Dist/Surf: 19 5% $0.96 Claiming: 32 3% $0.57 With Jockey: 8 12% $2.28

2
White

3-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Paterpop Racing, LLC 84
Silks: Orange, Black "P" Pinwheel, Black Diamonds on Teal Sleeves
Trainer:Sam Wilensky ( 5-0-4-0 ) 0% Samy Camacho

( 275-65-45-48 ) 24%

2026: 3 0 0 1 79 $4,780 Dirt: 41 7 13 5 110 $354,641
2025: 1 0 0 0 68 $250 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 53 8 14 7 110 $422,207 AllWeather:35 7 12 3 110 $332,165
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0American Farmer (L) 120

B.h.9 Bluegrass Cat ($7,500) - Farmers Wife by Quiet American - Bred in California by BKB Stables LLC (Mar 7, 2017)
A 20Feb26 GP9 ft o 1 ¼ 15 :25 :49¸ 1:12½» 1:43½½ 4 Clm 10000 (12.5-10)cnd 63 79 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¶¢ Husbands M J 122 bL 9.30 Honesto124¶ Giftedbydesign120¨µ American Farmer122£ vied 3path, yielded 7
A 05Feb26 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º 28 :25¼¶ :49º¿ 1:13¾½ 1:42¿¾ 4 Clm 8000nw1/6m 59 71 4 7¸ 6¸¡ 7¹£ 4¸ 4¹£ Egan D 123 bL 8.20 Salvattore Prince123¶£ Sunshine Frolic123¶¢ Full Nelson123£ 2wd, one-paced 9
A 08Jan26 GP2 ft o 5 ¶» 15 :22¸¼ :45 ½ :57 ¾ 1:03¸¸ 4 Clm 17500cnd 55 72 8 8 8¹£ 7º¢ 4º¡ 4¹¢ Egan D 123 L 14.30 Sabian123¡ Nero Tulip123«¬ Risk Factor121¸£ wsqueezed brk,2p,mildly 9
A 24Dec25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º 510 :23»¶ :47¶ 1:10¿ 1:39¿» 3 Clm 17500cnd 96 68 3 5¹¡ 4¶¢ 3¡ 7»¡ 7¶¹£ Perez E 123 L 5.50 Bulldoze120¶¢ Baytown Parfait123¶¢ Rashid120£ 3wd bid btw, empty 7
A 01Aug24 Dmr2 ft 1m¸ 25 :22¸ :45½» 1:11º¸ 1:37¾º 3 Clm 32000 (32-28)-c 85 78 2 4» 4» 5¹¡ 5» 5¶¸ Kimura K 121 L 5.00 Bright Leaf121º¢ Leyas Candy121¶£ Low Expectations121£ 2w,3-4w into str,wknd 6

Claimed by Paterpop Racing from Akin, Zvika, Avery, Charles Greg and Sherman, Steve M. for $32,000, Sherman Steve M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 62 13% $0.75
A 07Jul24 Pln7 ft 1ÇÀ ¾ 30 :25 ¾ :50¶¸ 1:14» 1:42º½ 3 Aoc 62500nw2$/x 56 102 4 5¸¡ 5¹ 3¸ 4£ 4¸¢ Chavez A 121 L *2.30 Passarando121¨© Tesoro121¶ Redline121¶¢ 5-6w 3/16,outfinished 6
A 07Jun24 GG4 ft o 1 ¶¶» 27 :24¼¼ :49½¶ 1:13¿º 1:45¶¶ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x 83 98 4 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 1¸ 1º£ Chavez A 123 L *.90 American Farmer123º£ Mobou125£ Mogollon Rim125£ roused 4w,geared down 6
A 11May24 GG6 ft o 1m¶º» 21 :24¶½ :48¸¾ 1:12¹º 1:37¼¿ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x 88 102 6 5» 5¹ 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¶ Chavez A 125 L *1.00 Mobou125¡ Mogollon Rim125¨µ Anitanewmercedes125¨µw2-3w,traffic 1/4-1/8 6
A 20Apr24 GG7 ft o 1 ¶¶ 27 :23¿¼ :47¿¹ 1:12¸¶ 1:44»¸ 3 Aoc 32000nw1$/x 107 93 2 5¹ 5º 5» 2¶ 2¸¡ Orozco K E 123 L *1.20 Tesoro123¸¡ American Farmer123£ Union Express123¸£ angld 4w,outkicked 6
A 24Mar24 GG5 ft o 1 ¶¸ 30 :23¾ :48»½ 1:13 ¸ 1:44 º 4 Aoc 62500nw2$/x 110 102 5 3¹ 3¸¡ 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 2¹ Orozco K E 123 L *2.60 Rimprotector123¹ American Farmer123£ Passarando123«¬ shifted 4wd,held 2nd 6
A 23Feb24 GG6 ft o 1m¶» 20 :24 ¶ :47¹¼ 1:11¸¾ 1:36¿¼ 4 Alw 25000 91 104 1 7»¡ 7½¡ 6º¡ 3¸ 6º¢ Antongeorgi III W123 L 5.30 Lammas123£ Star Racer123£ I'mgonnabesomebody125¡ inside bid,flattened 7
A 03Feb24 GG7 ft o 1 ¶ » -- :25¸¶ :50¶¸ 1:13¾ 1:44¸¾ 4 Aoc 62500nw2$/y+x 79 102 6 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Espinoza A 123 L *2.20 Bletchley Park125«¬ American Farmer123º Royal 'n Rando123¨© prompted,dueled,gamely 7
Workout(s): 25 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :48.30 Breezing 14/38 19 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.70 Breezing 14/19 6 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :48.84 Breezing 8/19 23 Nov 25 GPo 4F ft :45.51 Breezing 1/22
Scratch(es): 08 Mar 26 Tam7 1M 40Y gd Clm 5000nw1/6m; Also-Eligible 21 Dec 25 GP5 1M fm Clm 35000cnd; Trainer 13 Dec 25 GP6 1M fm SOC 35000 - N; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 77 16% $1.32 Dist/Surf: 22 18% $1.33 Claiming: 42 14% $0.97 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

3
Blue

8-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Tim P. Padilla 72
Silks: Red, Red "P" on White Diamond
Trainer:Tim P Padilla ( 62-4-5-4 ) 6% Sonny Leon

( 299-46-39-50 ) 15%

2026: 3 1 0 0 82 $12,610 Dirt: 40 5 7 10 88 $124,267
2025: 17 0 2 8 87 $25,927 Wet Dirt: 3 0 0 1 86 $4,095
Life: 44 5 7 10 88 $125,757 AllWeather: 8 1 1 1 76 $20,230
TAM: 11 1 0 2 87 $24,330 Distance: 5 0 0 1 86 $4,775Holiday Fantasy (L) 122

B.g.6 Jess's Dream ($3,000) - Holiday Laughter by Harlan's Holiday - Bred in Florida by Versatile Thoroughbreds LLC (May 29, 2020)
A 21Feb26 Tam7 ft 1 º» 31 :23¿ :48 ¼ 1:12¾¿ 1:45½» 4 Clm 5000nw1/6m 74 82 7 7¿ 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¶ 1¨µ Gonzalez C 116½ bfL 27.30 Holiday Fantasy116¨µ Everdoit123º¢ Royal Luck123«¬ 3-4p,bid1/4,duel,up 9
A 21Jan26 Tam8 ft 1 » 18 :23¿ :48¶ 1:12½¿ 1:45º¸ 4 Clm 5000nw1/6m 38 60 2 10¿¢10¶¸ 10¶½ 10¶» 7¶»¢ Mejias K A 116½ bfL 26.10 Paynter's Prodigy123¨µ Chico Charlie116¶ Street Glide123¿¡ wellback 2p, no factor 12
A 03Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹ 17 :23¾¼ :47º¹ 1:12¼» 1:40½¿ 4 Clm 5000nw1/6m 68 72 5 5½ 4½ 8¼¡ 6»¡ 7¾¢ Mejias K A 116½ bfL 22.20 Midnight Onyx123¡ Paynter's Prodigy123«¬ Political Riot123¸¢ rated2p-rail,no factor 10
A 17Dec25 Tam4 ft 1 º 25 :23¾¿ :48¸¶ 1:13¸¹ 1:45¹¾ 3 Clm 5000nw1/6m 65 68 5 7¼¡ 7»£ 9¾¢ 8¶¶ 6¶¹¢ Quinonez A 123 bfL 7.10 Pando123¹£ Paynter's Prodigy123¼¢ Cox Canyon116¨µsaved ground, no avail 10
A 22Nov25 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹ 23 :23»º :47¹¸ 1:12¹¸ 1:40½¹ 3 Clm 8000 (8-7) 75 65 8 8º¢ 8»¢ 8½ 8¶ 7¶¸£ Quinonez A 121 bfL 7.70 The Best Distance121¸¡ Lonely Ride123¨µ Mission Mike121¨©wbump st, 4p, no factor 9
A 30Oct25 Haw11 ft 1 ¹¾ 21 :24½» :48¹¾ 1:12»½ 1:44 » 3 SOC 5000 - N 78 80 3 4¸ 2¶ 4¶¡ 2º 3¿ Quinonez A 122 bfL 14.10 Words of Wisdom124¾¢ Soul Coaxing122£ Holiday Fantasy122¶¡ wbmp brk,svgnd,chs on 10
A 09Oct25 Haw7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 43 :24¸ :47»¹ 1:11¼¿ 1:41»¶ 3 SOC 5000 - N 74 82 2 6¹¢ 6¸£ 5º¡ 4º¡ 3¾ Quinonez A 122 bfL 17.10 Words of Wisdom122¶£ General Issue124¼¢ Holiday Fantasy122¸¡ tk back,bid3/8,outkick 7
A 27Aug25 Cby7 ft 1m½¹ 14 :23½¹ :47¸¶ 1:12 ¿ 1:39º¸ 3 Clm 4000cnd-c 66 74 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¹ 2«¬ Rodriguez G 124 bfL 3.70 Mr Fabricator124«¬ Holiday Fantasy124º Passthecat124¿¡ 3wpursuit,surged missd 8

Claimed by Padilla Tim P. from Rengstorf Racing LLC and Grooms, Guy for $4,000, Rengstorf Tony - Trainer (Last 365 days): 176 14% $0.85
A 13Aug25 Cby3 ft 1m½¹ 14 :23¾ :46º¿ 1:10¿º 1:37¾¼ 3 Clm 7500cnd 68 63 1 4» 4º 4» 3¶¶ 3¶¹¡ Rodriguez G 124 bfL 4.20 Words of Wisdom124¶ ¢ Deflater124¹¢ Holiday Fantasy124¼¡ 5w1/4, along show str 6
A 30Jul25 Cby5 ft 7f»» 17 :23º¹ :47 1:12º» 1:25¸¾ 3 Clm 10000cnd 52 78 4 4 7º£ 5¹£ 6¹¢ 3¼£ Rodriguez G 124 bfL 7.30 Lemon Meringue124¨µ Mt. Zeror124¼¡ Holiday Fantasy124¨µ near back, steady gain 8
A 13Jul25 Cby7 fm 1m½» 8 :23¶¿ :46¸ 1:10 º 1:35º¶ 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 65 77 8 11¶º11¶¸ 10¶¸ 10¼¡ 10¶¶ Rodriguez G 122 bL 35.20 Caught Off Guard124¸¢ Loring Park122¡ Papa Rizzo123¶¢ off pace, not invovled 11
A 05Jul25 Cby7 my 1m½¹ -- :23¿º :47º¶ 1:12¸¼ 1:39»¼ 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 63 83 1 7» 6» 5» 5¶¢ 3¸ Rodriguez G 122 bfL *1.70 North Arm Bay122¡ Twoko Bay122¶¡ Holiday Fantasy122½¢ steady close, gaining 7
Workout(s): 28 Sep 25 Haw 4F ft :50 Breezing 35/51 18 Sep 25 Cby 4F ft :49.37 Breezing 2/4 8 Jun 25 Cby 4F ft :48.11 Breezing 5/30 8 May 25 Prm 4F ft :47.95 Breezing 6/24
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 218 17% $2.60 Dist/Surf: 43 12% $1.93 WonLastStart: 37 24% $2.16 Claiming: 108 18% $2.09 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00
TAM-03/15/2026-2 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 2 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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4
Yellow

4-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: SJB Stable 58
Silks: Yellow, Black Lightning Bolt, Black Chevrons on Sleeves
Trainer:Kathleen O'Connell ( 119-18-17-10 ) 15% Samuel Marin

( 398-97-82-62 ) 24%

2026: 2 1 0 0 71 $12,080 Dirt: 2 1 0 0 71 $12,550
2025: 10 2 1 1 91 $29,017 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 12 3 1 1 91 $41,097 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 1 1 0 0 71 $11,850 Distance: 1 1 0 0 71 $11,850Surprise Package (L) 120

Ch.g.4 Gift Box ($5,000) - Merci Beaucoup by Giant's Causeway - Bred in Kentucky by Henley Farms Inc. (Feb 8, 2022) FTK SUM YRLG 2023 $43,000
A 07Feb26 Tam3 fm ¶¸ 1 ¶º» 22 :22¹» :46¶¹ 1:11¶ 1:41¿» 4 Clm 16000 89 40 9 9¶ 10¾ 10½ 11¶¼ 11¹¹£ Landeros C 123 bfL 30.80 Into It119¹ Drama Chorus119¨µ Create Trouble119¸£ inside,2-3p,empty 11
A 16Jan26 Tam5 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» 48 :25 ½ :49º¸ 1:14¸ 1:42º¾ 4 Clm 16000nw3/L 42 71 3 6º 6¹¢ 3¸ 1¶ 1»¢ Landeros C 119 bfL 17.20 Surprise Package119»¢ Lake Chapala119¨© Endless Reign119£wawk st, bid3p3/16, clr 8
A 29Nov25 Tam7 fm ¶¸ 1m¶º» 59 :23¾¶ :48» 1:13¹¶ 1:37º¼ 3 Clm 16000nw3/L/x 67 40 3 3¸ 4¸¢ 6¹¡ 8¶¶ 9¸¿¡ Marin S 118 bfL 4.50 Quistmer121¸ Magic Heart121£ That Sun of a Gun121¡ trck btw 2w,empty 9
A 01Oct25 Del5 gd 1 ¾ 31 :23¶» :46¼¾ 1:11¸½ 1:42¼ 3 Clm 25000cnd 85 73 8 8½ 9¶ 9¾¢ 9¼¡ 8¶ ¡ Leon S 121 bfL 12.30 Roundtop121¨© Specialagentjonson121¸¢ Magic Mover121¨µ off pace btwn 10
A 31Aug25 Mth7 fm ¶¸ 1 ¾ 22 :23¸¸ :47»¾ 1:12 ¶ 1:43¼¾ 3 Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 109 91 4 5¹¢ 4¶¢ 3¶ 1¸¡ 1¡ Marin S 120 bL 2.00 Surprise Package120¡ Mungo121¼£ Power and Glory117¨©wsteady 1/2,rail bid1/4 9
A 09Aug25 Mth1 fm ¸º 1 ¶¾ 20 :23¸¼ :47º¾ 1:12ºº 1:43¿» 3 Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 102 88 2 2¸ 3¸ 2¸ 2¡ 2¶£ Camacho S 120 bL 4.40 Dual Income117¶£ Surprise Package120¡ Skull Honor117¨µ tracked, rallied 2w 9
A 20Jul25 Mth10 gd ¶¸ 1 ¾ 21 :24¶¸ :49¸¹ 1:13¼» 1:44»» 3 Mcl 16000 (16-14) 77 81 9 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Marin S 119 bL 10.40 Surprise Package119¸¢ Editor's Choice123¶¢ We Live This Game123¶¢ stalked 2w, rallied 11
A 29Jun25 Mth3 fm ¶¸ 1 ¾ 15 :23¿» :48¹¹ 1:12¶¿ 1:42¾¹ 3 Mcl 16000 (16-14) 85 80 9 2¸ 2¸ 2¶ 2¸ 3¸ Marin S 119 bL 43.50 My Pal Max119¡ We Live This Game123¶¡ Surprise Package119¸£ stalked, evenly 10
A 14Jun25 Mth1 fm 1m¸º 27 :23 ¹ :47¿» 1:12¾» 1:37¼º 3 Mcl 16000 (16-14) 88 59 12 6¹¢ 7¸ 7¹£ 8¾ 9¶ Ruiz J 119 bL 17.10 Dangerous Driver123¶¡ Tears in Rain119¨µ My Pal Max119¶¡ wide trip, tired 12
A 18May25 Mth9 ft 6fº 22 :22½ :46»¿ :59¸½ 1:12¹º 3 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 39 26 5 5 6»¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¹ 6¸ ¡ Marin S 119 bL 13.70 Lex123¡ Soar Richard123¹¡ Atention to Detail119»¢ inside, no factor 8
A 26Apr25 Tam2 fm ¶¸ 1m¶½ 58 :22»¾ :45¿¼ 1:10¿º 1:36 ½ 3 Mcl 32000 100 60 8 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 6º¢ 7¶¸¢ Rodriguez I O 120 bL 12.80 Twlve Tresures120¨© Authentic Honour120¹£ Venezueln Hope120¡ 3w1st,vied2w,wknd lane 8

Reported as Gelding on Apr 24, 2025
A 27Feb25 GP9 fm »¿ 1m¸¸ -- :23¿¸ :46¶¾ 1:10 1:34¶½ 3 Mcl 50000 95 71 6 6º¢ 6¼ 7»¡ 8½£ 7¶¶¡ Panici L 118 bL 37.50 Light Forever118¨µ Thorsness118£ Melody Man118¸¡ outside,2-3p,empty 8
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 11/41 30 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 8/24 7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51 Breezing 27/37 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 35/107
Scratch(es): 26 Sep 25 Lrl7 1 M gd SOC 16000 - N; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 472 12% $1.23 Dist/Surf: 122 11% $1.41 31-60Days: 126 12% $1.74 Turf/Dirt: 33 9% $1.76 Claiming: 211 13% $1.39 With Jockey: 64 15% $1.17

5
Green

15-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: A.O.M. Racing Stables, LLC and Diamond Hands Racing, LLC 61
Silks: Navy, White Comedy-Tragedy Mask, Navy Hoop on Black Sleeves
Trainer:Alejandro Olais Mendieta ( 95-7-11-10 ) 7% Ronaldo Rodriguez

( 81-10-11-5 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 1 0 73 $3,975 Dirt: 41 3 3 9 90 $75,870
2025: 15 0 1 3 81 $12,115 Wet Dirt: 5 0 0 2 85 $4,805
Life: 61 5 3 10 90 $111,900 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 17 0 2 3 90 $22,745 Distance: 8 0 0 0 76 $3,725Azure Sky (L) 113½

Ch.g.7 Ghostzapper ($75,000) - Arethusa by A.P. Indy - Bred in Kentucky by Godolphin (Feb 16, 2019)
A 27Feb26 Tam7 ft 7f»» 22 :23¶ :46¶º 1:10¹¹ 1:22¾¾ 4 Clm 5000nw1/6m 43 73 12 6 7¸ 6¸£ 4»¡ 2¾ Rodriguez I O 122 bL 41.40 Feelthebeat122¾ Azure Sky122¨µ Tiz a Beast122«¬ bmp brk,3p,improved 12
A 05Feb26 Tam7 gd 1ÄÀ ¹» 138 :23¼º :47»¿ 1:13¼¾ 1:43¶¿ 4 Clm 5000nw1/6m 66 59 2 6¿ 7¶ 9¶ 9¾ 7¶¶ Rodriguez I O 123 bL 28.80 Cox Canyon116¸¢ Le Griffon123¹ Initforthelove123¶¢ svd gnd,no kick 10
A 20Sep25 Btp3 ft 1m¹ 15 :25¼¼ :49¼¼ 1:14¶» 1:40½º 3 Clm 7500cnd 34 49 5 5º 6º 6½ 6¾ 5¶¹ Nunez A Y 123 bL 19.30 American Pure123¶¡ Mighty Mo119¡ Bobby's Gift118¸¢ stopped,not urged late 6
A 05Sep25 Btp6 ft 1m¹ 16 :25¸¹ :48¼¿ 1:13¼º 1:40 ¹ 3 Clm 7500cnd 53 68 7 5¹ 4º¡ 4¹¡ 3¶ 4½ Pauly S 118» bL 15.40 Icarus123» Basscoat123¶¢ American Pure123£ wbmpd st,4p, flatten1/8 7
A 20Aug25 Tdn2 ft 1mº 19 :24ºº :49¹¸ 1:14¹¶ 1:40¸¾ 3 Clm 5000nw1/6m 52 47 7 2¶ 3¶ 6¼¡ 6¿¡ 6¶¼ Rodriguez A 123 bL 3.00 Smash123¡ Sight Unseen123¨µ Sailor's Chance123¶¢ weakened 2nd turn 7
A 01Aug25 Btp3 ft 1m¹ 14 :25¼¿ :50¹¼ 1:15¶¹ 1:41¸¹ 3 Clm 5000cnd 38 70 1 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Pauly S 117» bL 4.80 Reapply122«¬ Azure Sky117º£ Take Charge d'Oro122¸£ rail,dueled final 3/8 6
A 18Jul25 Btp1 wfs 1ÇÀ ¹ 16 :25½¹ :50¾ 1:15¾¿ 1:45¿º 3 Clm 5000nw3/y+x 7 46 1 3¹¡ 4¸¡ 4»¡ 4¾¡ 4¶»¢ Sanchez L 123 bL 1.60 Mason A. P.123¾¡ Casanova Kitten125¹£ Where Is Lisa123¹ near back, never fired 4
A 02Jul25 Btp3 fm 1m¹ 28 :24 :47½¹ 1:11»¿ 1:36¾¸ 3 Clm 5000 49 68 6 7½ 7¼¢ 7½¢ 7¼ 6¼ Sanchez L 123 bL 92.00 Breakwater125¸¢ Jura123£ Reapply123¶ no threat 11
A 04Jun25 Btp1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹ 25 :25¸¼ :50 1:15» 1:47¿¸ 3 Clm 5000nw2/6mx 43 68 5 5¸£ 5¹ 5º 4¹ 3¹¡ Sanchez L 123 bL 3.30 Contrabandista123¡ Mason A. P.123¹ Azure Sky123¨µ4-6p,evenly,up for shw 5
A 10May25 Btp6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹ 17 :24º¿ :49»¿ 1:15 ¿ 1:47 ¶ 3 Clm 5000cnd 43 62 4 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4º¡ Sanchez L 123 bL *1.00 Ferrari Kid123¸¢ Mason A. P.123¨µ Where Is Lisa118¸ mild bid3w 1/4,flattnd 4
A 23Apr25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º 17 :25¶ :49»¾ 1:14 ¸ 1:41¾¶ 4 Clm 10000 50 75 7 5¹ 5¹¡ 6¼¢ 6¼ 6¾¡ Gonzalez C 111½ bL 14.30 Thought118¶ Dune Road120£ Admiral's Wave118»£ 4p1st,2p2nd,empty 7
A 06Apr25 Tam4 ft 1 º¼ -- :24¾¾ :49¸¸ 1:13¶¿ 1:45º 4 SOC 8000/12500 54 79 6 5» 2¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 3¶£ Gonzalez C 111½ bL 9.90 Dune Road118¨© Cupid's Dude120¶£ Azure Sky111¶ 4w1st,btwn upr,outfnsh 6
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :51 Breezing 21/23 25 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :37.80 Breezing 22/38 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50 Breezing 38/93 28 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :37.20 Breezing 3/17
Scratch(es): 04 Feb 26 Tam7 1M 40Y ft Clm 6250; Stewards 30 Jan 26 Tam6 7F ft Clm 5000nw2/6m; Also-Eligible 21 Oct 25 Ind7 1M 70Y ft Clm 10000cnd; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 267 8% $1.31 Dist/Surf: 102 10% $1.88 Sprint/Route: 32 12% $1.38 Claiming: 145 9% $1.91 With Jockey: 7 0% $0.00

6
Black

2-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Juan Arriagada 75
Silks: Black, White "JA" and Braces, White Stripe on Sleeves
Trainer: Juan Arriagada ( 100-25-21-11 ) 25% Israel O Rodriguez

( 158-23-16-20 ) 15%

2026: 3 0 2 0 83 $8,835 Dirt: 44 8 11 6 103 $261,701
2025: 10 1 1 2 89 $23,177 Wet Dirt: 4 2 0 0 101 $51,465
Life: 44 8 11 6 103 $261,701 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 17 3 6 1 103 $88,770 Distance: 12 3 4 1 103 $76,860Conspiracy Fact (L) 120

Dk B/ Br.g.7 Unified ($3,500) - Tanda by Sweetsouthernsaint - Bred in Kentucky by Tommy Hutton's Dream Stable, LLC (Apr 4, 2019)
A 22Feb26 Tam6 ft 1 º» 14 :23º¼ :48º 1:13¶¸ 1:46¹¹ 4 Clm 10000 78 69 1 2º 2¶ 3¡ 4¸¡ 7¾¡ Gallardo A A 118 L 9.70 Passioned118£ Mission Mike118¶ Copazo122¹¡ chase,svd gnd,tired 8
A 08Feb26 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» 14 :25¶ :49¾½ 1:13»½ 1:41» 4 Clm 10000 33 78 3 2¹ 2¸¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2¡ Gallardo A A 118 L 2.50 Copazo118¡ Conspiracy Fact118¨© Denying118¶£ stalk,2-3p,duel,miss 5
A 25Jan26 Tam2 ft 7f»» 32 :22 º :44»º 1:09½¹ 1:23¸½ 4 Clm 8000 (8-7) 103 83 6 1 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 2¹¢ Gallardo A A 120 L 4.60 Bang a Rang120¹¢ Conspiracy Fact120¡ Kaz Sweet Heist120£ 2p,caught 1/16,tired 7
A 24Dec25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹ 32 :23¼¸ :47º½ 1:12º» 1:41 ¶ 3 Clm 6250-c 71 60 7 5» 5» 7º£ 8»£ 8¶¹ Feliciano R 121 L 3.90 St. Louie Louie121¶ Action Seeker121¹ Hari114£ 2-4p,faded 5p btw 3/16 9

Claimed by Arriagada Juan from Feliciano Benny R. for $6,250, Feliciano Benny R. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 97 12% $1.03
A 22Nov25 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹ 61 :23»º :47¹¸ 1:12¹¸ 1:40½¹ 3 Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 86 74 6 3¶¡ 2¸ 4¸ 4¹¡ 6½¢ Leon S 121 L 6.60 The Best Distance121¸¡ Lonely Ride123¨µ Mission Mike121¨©stalk 3-2p, weaken str 9

Claimed by Feliciano Benny R. from Nielsen Charles D. for $8,000, Arnett Jon G. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 383 14% $1.04
A 22Sep25 Prm13 ft 1m¸½ 9 :24¹ :48ºº 1:13ºº 1:39¶ 3 Clm 5000cnd 56 77 8 6» 6¹¢ 3¶ 3¶ 1£ Triana, Jr. A 121 BL 5.00 Conspiracy Fact121£ Western Command121¡ Runningforcash125«¬ midpack,3wbid,up late 10
A 13Sep25 Prm4 ft 6f¹ 28 :22¼¿ :45»¾ :57¹» 1:10¸¶ 3 Clm 10000cnd 64 77 4 3 3¶¡ 4¸¢ 4»¢ 4º Gonzalez E 121 bBL 4.10 Spirit's Mischief121¶¢ Quarter Rat121¡ Drill's Li'l Man121¸¢track pc,3wd,no kick 5
A 16Aug25 Prm10 ft 1m¸½ 20 :25»½ :49¼» 1:14 ¶ 1:38º¶ 3 Clm 15000cnd 33 62 2 4¹ 2¶ 3¶ 4¹ 6¿¢ Roman K 121 bBL 3.40 Forced Ranking121¨µ Succession122¶¢ Action Seeker121»£ slep slw st,rush,empty 6
A 27Jul25 Prm10 ft 6f¹ 120 :22»» :45»» :57»¼ 1:09½½ 4 Clm 12500cnd 54 76 3 4 5¸¡ 5¸ 2¶ 3¸¡ Roman K 121 bBL 4.60 Steel Link124¸ Drill's Li'l Man121¡ Conspiracy Fact121¶ cut corner,rail bid 7
A 29Mar25 Tam6 ft 7fº¼ 35 :22¹¸ :44¼¹ 1:09¶¿ 1:22 ¹ 4 Aoc 16000nw1/x-c 68 79 6 7 6¹¢ 6º 7»£ 6¾ Feliciano R 119 bL 4.50 Divine Leader118¹¡ Cruising Derek118¶¡ Osprey118¶£ off insd,angled in 1/8 8

Claimed by Nielsen Charles D. from Feliciano Benny R. for $16,000, Feliciano Benny R. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 97 12% $1.03
A 22Feb25 Tam7 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º 22 :24¸¾ :48½¹ 1:13¶ 1:40º¸ 4 Aoc 16000nw1/x-c 55 82 6 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 2£ Vasquez M A 119 L 9.20 Fidelightcayut119£ Conspiracy Fact119¨µ Broadcaster119¶¢ 3p,bid4-5w,out-kicked 7

Claimed by MCR Stable, Inc. from Paterpop Racing for $16,000, McGoey Monica - Trainer (Last 365 days): 171 6% $1.10
A 31Jan25 Tam8 ft 1 º¼ -- :23¿» :46¿¸ 1:10»¼ 1:42¿¾ 4 Aoc 32000nw2/x 80 71 8 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4º 7¾ 8¶¸£ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 L 15.30 Fortysixcounts119£ Prairie Hawk119£ Otello119¸¡ outside,3p turn,tired 8
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 2/2 13 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :36 Breezing 3/12 31 Aug 25 Prm 4F ft :49.77 Breezing 5/9 7 Jul 25 Prm 4F ft :51.23 Breezing 39/47
Scratch(es): 04 Mar 26 Tam3 7F ft Clm 5000nw2/6m; Veterinarian 14 Jan 26 Tam4 1M 40Y ft Clm 8000 (8-7); Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 309 26% $1.68 Dist/Surf: 133 26% $1.54 Claiming: 193 29% $1.80 With Jockey: 42 11% $0.65
TAM-03/15/2026-2 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 2 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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7
Orange

5-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Jude Aoun 70
Silks: White, Green Tree Emblem
Trainer:Mario Roberto Lopez ( 39-7-1-4 ) 18% Sara Hess

( 164-8-6-15 ) 5%

2026: 5 1 0 1 85 $13,340 Dirt: 24 4 2 4 85 $106,995
2025: 14 1 2 2 85 $32,780 Wet Dirt: 2 1 0 0 85 $12,580
Life: 26 4 2 4 85 $108,070 AllWeather:10 2 1 2 85 $54,195
TAM: 12 2 1 2 85 $40,550 Distance: 2 1 0 0 85 $11,345Mr. Squeaky Wheels (L) 122

Dk B/ Br.g.4 Gormley ($2,000) - Follow the Lite by Lite the Fuse - Bred in Kentucky by Pillar Property Services Inc (Jan 27, 2022) FTK WNT MIX 2023 $20,000
A 08Mar26 Tam7 gd 1ÄÀ ¹» 9 :23¼¿ :47¶¸ 1:12 ¶ 1:41»¹ 4 Clm 5000nw1/6m 97 85 9 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Hess S 120 bL 16.10 Mr. Squeaky Wheels120¡ Jades Jay123º£ Four Top123¹¡ chase,3p,duel,up 10
A 27Feb26 Tam7 ft 7f»» 9 :23¶ :46¶º 1:10¹¹ 1:22¾¾ 4 Clm 5000nw1/6m 51 56 2 3 5£ 7¹¢ 6¾£ 10¶¼£ Hess S 122 bL 10.50 Feelthebeat122¾ Azure Sky122¨µ Tiz a Beast122«¬ btwn,2p,no bid 12
A 18Feb26 Tam3 ft 5 º» 25 :21¼¼ :45¹» :57¾º 1:04¸º 4 Clm 5000nw1/6m 79 68 1 7 5º 6»¡ 6º¡ 6½¡* Marin S 122 bfL 2.50 Megan's Honor122¸¢ Newyearsblockparty122¶ Limit Up122¸ inside,2p,no bid,PL5th 7
A 24Jan26 Tam8 ft 6f» 8 :22¸¿ :45 ½ :57¸º 1:09¾¹ 4 Clm 6250 71 77 2 5 4¶ 6¸£ 5¹¡ 5º Rodriguez I O 118 bL 35.00 Elusive d'Oro120¶ Bustin Away118¨µ Ikigai112¶ track ins-2p, evenly 11
A 16Jan26 Tam3 ft 6 º» 23 :23¶ :46¶¹ 1:10¶¿ 1:16¾¼ 4 Clm 5000nw1/6m-c 64 79 6 2 3¶¡ 6º£ 4»¢ 3¾¡ Marin S 122 L *2.00 Guapo Again122¾¢ Rebel Empire122¨µ Mr. Squeaky Wheels122¶£ 2p-ins, evenly stretch 7

Claimed by Aoun Jude from Vargas Jose Antonio for $5,000, Vargas Jose Antonio - Trainer (Last 365 days): 64 11% $0.85
A 24Dec25 Tam5 ft 6f» 32 :22»¼ :45¿º :58»¶ 1:10¿½ 3 Clm 6250 60 70 3 8 6¸£ 5¹¡ 4¶¢ 2» Marin S 118 bL 4.30 Elusive d'Oro120» Mr. Squeaky Wheels118£ My Man Woody120¶£wawk st,4pbtw,shftd in 8
A 22Nov25 Tam4 ft 6f» 37 :22¸¹ :45¸½ :58¶» 1:12¹¿ 3 Clm 5000nw1/6m-c 41 49 10 5 5½¡ 6¶ 7¾ 6¼¡ Rodriguez I O 120 bL *3.10 Bear Creek122¡ Osprey113¶£ Paxton122¸£ off pace 3-4p, mildly 12

Claimed by Vargas Jose Antonio from Bella Mia Stables, LLC for $5,000, Rice Kevin - Trainer (Last 365 days): 311 16% $2.04
A 16Oct25 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ 17 :23 ¹ :46¶º :57½¾ 1:09»º 3 Clm 16000cnd 36 73 3 3 6º 6¹¢ 5¹ 5¼¢ Rodriguez I O 120 bwL 12.50 Venik120¹¡ Bless America123«¬ Riding a Dream120£ went evenly,no imapct 6
A 29Sep25 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ 41 :22» :45¶½ :57¸¶ 1:09¾¾ 3 Clm 25000cnd 69 61 7 4 5¸¡ 7¼ 7¿£ 6¿£ Ayala A J 119 bwL 15.00 Fluid Situation123¨© Saint Goar123¶¡ Call Me Later123£ chased 4w, no response 7
A 19Aug25 Pid4 ft o 6 ¹» 20 :22¾½ :45º¸ 1:08¿» 1:15 ½ 3 Clm 25000cnd 67 85 4 1 2¸¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¶£ Rodriguez I O 118 byL 4.70 Riding a Dream120¶¡ Bartulia123¨µ Mr. Squeaky Wheels118¸stalk,fail to close 5
A 30Jul25 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ 28 :22¸¶ :45 ¶ :56¾¸ 1:09¹½ 3 Clm 25000cnd 82 83 5 1 2¸ 2¶ 2¸¡ 4¸¢ Rodriguez I O 118 byL 6.30 Riding a Dream118¶¡ Venik120¡ We Called Sol118¨µ chased winner, weakene 7
A 02Jul25 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ -- :21¼¾ :44º½ :56¼¿ 1:09¼¼ 3 Clm 12500cnd 108 81 4 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¸ Ayala A J 118 byL 8.90 Riding a Dream118¸ Mr. Squeaky Wheels118«¬ Jimmy the Hat123£ fail to gain,2d best 6
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 9/20 17 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 12/32 7 Nov 25 Glp 4F ft :52.92 Breezing 9/11 10 Oct 25 Pid o 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 5/8
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 79 13% $3.76 Dist/Surf: 11 9% $3.11 1-7Days: 3 0% $0.00 WonLastStart: 7 14% $1.20 Claiming: 45 13% $3.24 With Jockey: 23 17% $2.39

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Florida Bred

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

TAM-03/15/2026-2 MUTUEL RATINGS: 6-2-4-7
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/15/26 APPROX. POST: 1:36PM Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races
3-4-5) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races 3-4-5-6) / Super High 5

3
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

73

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $20,000
Purse $32,500. (Includes $3,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,500 from FOA) For Three Year Olds. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of Three Races At A Mile Or Over
Allowed 2 Lbs. Two Such Races Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 (Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered) (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed
inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and Forty Yards.) One Mile (Turf) Stretch Start. (Rail at 12 Feet)
Track Record: Equitize (GB)(4),119 lbs; 1:32.91 (2-3-24)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

20-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Zingales Racing Stable Corp. and |RM18 Stable, LLC 51

Silks: White, Red "RM"
Trainer: Jose Francisco D'Angelo ( 22-4-1-6 ) 18% Marcos Meneses

( 153-15-17-15 ) 10%

2026: 1 0 0 0 61 $1,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 54 $16,730 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 61 $17,930 Dirt: 5 1 0 0 61 $17,930
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 4 1 0 0 61 $17,530Chimuelo (L) 118

Gr/ro.c.3 Caravaggio ($35,000) - Soldier On by Flatter - Bred in Kentucky by Upson Downs Farm (May 30, 2023) OBS MAR 2YO 2025 $50,000
A 19Feb26 GP7 ft o 5 ¶» 77 :21¿¸ :45 ¾ :57¹ 1:03¿ 3 Clm 16000 (17.5-16) 59 61 4 7 7¼ 7¼ 8¼¡ 4¼ Ruiz J 118 bL 18.80 Copernium120º I'm Sam113¶¡ Kazooza120¡ 4wd, passed tiring 8
A 04Dec25 GP8 ft o 5 ¶» 32 :22¾¹ :45¿ :57¾¸ 1:04¶¾ 2 SOC 35000/35000 25 52 7 3 6½¢ 6º 4¾ 4¶¸ Torres Y 118 b 25.20 Itza Lock118»£ Zevi's Zone118¶¢ Savage Warden118» 3-4p,6w uppr,improved 7
A 02Nov25 GP5 ft o 5 ¶» 37 :22¾¾ :46¹¶ :59 ¾ 1:05¸¸ 2 Mcl 17500 28 54 6 6 6º¡ 6»¡ 6¼ 1¹¢ Meneses M 120 b 12.50 Chimuelo120¹¢ Weitzman120¶¢ More Than Cute120º 3-4w bid,kicked clear 9
A 26Sep25 GP4 ft 7f¹ 19 :23¸» :46º¹ 1:10½» 1:23¼¹ 2 Msw 70000 21 42 1 3 6º 6¿¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¾ Meneses M 120 b 17.00 Freaky Neeks120¶¡ Pax Mundi120¹ Bull by the Horns120¶ £ settled, no bid 6
A 07Sep25 GP2 ft 1ÇÀ º -- :23º¼ :48 ½ 1:12½¾ 1:42»¹ 2 Mcl 35000 57 24 1 6» 7½ 8½¢ 8¶¸ 8¸¼¢ Reyes L 120 b 6.20 Deep Star120º Star Prince113¹ David Pepperman120¨µ saved ground, no avail 8
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Pmm 4F fm :52.40 Breezing d 49/54 13 Feb 26 Pmm 4F fm :51.50 Breezing d 46/55 7 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.90 Breezing 58/79 23 Jan 26 Pmm 4F fm :50.25 Breezing d 44/47
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 746 18% $1.43 Dist/Surf: 144 11% $1.00 AllWth/Trf: 82 13% $2.47 Sprint/Route: 75 17% $1.68 1stTurf: 49 22% $3.39 2off61-180: 33 18% $1.05 Claiming: 210 20% $1.26 With Jockey: 15 20% $3.23

2
White

12-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Joseph Gennett 56

Silks: Brown, Tan and Green Blocks
Trainer:Christopher Seale ( 22-2-1-2 ) 9% Jose A Batista

( 118-9-13-8 ) 8%

2026: 2 0 0 0 55 $565 Turf: 3 1 0 0 68 $11,585
2025: 4 1 1 0 68 $17,520 Wet Turf: 1 1 0 0 68 $11,020
Life: 6 1 1 0 68 $18,085 Dirt: 3 0 1 0 51 $6,500
TAM: 3 1 0 0 68 $11,585 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 2 1 0 0 68 $11,285 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Magic Mikey (L) 118

Gr/ro.g.3 Mendelssohn ($15,000) - Burlesque by Medaglia d'Oro - Bred in Kentucky by Barry Lamb (Mar 21, 2023)
A 18Feb26 Tam5 fm ¹ 1m¸¼ 35 :22½ :46¸¹ 1:11¶¹ 1:37¸º 3 Clm 20000 101 55 6 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 3½ 5¶¹£ Marquez C 118 bfL 5.90 Jes See Me118¹ Roscommon118¨© High Yield Hunk118¾¢ prsd pc,2p,faded 7
A 14Jan26 Tam3 fm 1 ½ 26 :23 º :46¾¶ 1:11¼¹ 1:42» 3 SOC 32000 - N 100 51 4 3¡ 2¶ 6¸£ 8¶¶ 8¶¿ Marquez C 118 f 4.10 Vino Solo122¶ Knick's Honor120¶¢ Distinct118¹¢ prompted 2p, retreated 8
A 19Dec25 Tam7 gd 1m¿ 114 :22¿¿ :48¹¿ 1:13¹¹ 1:37¿¶ 2 Mcl 16000 65 68 3 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¨µ Marquez C 119 f 5.20 Magic Mikey119¨µ Giulio Cesare119»£ Wise Words119£ met bid1/4,held gamely 10

Reported as Gelding on Dec 2, 2025
A 27Aug25 Del4 ft 6f¸ 12 :22¾¼ :47¸¹ 1:00»º 1:13¿¼ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 74 51 8 2 6¸£ 5º 4¹ 4½£ Crispin A 119 f 8.10 Santinni119º¡ Raging Cajun119¸ Williston Warrior119¶¢ 5w, svgrnd, no rally 9
A 15Aug25 Del4 ft 5 ¼º 43 :22»º :46ºº :59¶ 1:05¾ 2 Msw 45000 57 34 2 5 5¶£ 5º 4¼ 5¶»£ Crispin A 119 f 5.10 Freely Held119¼¡ Bootleg Runner119¶£ Black Volt119£ trailed most 5
A 03Jul25 Del1 ft 5fº¾ -- :22¹¹ :46º¹ :58»» 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 57 51 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2º¡ Crispin A 119 f 6.20 Majestic Blue119º¡ Magic Mikey119¶£ Williston Warrior119«¬ pace, gave way 1/8 7
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.80 Breezing g 8/11 13 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :37 Breezing 4/12 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 21/77 14 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50 Breezing 20/32
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 62 15% $1.27 Dist/Surf: 13 15% $1.60 Claiming: 22 14% $0.99 With Jockey: 6 33% $2.23

3
Blue

20-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Dutch Racing Stable, LLC 51

Silks: Orange, Orange Seams on Black Sleeves
Trainer:Patrick B McBurney ( 30-2-5-5 ) 7% Sonny Leon

( 299-46-39-50 ) 15%

2026: 2 1 0 0 69 $11,630 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 53 $530 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 69 $12,160 Dirt: 4 1 0 0 69 $12,160
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Chaos Comin (L) 118

B.c.3 Gormley ($2,000) - Tee Em Eye by Cyclotron - Bred in Kentucky by Jason Hall and Monte Hehnke (Apr 17, 2023)
A 04Feb26 Tam2 ft 6f» 21 :22¶º :44¾¾ :57¶¾ 1:10¹º 3 Clm 16000-c 80 49 4 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 4º¡ 6¶¶ Ho W 123 bL 4.40 Valdero123½ El Orejon123¶£ W W Star119¡ stalk 3w,btwn trn,fade 7

Claimed by Dutch Racing Stable LLC from Seven Arms Stable and Hall, Jason for $16,000, VanWinkle David - Trainer (Last 365 days): 159 13% $1.64
A 14Jan26 Tam2 ft 5 » 14 :23 ¼ :46½º :59¶ 1:05¾ 3 Mcl 16000 54 69 2 1 1¶ 1¹ 1º¡ 1»¢ Marin S 119 bL *.20 Chaos Comin119»¢ Power Wrench119¡ Fast Prince119£ 2p, cue3/16, much best 6
A 31Dec25 Tam8 ft 6fº» 25 :22»½ :46¿» :59»» 1:12 » 2 Mcl 25000 86 34 2 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 3º 6¶½¡ Leon J A 119 b 6.10 Union Cait119¶¶¢ Ripman119¸ They Call Me Sue119¶¡ wbump btw st,2p,yielded 11
A 06Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f¼ -- :21¾¶ :44½½ :57¼ 1:10º¿ 2 Msw 55000 77 53 4 4 5¹ 8½ 7¼£ 8¶¹ Leon J A 119 b 81.90 Tallmar119º£ Bod Beach119«¬ Neo Zapper119¶£ chsd 2p,steadily faded 11
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Tam 4F gd :53 Breezing 33/33 27 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :52.80 Breezing 38/41 20 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 35/41 29 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 10/20
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 159 9% $1.00 Dist/Surf: 57 14% $1.36 OffClaim: 6 0% $0.00 31-60Days: 30 10% $1.56 Dirt/Turf: 23 9% $0.89 Sprint/Route: 16 12% $0.51 1stTurf: 5 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 22 13% $2.18

4
Yellow

6-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Carole Star Stables 57

Silks: Blue, Yellow Stars
Trainer: Jose H Delgado ( 38-5-7-4 ) 13% Samuel Marin

( 398-97-82-62 ) 24%

2026: 2 1 0 0 64 $12,610 Turf: 3 1 0 1 64 $14,510
2025: 4 0 1 1 58 $17,100 Wet Turf: 1 0 0 1 58 $1,900
Life: 6 1 1 1 64 $29,710 Dirt: 3 0 1 0 57 $15,200
TAM: 3 1 0 1 64 $14,510 Wet Dirt: 2 0 1 0 57 $14,500
Dist: 3 1 0 1 64 $14,510 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Wise Words (L) 118

Ch.g.3 Thousand Words ($7,500) - Glamour Lady by More Than Ready - Bred in Kentucky by Keith Lancaster (Mar 22, 2023) FTK OCT YRLG 2024 $5,000
A 18Feb26 Tam5 fm ¹ 1m¸¼ 26 :22½ :46¸¹ 1:11¶¹ 1:37¸º 3 Clm 20000 68 59 1 5½¡ 5¶¶ 4º¡ 4½¡ 4¶¶¢ Marin S 118 bL 5.10 Jes See Me118¹ Roscommon118¨© High Yield Hunk118¾¢ bid3/8,2p2nd,flatten 7
A 23Jan26 Tam7 fm ¹ 1m¸¼ 35 :24¼¼ :49º» 1:13¿» 1:39»¸ 3 Mcl 16000 38 64 7 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¨µ 1¡ 1¶¢ Gallardo A A 119 bL 6.10 Wise Words119¶¢ Magnus Gold119¨© Giulio Cesare119¸2-3p,bid1/4,edge clear 10
A 19Dec25 Tam7 gd 1m¿ 111 :22¿¿ :48¹¿ 1:13¹¹ 1:37¿¶ 2 Mcl 16000 45 58 2 6¼¡ 6¼ 3¶ 3¼¡ 3¼ Gallardo A A 119 4.40 Magic Mikey119¨µ Giulio Cesare119»£ Wise Words119£antsy,2w,3-4w,held 3rd 10

Reported as Gelding on Sep 2, 2025
A 30Aug25 Mth4 ft 5 ¹¸ 49 :22½¸ :46½¼ :59º¸ 1:05¾½ 2 Msw 52500 14 21 4 1 5½¡ 5¿ 5¶º 5¶½¢ Iorio M 117 3.70 Ball of Fire117» Toogoodtosell121¨µ Landing Force118¿ off rail, no factor 5
A 12Jul25 Sar1 sys 6f»» 20 :22¶½ :45¶» :57º¿ 1:10¹¶ 2 Msw 100000 21 30 4 3 5¿ 5¶» 5¶¾ 5¸¸¢ Iorio M 119 15.90 Curtain Call119¾¡ Tagermeen119¶£ Throckmorton119º¢ bmpd brk,3path turn 5
A 22Jun25 Mth2 my 5fº -- :22»¶ :46¿ 1:00 ¹ 2 Msw 52500 30 57 5 3 5½ 5¿ 5½ 2¶¢ Iorio M 117 14.60 Thunder Chuck117¶¢ Wise Words117¨µ Channel the Music117¨© late rally outside 6
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :53 Breezing 48/48 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.40 Breezing g 12/44 4 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 24/32 23 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 21/57
Scratch(es): 11 Oct 25 Med1 1M gd Mcl 25000 (25-20); Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 107 13% $0.94 Dist/Surf: 30 7% $0.59 Claiming: 54 13% $0.54 With Jockey: 5 0% $0.00
TAM-03/15/2026-3 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 3 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 3 CONTINUED Tampa Bay Downs

5
Green

10-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Stacey Posadas 51

Silks: Light Blue, Gray Eagle Emblem, Gray Sleeves
Trainer:Pedro Posadas ( 30-3-1-3 ) 10% Israel O Rodriguez

( 158-23-16-20 ) 15%

2026: 3 1 0 0 63 $11,835 Turf: 1 0 0 0 48 $190
2025: 4 0 2 0 55 $10,390 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 7 1 2 0 63 $22,225 Dirt: 6 1 2 0 63 $22,035
TAM: 1 0 0 0 48 $190 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 2 0 1 0 51 $6,400 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Moral Power (MTO) (L) 118

B.g.3 Mitole ($10,000) - Marathon Lady by Graeme Hall - Bred in Kentucky by Tuscany Bloodstock (Mar 18, 2023) KEE SEP YRLG 2024 $110,000
A 20Feb26 Tam2 ft 7f»» 40 :22¼½ :45¼¸ 1:10¹¶ 1:23½º 3 Clm 16000 12 41 1 7 7¾¡ 7¾¡ 7¶º 7¶¹¡ Batista J A 123 bfL 22.30 El Orejon121£ If I Can Dream119¸ I'm Mischievous123¸£ trailed,4p,no factor 7

Reported as Gelding on Feb 17, 2026
A 11Jan26 Tam5 ft 1ÄÀ ¹ 9 :24»½ :48¾½ 1:14 ¹ 1:43¹¶ 3 Mcl 16000 45 63 4 6¹¢ 6»£ 4¸ 3¡ 1¶¢ Batista J A 119 bfL 10.70 Moral Power119¶¢ Marcan Love119¶ Jeffersonian119¡ gain 5p2nd,up 1/8,drvg 8
A 02Jan26 Tam5 fm ¶¸ 1 ¶º» 14 :23¼¸ :48»¿ 1:13¿¿ 1:44¿¸ 3 Mcl 16000 33 48 2 9¶ 7¶¸ 8¾ 8¿¡ 9¶º£ Batista J A 119 bfL 28.30 Hard Talk119«¬ Gideon119¸¡ Classic Equation119½¢ wbump st, 2p, no factor 12
A 19Dec25 Tam1 ft 7f» 13 :22¾¹ :46» 1:12¾½ 1:26 ½ 2 Mcl 16000 64 47 5 7 7¸¡ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 6¾¢ Batista J A 119 bf *1.90 El Orejon119º Ashryver119¶¢ Polizon119¶£ chased btwn,2wd-ins 9
A 06Dec25 Tam1 ft 7f¼ 51 :22½¾ :46¸ 1:11¶¸ 1:24¾¶ 2 Mcl 16000 44 55 5 7 8¹¡ 5» 5¼ 2¼ Batista J A 119 bf 3.70 Teddy Bear119¼ Moral Power119¨µ Alexander K119¶¡ 3p btw,6p3/16,rallied 11
A 16Oct25 Del1 ft 1m»¼ 19 :24¼¾ :49 » 1:15¾¸ 1:44º¼ 2 Mcl 20000 (20-16) 60 49 7 5¹ 5»¡ 5¸£ 3¹¡ 4¹ Leon S 119 3.00 Naymar114¸¡ Lover Boy Ness119¡ Paynted Lion117«¬ 2p,swung 6p str,kpt on 7
A 27Sep25 Del1 ft 1m»¼ -- :25 º :50 1:16¼ 1:43»½ 2 Mcl 12500 (12.5-7.5)-c 31 51 6 9¼ 9¼¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¸¢ Rodriguez J 118 3.10 Duck Duck Goose118¸¢ Moral Power118¸¡ Donut Dust118¶ circled, loomed, hung 10

Claimed by Diaz Gerardo from Three Diamonds Farm for $12,500, Brion Keri - Trainer (Last 365 days): 379 12% $1.00
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 4/55 21 Sep 25 Fai 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 4/14 12 Sep 25 Fai 4F ft :48.80 Breezing g 3/37 4 Sep 25 Fai 5F ft 1:01.80 Breezing 2/3
Scratch(es): 29 Nov 25 Tam9 1M fm Mcl 32000; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 70 10% $4.37 Dist/Surf: 8 12% $5.62 Dirt/Turf: 4 0% $0.00 Sprint/Route: 2 0% $0.00 Claiming: 48 12% $5.88 With Jockey: 2 50% $23.40

6
Black

4-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Amaty Racing Stables 60

Silks: White, White "A" on Black Triangular Panel, Black Horse Head and "AMATY", Black Chevrons on Sleeves

Trainer: Jose A Gallegos ( 47-12-8-7 ) 26% Wesley Ho
( 116-12-14-10 ) 10%

2026: 3 1 1 0 66 $23,475 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 56 $4,070 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 66 $27,545 Dirt: 6 1 1 1 66 $27,545
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 2 0 0 1 59 $4,590If I Can Dream (MTO) (L) 118

B.g.3 Awesome Slew ($4,000) - Genau by Into Mischief - Bred in Florida by Ocala Stud (Apr 14, 2023) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2025 $40,000
A 20Feb26 Tam2 ft 7f»» 19 :22¼½ :45¼¸ 1:10¹¶ 1:23½º 3 Clm 16000-c 59 66 5 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 2£ Camacho S 119 bL 1.70 El Orejon121£ If I Can Dream119¸ I'm Mischievous123¸£ chase,3p,late gain 7

Claimed by Amaty Racing Stables from Big Frank Stable and Turf Express Racing, Inc. for $16,000, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 1038 20% $1.42
A 01Feb26 GP2 ft 6f¹ 23 :23¶» :47½¿ 1:00¾¹ 1:13¿½ 3 Mcl 12500 39 61 3 5 7¹¡ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Husbands M J 122 bL 2.10 If I Can Dream122¶¡ Rebellution122¹¢ Turbo Fire122¹¢ ins,bid5w,drove clear 8

Reported as Gelding on Feb 1, 2026
A 09Jan26 GP4 ft o 5 ¶» 19 :22»¿ :45º¼ :57¼ 1:03¿¾ 3 Mcl 17500 51 59 7 1 4¹ 3º¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL *1.50 The Last Page122«¬ Win N Win122¸¢ Josh Ready122«¬ w3p,brushed upr,no kick 7
A 21Dec25 GP4 ft o 5 ¶» 57 :22¿¸ :46¸¾ :58ºº 1:04¼¸ 2 Mcl 17500 30 51 2 5 5¹¡ 5º¢ 3º¡ 3¹¢ Husbands M J 120 b *.90 Italian Wine120¡ Value Inthe Clouds120¸£ If I Can Dream120¹¢ wstd'd5/16-1/4,swung5w 5
A 25Oct25 GP6 ft 6f¸» 28 :22¾¼ :46» :58¿¿ 1:11¼½ 2 Msw 53000 45 56 2 6 6¹¢ 6º¡ 6¾¡ 5¶¶¢ Husbands M J 120 b 3.60 Roger That Dana120¹ Only the Lonely120º¢ La Rodada117¸¡ shuffled,swung 5w 8
A 27Sep25 GP7 ft 6f¸» -- :22º¾ :45½¹ :57¿¼ 1:11¸» 2 Msw 53000 20 54 5 7 8½¡ 7½¡ 6¶ 6¿£ Zayas E J 120 2.90 Wootun120¸¡ Hawk120¸¡ Valen Time115¨µ coaxed 3w,no threat 8
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 7/47 13 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.85 Breezing 11/23 23 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :47.95 Breezing 2/32 2 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.30 Breezing 15/23
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 165 21% $1.81 Dist/Surf: 45 18% $1.16 OffClaim: 22 14% $0.85 Dirt/Turf: 4 25% $1.55 Sprint/Route: 16 19% $0.74 1stTurf: 1 0% $0.00 Claiming: 105 19% $1.48 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

7
Orange

8-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Julian De Mora, Jr. 65

Silks: Green, White "JD" on Red Ball, White Sleeves
Trainer: Juan Carlos Avila ( 100-30-12-14 ) 30% Cipriano Gil

( 227-31-39-35 ) 14%

2026: 4 1 1 0 72 $19,325 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 71 $5,000 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 7 1 2 0 72 $24,325 Dirt: 7 1 2 0 72 $24,325
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 0 0 0 51 $400 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 53 $400Win Winnie Win (L) 118

Dk B/ Br.c.3 Upstart ($25,000) - Inside Story by Alternation - Bred in Kentucky by Jerry L. Romans (Feb 16, 2023) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2025 $45,000
A 06Mar26 Tam2 ft 6f» 19 :22»¾ :45¼¿ :57¾¶ 1:10»¾ 3 SOC 25000 - N 67 70 6 3 3¶ 4¶£ 5» 5¼ Gil C 122 bL 10.70 Cademan122¨µ Union Cait120¸¢ Hard Talk122¹ chase,3p,faded 6
A 15Feb26 Tam6 ft 7f»» 28 :22»¼ :45¶¶ 1:10½¼ 1:24½½ 3 Mcl 25000 70 72 5 5 3¸ 3¶ 1¡ 1¶¢ Camacho S 119 bL *1.40 Win Winnie Win119¶¢ White Sport Coat119¸¢ They Call Me Sue119¸¢ chase,3p,kick clear 7
A 18Jan26 Tam4 ft 7f»» 9 :23¶¹ :47»º 1:14 ¶ 1:26¾¹ 3 Mcl 25000 51 63 5 6 6º¢ 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ Centeno D 119 bL *.70 Net Profit119¸ Win Winnie Win119»¡ Chance On Me119¹¡stalk 4w,bid,turnd awy 8
A 09Jan26 Tam3 ft 6 º» 27 :22¹¼ :45¹¸ 1:10¾¼ 1:17½¸ 3 Mcl 32000 8 51 1 7 7¶¹ 6¶¹ 4¶ 4¾¡ Centeno D 119 L *1.00 Cademan119¶ One Last Bullet119¶¡ Giggity119¼ wbroke in, 3-2p, no bid 7
A 13Dec25 Tam1 ft 6 º» 42 :22»» :46 º 1:11»» 1:18¸¿ 2 Mcl 25000 24 71 3 7 6¶ 6½£ 3¹¡ 2¶¡ Centeno D 119 *.60 Peripoli119¶¡ Win Winnie Win119¸¢ Hard Talk119¶¡ off bit slow,willingly 8

Previously trained by De La Cerda Armando (Last 365 days): 115 9% $1.07
A 01Nov25 GP5 ft 1m 34 :24¿¸ :48 1:13 ¶ 1:38½¼ 2 Msw 70000 39 51 1 6¹¡ 7º¡ 6½ 6½¡ 5¶¹ Perez E 120 b 20.80 Bull by the Horns120¼¡ Pax Mundi120£ Thousand Spirits120»¡ saved ground,no rally 8
A 28Sep25 GP7 ft 1ÇÀ º -- :24¹¶ :49¸½ 1:13½ 1:41»¹ 2 Msw 70000 39 53 10 10¼¢8º£ 8¼ 7½ 6¶¹ Perez E 120 b 19.20 Knoty Knicks120»¡ Coach Kain120¡ Raasil120¶¢ woff slw,2w,no rally 11
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :50 Breezing 65/110 8 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 94/105 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.80 Breezing g 26/84 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.60 Breezing g 55/82
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 226 26% $1.62 Dist/Surf: 58 7% $0.57 Dirt/Turf: 21 14% $1.07 Sprint/Route: 22 27% $1.29 1stTurf: 5 0% $0.00 Claiming: 110 26% $1.75 With Jockey: 32 28% $1.77

8
Pink

4-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Eddie F's Racing 65

Silks: White, Black Circled Red "EF's", Red Sleeves
Trainer:M Anthony Ferraro ( 62-3-5-7 ) 5% Jesus L Castanon

( 103-5-10-11 ) 5%

2026: 2 0 0 1 73 $2,955 Turf: 3 0 0 1 73 $4,775
2025: 6 1 0 1 72 $27,203 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 8 1 0 2 73 $30,158 Dirt: 5 1 0 1 72 $25,383
TAM: 3 0 0 1 73 $4,775 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 0 51 $1,718
Dist: 4 0 0 2 73 $8,575 AllWeather: 1 0 0 1 72 $3,800High Yield Hunk (L) 118

B.g.3 Central Banker ($7,500) - Prettypriceygirl by Scat Daddy - Bred in New York by Spruce Lane, Bartolotta, Becker, Copper Beech, Dudgeon, Gibson, et al. (Apr 29, 2023) FTK OCT YRLG 2024 $15,000

A 18Feb26 Tam5 fm ¹ 1m¸¼ 26 :22½ :46¸¹ 1:11¶¹ 1:37¸º 3 Clm 20000 75 73 2 4¼¡ 3¿ 3º¡ 2» 3¹ Castanon J L 118 bL 4.40 Jes See Me118¹ Roscommon118¨© High Yield Hunk118¾¢ svd gnd,bid1/4,improve 7
A 23Jan26 Tam4 ft 7f»» 23 :22¼½ :45» 1:10 1:23»¸ 3 SOC 25000/25000 52 70 6 4 6¸£ 4¸ 4¹ 5¹£ Castanon J L 118 bL 6.40 Charlie Mac Mac119¡ Hard Talk118¶ Union Cait122¶¡ 4p turn, 2p lane, even 7
A 31Dec25 Tam5 fm ¶¸ 1m¶º» 25 :23 ¿ :46¾¿ 1:11¼¹ 1:36¼¿ 2 SOC 32000/32000 72 71 3 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 4º 3¹¡ 4º¢ Maldonado G 118 b 38.90 Justin Smiles120¹¡ Knick's Honor120¨© Inde Rose120£ midpack 2p, evenly str 7
A 06Dec25 Tam10 fm ¸¸ 1m¸ 26 :23¾¼ :48½¿ 1:13½¶ 1:38¾¶ 2 Aoc 75000nw1/x 57 47 4 4¹¡ 5º¡ 7¾¡ 7¶º 7¸ ¢ Maldonado G 118 b 90.90 Truman's Commander118£ Blackmail122¹ A Million Dreams118¨µwsteady early,ins,faded 10
A 10Nov25 FL6 sys 6f¹ 25 :22»¾ :45¿º :59¸¾ 1:12¿¶ 2 Stk - TinCpChlc - 45k 64 51 7 2 6» 7¶º 7¶¸ 7¶ £ Coa K J 120 b 10.92 Muscle Shoals116»¡ Sunday's Currency120¹ Savage State118¨µ6w1/2,5w1/4,tired 7
A 16Oct25 Pid3 ft o 1mº 24 :23½» :47¹» 1:12¼» 1:38¾¹ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x 90 72 3 6»¢ 4º¡ 5¹ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ Spieth S 120 b 10.70 Miss Moxee117¸¢ Krissys Star117¨µ High Yield Hunk120¶ saved ground, stdy gai 6
A 22Sep25 FL8 sys 5 »¼ 13 :22¹¶ :45»¶ :57¼¾ 1:04¶¹ 2 Stk - AspirantB - 104k 43 49 6 7 7¼¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¾ 7¸ Cruz J 121 b 35.95 Arctic Beast121½¢ Diamond Child121¶£ Party in the Army121¶¢ whoppd st,4w trn,tired 9
A 09Sep25 FL2 ft 5 »¼ -- :23¸¸ :47º½ 1:00¼» 1:07º¼ 2 Msw 32600 48 65 3 3 2¶ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Cruz J 121 b *.62 High Yield Hunk121¡ Sunday's Currency121» Hoity Moroni121½£ 3p trn,held on 6
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :51 Breezing 16/19 7 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.20 Breezing 1/9 15 Jan 26 Tam 4F gd :50.80 Breezing 4/4 27 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :37.20 Breezing 2/7
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 450 17% $1.51 Dist/Surf: 25 8% $4.05 Claiming: 178 17% $1.71 With Jockey: 10 20% $6.22

9
Turquoise

8-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Edward Maher 55

Silks: Purple, Orange and Fuchsia Stripes, Orange and Fuchsia Hoops on Purple Sleeves
Trainer:Edward Maher ( 3-1-0-0 ) 33% Daniel Centeno

( 157-23-25-17 ) 15%

2026: 2 1 0 0 63 $12,315 Turf: 3 1 1 0 64 $19,215
2025: 3 0 1 0 64 $7,900 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 64 $20,215 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 34 $1,000
TAM: 2 1 0 0 63 $12,315 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 29 $500
Dist: 2 1 0 0 63 $12,595 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Future Blues (L) 118

Ch.g.3 Divining Rod ($1,500) - Love's Legend by Not For Love - Bred in Maryland by Jerry Knauer (Feb 22, 2023)
A 12Feb26 Tam4 fm ¶¸ 1m¶º» 8 :23º¾ :47¾¹ 1:12º¼ 1:38¾¸ 3 Mcl 16000 53 63 5 8½ 7¼¡ 5¹ 3¶ 1¡ Centeno D 119 vL *2.10 Future Blues119¡ Rons Legacy119¶ Juansinmiedo119¡ wbmp brk,3p1st,kick clr 9
A 04Feb26 Tam4 fm ¸¸ 1 ¸ 61 :23¼¶ :48¾¹ 1:12½º 1:44¶º 3 Mcl 32000 60 58 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 5¿¢ Centeno D 119 vL 15.70 Classic Equation119¶¡ Megacles119º He's My Uncle119¹ led,svd gnd,wkn 10
A 05Dec25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸ 33 :24¿¸ :50 ¶ 1:16½¿ 1:42¾¼ 2 Msw 51730 52 29 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 6¸£ 7¶¸ 7¸» Vargas J E 115½ v 16.30 Hixon122¹ Twin Lakes122¶ Dynacito122¹ dueled, gave way 7
A 02Nov25 Lrl4 fm 1 ¹» 49 :22¿½ :48¶¿ 1:13º¹ 1:45¶ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 87 64 1 2¹ 2¹¡ 2¹¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¢ Vargas J E 115½ v 13.20 Dynaflame122¸¢ Future Blues115¶ Vignon Manor122¶¡ 3wd chase,drft in,gme 10
A 14Sep25 Del6 ft 6f¸ -- :22½¶ :46»¶ :59 ¾ 1:11¹ 2 Stk - FrstStDash - 100k 49 34 3 4 8»¡ 8¿£ 8¶¸ 8¸¸£ Vargas J E 114 65.90 Probably Dreaming121¸¢ Lundi Loot119¹ Code of Silence118º£trail throughout 8
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Tam 4F gd :50.40 Breezing 24/33 25 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :37.20 Breezing 14/38 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 83/93 4 Jan 26 Tam 4F gd :51 Breezing 11/16
Scratch(es): 11 Feb 26 Tam4 1M fm Mcl 16000; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 14 21% $1.93 Dist/Surf: 5 20% $1.24 31-60Days: 2 0% $0.00 WonLastStart: 3 67% $6.93 Claiming: 2 50% $5.00 With Jockey: 2 50% $3.10
TAM-03/15/2026-3 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 3 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 3 CONTINUED Tampa Bay Downs

10
Purple

4-5
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Juan Arriagada 70

Silks: Black, White "JA" and Braces, White Stripe on Sleeves
Trainer: Juan Arriagada ( 100-25-21-11 ) 25% Antonio A Gallardo

( 126-10-21-14 ) 8%

2026: 2 1 0 0 78 $16,200 Turf: 2 1 0 0 78 $16,200
2025: 5 1 0 1 74 $30,290 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 7 2 0 1 78 $46,490 Dirt: 5 1 0 1 74 $30,290
TAM: 2 1 0 0 78 $16,200 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 1 0 0 78 $15,900 AllWeather: 5 1 0 1 74 $30,290Jes See Me (L) 118

Ch.g.3 Raging Bull (FR) ($7,500) - With Sprinkles by Harlan's Holiday - Bred in Pennsylvania by Blackstone Farm LLC (Mar 17, 2023) FT OCTOBER DIGITAL 2024 $10,000

A 18Feb26 Tam5 fm ¹ 1m¸¼ 35 :22½ :46¸¹ 1:11¶¹ 1:37¸º 3 Clm 20000 105 78 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1» 1¹ Gallardo A A 118 bL *1.10 Jes See Me118¹ Roscommon118¨© High Yield Hunk118¾¢ led,svd gnd,held clear 7
A 14Jan26 Tam3 fm 1 ½ 93 :23 º :46¾¶ 1:11¼¹ 1:42» 3 SOC 32000/32000 98 71 7 2¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 5º 5¼¢ Gallardo A A 118 bL 3.80 Vino Solo122¶ Knick's Honor120¶¢ Distinct118¹¢ 2p5/16, 5p lane, faded 8
A 13Oct25 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ 24 :22º :45½º :58 ¼ 1:10º 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x 74 57 4 3 5¶£ 4¶£ 4¸¡ 4¼¡ Morales P 120 b *1.70 Carnival Rock120¹£ Leftnateawalkin122«¬ Mr Randy120¸£ bid turn, flattened 5

Previously trained by Connelly Teresa (Last 365 days): 97 19% $1.50
A 19Sep25 Pid7 ft o 6 ¹» 10 :22º¼ :45¹ 1:10º¹ 1:16¾¿ 2 Stk - FDJMemJvB - 101k 97 74 10 1 3¸¡ 3¸ 1«¬ 4¸£ Martinez W 119 bw 12.50 Live Stream119«¬ Inmate119£ A Million Dreams119¸ stlkd,4w trn,wknd 1/16 10
A 09Sep25 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ 14 :22¶¼ :45¾ :57¾¾ 1:10¹ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x 83 70 5 1 5¶£ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¶¢ Morales P 122 bw 5.50 Mo Dodgy120£ Expresso Bay122¡ Jes See Me122¶¢ hard hld,swept up,outf 5
A 26Aug25 Pid1 ft o 5 º 13 :22º¸ :46 ½ :58 ¿ 1:04º» 2 Msw 30000 83 70 5 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸ 1½ Morales P 120 bw *1.40 Jes See Me120½ Youreawizard Harry120¡ Fly in the Mystic120¶¡ drew off,in hand late 5
A 13Aug25 Pid2 ft o 5 º -- :21¿½ :45½¶ :57¿½ 1:04º» 2 Msw 30000 55 44 7 5 7¼¡ 8¾¡ 6¶¶ 6¿£ Bays B 114½ bw 7.10 Go Simple120¶¢ Inmate120¶ Leftnateawalkin120¶£ no impact 9
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :50 Breezing 19/47 11 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :47.60 Breezing 1/29 4 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 19/29 17 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 12/32
Scratch(es): 31 Dec 25 Tam5 1M fm SOC 32000/32000; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 309 26% $1.68 Dist/Surf: 30 27% $1.75 WonLastStart: 79 29% $1.50 Claiming: 193 29% $1.80 With Jockey: 62 20% $1.13

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Florida Bred

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

TAM-03/15/2026-3 MUTUEL RATINGS: 10-6-8-4
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/15/26 APPROX. POST: 2:09PM Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races
4-5-6) / Ultimate 6 ($.20 minimum) (Races 4-9) / Super High 5

4
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

72

Win Place Show No.

MAIDEN CLAIMING $16,000
Purse $23,000. (Includes $1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000 (Registered
Florida Breds Preferred). One Mile And Forty Yards
Track Record: Golden Juan(6),118 lbs; 1:38.14 (3-21-25)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

15-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Jeffrey S. Englehart and William Furdock 48
Silks: Black and White Vertical Halves, Black and White Halved Sleeves
Trainer: Jeffrey S Englehart ( 16-0-2-3 ) 0% Alex Gonzalez

( 65-4-3-6 ) 6%

2026: 2 0 0 0 53 $410 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 53 $410
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 53 $205
Life: 2 0 0 0 53 $410 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 2 0 0 0 53 $410 Distance: 1 0 0 0 53 $205Liv Has Rizz (L) 119

B.c.3 Coal Front ($4,000) - Way Back Home by Take Charge Indy - Bred in New York by William D. Hart Sr. & Michael Benain (Jan 30, 2023) OBS YEARLING SALE 2024 $2,500

A 28Feb26 Tam8 gd 1ÄÀ ¹» 17 :24 :48¸» 1:13¸¶ 1:43»½ 3 Mcl 16000 63 53 10 6¹£ 2¹ 2¸ 2¶¡ 5¹¢ Gonzalez A 119 fL 39.20 Doha Desert109¡ Night Raven120¡ Double Miles119¡ 5p1st,chase,outkicked 10
A 11Feb26 Tam5 ft 5 »» -- :22» :45¿º :58»¿ 1:05¸¼ 3 Mcl 16000 28 42 6 9 8»¢ 8¾¡ 8¾£ 7¿£ Gonzalez A 119 fL 6.80 Mighty Army119¹¢ Lucho112¨µ World Wide Web119¡ hop brk,2-3p,no bid 9
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 28/35 22 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:04.40 Breezing 13/13 31 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.20 Breezing 3/11 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.60 Breezing g 36/74
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 100 13% $1.01 Dist/Surf: 32 22% $2.14 MdnClaim: 7 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 4 0% $0.00

2
White

4-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: J A G Racing and Jettany Thoroughbred Corp. 47
Silks: Orange, Black Sleeves, White Hoops on Sleeves
Trainer:Michael V Simone ( 100-19-11-19 ) 19% Sonny Leon

( 299-46-39-50 ) 15%

2026: 2 0 0 1 56 $2,580 Dirt: 5 0 1 2 67 $14,370
2025: 4 0 1 1 67 $12,220 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 1 56 $2,300
Life: 6 0 1 2 67 $14,800 AllWeather: 3 0 1 1 67 $11,640
TAM: 1 0 0 1 56 $2,300 Distance: 1 0 0 1 56 $2,300Double Miles (L) 119

B.g.3 Awesome Slew ($4,000) - Centennial Cat by Tale of the Cat - Bred in Florida by Kevin S. Perry (Mar 4, 2023)
A 28Feb26 Tam8 gd 1ÄÀ ¹» 37 :24 :48¸» 1:13¸¶ 1:43»½ 3 Mcl 16000 51 56 6 5¹¡ 9¼¡ 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¶ Meneses M 119 bfL 5.90 Doha Desert109¡ Night Raven120¡ Double Miles119¡ bid3/8,5p2nd,late gain 10

Previously trained by D'Angelo Jose F (Last 365 days): 746 18% $1.43
A 22Jan26 GP1 ft 1 ¼ 67 :24¶¾ :48½º 1:13ºº 1:45 ¸ 3 Mcl 25000 33 22 9 9¾¢ 9¿£ 9¶¸ 8¸¶ 8¸»¡ Castellano J 122 bL 4.00 Forza Azzurri122¹ David Pepperman122¶¡ Witcha Wish122£woff slow, outrun 2p 9
A 16Nov25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º 28 :23¿¿ :47¿¸ 1:12¹¾ 1:42º 2 Mcl 25000 65 67 1 6» 8½¢ 6¼ 5½¡ 2º Meneses M 118 b 12.40 Justin Smiles118º Double Miles118¹ Laser118¶£ 3-4w rally,closed well 10
A 19Oct25 GP4 fm »¸ 1m¸¸ 28 :24 ½ :48¶» 1:11¸º 1:34¿¶ 2 Msw 53000 66 56 2 3¹ 3¹ 4»¡ 5¿ 6¶ ¡ Meneses M 120 b 12.10 Hard Storm120¸¢ Urgency120¸ Sir Cross Traffic120¸£ trck btw 2w,weakened 7
A 21Sep25 GP2 ft 1ÇÀ º 22 :24¸½ :47½¸ 1:12¶ 1:42¶¼ 2 Msw 53000 51 52 2 5¹¡ 5¶ 5¶¶ 4¶¶ 3¿£ Meneses M 120 b 20.70 Skipping Stars120¨µ Bravo Rough120¿¡ Double Miles120¸¡ outrun early, belated 5
A 30Aug25 GP8 ft 6 ¹ -- :22¹¿ :46¶¿ 1:11¹½ 1:17¾¼ 2 Msw 53000 -- -- 4 8 8¶» 8¶¼ 8¶¼ 8º £ Reyes L 120 b 20.70 Wayne's Law120¼£ Micanopy120¸¢ Mischievous Milo120¸¢ woff slow,eased stretch 8
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 20/42 14 Feb 26 Tam 3F ft :37 Breezing 3/11 31 Dec 25 Pmm 3F fm :39.95 Breezing d 12/12 30 Nov 25 Pmm 4F fm :51.50 Breezing d 30/30
Scratch(es): 07 Dec 25 GP1 1 M fm Mcl 25000; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 281 16% $1.39 Dist/Surf: 84 15% $1.14 MdnClaim: 13 15% $2.22 With Jockey: 16 12% $1.25

3
Blue

7-5
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Larry R. Fritts, Sr., Rick Fritts and Winning Stables, Inc. 64
Silks: White, Purple Chevrons, Purple Chevrons on Sleeves
Trainer:Gerald S Bennett ( 130-22-18-24 ) 17% Samy Camacho

( 275-65-45-48 ) 24%

2026: 2 0 0 1 63 $4,050 Dirt: 4 0 0 1 66 $8,600
2025: 5 0 0 2 71 $11,270 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 7 0 0 3 71 $15,320 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 1 0 0 0 61 $1,350 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0He's My Uncle (L) 119

Dk B/ Br.g.3 Uncle Chuck ($6,500) - Beach Girl by Violence - Bred in Florida by Superbad Stables LLC (Feb 14, 2023) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2025 $25,000
A 15Feb26 Tam6 ft 7f»» 11 :22»¼ :45¶¶ 1:10½¼ 1:24½½ 3 Mcl 25000 50 61 4 7 4» 4¶¡ 4º 4»£ Batista J A 119 bL 2.20 Win Winnie Win119¶¢ White Sport Coat119¸¢ They Call Me Sue119¸¢ hop brk,4p,evenly 7
A 04Feb26 Tam4 fm ¸¸ 1 ¸ 40 :23¼¶ :48¾¹ 1:12½º 1:44¶º 3 Mcl 32000 49 63 7 5¸¡ 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 4¹ 3»¡ Camacho S 119 bL 3.30 Classic Equation119¶¡ Megacles119º He's My Uncle119¹ chase,2-3p,kept on 10
A 26Dec25 Tam5 fm 1m½ 27 :23¶ :47¹º 1:12¸¸ 1:37¾¿ 2 Mcl 32000 93 71 4 3º¡ 4¶ 4º¡ 3½ 3¸£ Camacho S 119 b *1.50 Vino Solo119¸£ Landing Force119¨© He's My Uncle119¹£stalk,4p2nd,chase on 9
A 29Nov25 Tam9 fm ¶¸ 1m¶º» 42 :23¸» :48¸¼ 1:12¿¹ 1:38»» 2 Mcl 32000 72 68 5 4º 4¸ 5» 5½ 4»£ Martinez G A 119 b *2.70 Knick's Honor119¸¡ Power Wrench119¹ Landing Force119¨µ trck 3-4w,needed more 9
A 18Oct25 GP11 ft 7f¹ 13 :22¼» :45¹¾ 1:10¸¶ 1:23¹ 2 Stk - FSAffirmdB - 200k 22 56 2 10 11¾¢ 9½£ 9¶ 8¶» Ferrer J C 118 bf 70.90 Khozalite121º Squire121¶£ Strategic Risk121¨© ins-3w,no threat 11
A 05Oct25 GP6 ft 1m 22 :23¿¼ :46½¾ 1:12º¿ 1:39¿¶ 2 Msw 70000 63 66 1 5½ 6¿ 5»¡ 4» 3»£ Camacho S 120 bf 5.30 Yamal120º¢ Master Chief Mike120¶¡ He's My Uncle120¶¡ bid 2-3w,no final kick 8
A 13Sep25 GP6 ft 7f¹ -- :22¿¹ :46¹¶ 1:11º¾ 1:24¼¾ 2 Msw 53000 53 51 1 5 4¸¡ 5¸ 4»¡ 4¶¶¡ Gonzalez E 120 bf 2.00 Micanopy120£ Other Level120¿ Magic Solar120¶£ tight btw turn,tired 5
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 18/35 28 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 30/45 6 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :39 Breezing 8/8 13 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 16/52
Scratch(es): 09 Jan 26 Tam3 6 F ft Mcl 32000; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 291 16% $1.78 Dist/Surf: 57 14% $0.95 Sprint/Route: 33 12% $0.81 MdnClaim: 65 23% $1.61 With Jockey: 84 17% $1.41

4
Yellow

6-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Jeffrey S. Englehart and Matthew Trickler 56
Silks: Black and White Vertical Halves, Black and White Halved Sleeves
Trainer: Jeffrey S Englehart ( 16-0-2-3 ) 0% Daniel Centeno

( 157-23-25-17 ) 15%

2026: 2 0 0 0 59 $1,450 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 59 $1,450 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Leonidas Stand (L) 119

B.c.3 The Factor ($5,000) - Appealing Ivy by Mineshaft - Bred in Kentucky by University of Kentucky (Apr 20, 2023) FTK OCT YRLG 2024 $2,500
A 12Feb26 Tam4 fm ¶¸ 1m¶º» 8 :23º¾ :47¾¹ 1:12º¼ 1:38¾¸ 3 Mcl 16000 75 59 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 4¸ Gonzalez A 119 bL 7.60 Future Blues119¡ Rons Legacy119¶ Juansinmiedo119¡ led,2p2nd,gv way late 9
A 04Feb26 Tam4 fm ¸¸ 1 ¸ -- :23¼¶ :48¾¹ 1:12½º 1:44¶º 3 Mcl 32000 41 54 9 7¼¡ 8»£ 8¾¡ 7½£ 8¶¶¢ Worrie A S 119 73.30 Classic Equation119¶¡ Megacles119º He's My Uncle119¹ block brk,svgnd,faded 10
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :50 Breezing 8/15 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.60 Breezing g 36/74 17 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:04 Breezing 6/7 9 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:03.60 Breezing 5/6
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 100 13% $1.01 Dist/Surf: 32 22% $2.14 31-60Days: 20 20% $1.26 Turf/Dirt: 4 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 7 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

5
Green

9-2
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Doble Jak Investment, LLC 50
Silks: Neon Orange, Black "JAK", White Hoops, White Hoops on Sleeves
Trainer:Antonio Sano ( 61-3-5-8 ) 5% Samuel Marin

( 398-97-82-62 ) 24%

2026: 3 0 0 0 55 $2,560 Dirt: 3 0 0 0 55 $2,560
2025: 3 0 0 0 45 $660 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 55 $1,230
Life: 6 0 0 0 55 $3,220 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 3 0 0 0 55 $2,560 Distance: 2 0 0 0 55 $2,370Miki Jak (L) 119

B.c.3 Tonalist ($10,000) - Satin Sheets by Into Mischief - Bred in Florida by Dominique Damico (Mar 25, 2023) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2025 $12,000
A 28Feb26 Tam8 gd 1ÄÀ ¹» 34 :24 :48¸» 1:13¸¶ 1:43»½ 3 Mcl 16000 60 55 4 8º£ 6¹£ 8¾¡ 7º£ 4¶¡ Camacho S 119 bfL 10.20 Doha Desert109¡ Night Raven120¡ Double Miles119¡ svd gnd,bid1/4,late gn 10
A 25Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» 23 :24¼½ :49»¸ 1:14¸¿ 1:43¼½ 3 Mcl 16000 34 48 5 6º 6¹£ 7¼¡ 6»¢ 4» Martinez G A 119 bL 12.40 Gray Beast119¡ Marcan Love120¹ Gigline119¶¡ 2-3p,moved up late 7
A 02Jan26 Tam5 fm ¶¸ 1 ¶º» 14 :23¼¸ :48»¿ 1:13¿¿ 1:44¿¸ 3 Mcl 16000 26 48 3 10¶ 11¶º 11¶ 10¶¹ 10¶» Worrie A S 119 bfL 55.80 Hard Talk119«¬ Gideon119¸¡ Classic Equation119½¢ wpinch st,2p, no threat 12
A 19Dec25 Tam7 gd 1m¿ 23 :22¿¿ :48¹¿ 1:13¹¹ 1:37¿¶ 2 Mcl 16000 38 45 1 8½ 8¾ 7¹£ 7¶¹ 6¶¹£ Centeno D 119 bf 16.10 Magic Mikey119¨µ Giulio Cesare119»£ Wise Words119£wpulld,ins,alter out1/4 10
A 26Nov25 Tam3 ft 6f» 52 :22¸» :46 ½ :58¾¶ 1:11¾¾ 2 Mcl 16000 66 45 4 7 5¹£ 6¼ 6¼ 6¶¶¢ Centeno D 119 bf 6.50 Efata119¸ Judy Chop119¸ Willing One119¸£ saved ground,no kick 8
A 05Oct25 GP2 fm »¿ 5f¿¾ -- :21¶½ :43¿¹ :56 ½ 2 Mcl 35000 13 36 3 11 11¶ 11¶ 11¶½ 10¶¹ Camacho S 120 bf 34.40 Savage Warden120£ Mischievous Milo113¶¢ Scottie Too Hottie120¶inside, no threat 12
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:03.60 Breezing 8/10 14 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:03.60 Breezing 8/10 7 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:05.80 Breezing 9/9 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51 Breezing 68/82
Scratch(es): 14 Jan 26 Tam2 5 F ft Mcl 16000; Veterinarian 10 Dec 25 Tam6 1M 40Y ft Msw 55000; Stewards 09 Nov 25 GP1 1M ft Mcl 25000; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 555 8% $0.86 Dist/Surf: 226 11% $0.93 MdnClaim: 207 8% $0.86 With Jockey: 11 9% $0.62
TAM-03/15/2026-4 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 4 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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6
Black

12-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Joseph M. Imbesi 51
Silks: White, Red "B" on Green Cross Sash, Red Sleeves
Trainer:Gregory D Sacco ( 52-8-12-5 ) 15% Charlie Marquez

( 129-13-17-10 ) 10%

2026: 1 0 0 0 51 $235 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 51 $235 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Festivities (L) 119

B.g.3 Social Inclusion ($5,000) - So Festive by Birdstone - Bred in Florida by Joseph Imbesi (Mar 28, 2023)
A 21Feb26 Tam6 fm 1m¶ -- :23 ¿ :47 ¹ 1:12¹¶ 1:37¸¹ 3 Mcl 32000 62 51 6 8½ 10¾¢ 11½¢ 9¾ 9¶¹ Marquez C 119 L 13.50 Megacles119¨µ Thirsted120¸¡ Hotter Than Dem119¶ inside,3p,no threat 12
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Tam 3F ft :37.20 Breezing 3/14 14 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 9/48 8 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :51 Breezing 74/105 1 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50 Breezing g 30/49
Scratch(es): 02 Jan 26 Tam5 1 M fm Mcl 16000; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 198 14% $0.90 Dist/Surf: 43 9% $0.39 Turf/Dirt: 17 12% $1.29 1stTimeBlink: 11 0% $0.00 BlinkersOn: 15 7% $0.35 MdnClaim: 62 10% $0.53 With Jockey: 18 16% $1.58

7
Orange

5-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Calumet Farm N/A
Silks: Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves
Trainer:Eoin G Harty ( 19-0-3-2 ) 0% Cesar Gonzalez

( 113-12-5-14 ) 11%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 na $320 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 na $320 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Always Bourbon (L1) 112½

Gr/ro.c.3 Always Dreaming ($5,000) - Bonbourbon by Giant's Causeway - Bred in Kentucky by Calumet Farm (Apr 13, 2023)
A 31Dec25 Tam7 fm ¶¸ 1m¶º» -- :23¹¶ :47»¸ 1:12 ¼ 1:36¿ 2 Msw 55000 15 -- 7 9 -- -- -- -- Castanon J L 119 17.10 Brooklyn Styles119»¡ Undertaker119¶¢ Beach Beamer119¸¡ wslow st, pull up, walk 9

Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 32/35 27 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :51.40 Breezing 32/41 19 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50 Breezing 10/22 22 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 17/18
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 153 17% $1.74 Dist/Surf: 49 16% $1.38 61-180Days: 17 24% $2.10 Turf/Dirt: 13 15% $2.19 1stLasix: 16 6% $0.48 MSW/MClm: 9 44% $4.90 MdnClaim: 17 24% $2.60 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Florida Bred

Equipment Change: Festivities will race with Blinkers On
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

TAM-03/15/2026-4 MUTUEL RATINGS: 3-2-5-7
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/15/26 APPROX. POST: 2:40PM Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races
5-6-7) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races 5-9) / Super High 5

5
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

80

Win Place Show No.

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $75,000
Purse $55,500. (Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $75,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since
February 15 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since January 15 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $75,000 (Races Where Entered For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and Forty Yards.) One Mile (Turf)
Stretch Start. (Rail at 12 Feet)
Track Record: Equitize (GB)(4),119 lbs; 1:32.91 (2-3-24)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

6-1
Clm Prc
$75,000

Owner: Blue Crevalle Racing and Quintessential Racing Florida, LLC 72

Silks: Blue, White Fin, White Sleeves
Trainer:Mark E Casse ( 29-5-5-4 ) 17% Sonny Leon

( 299-46-39-50 ) 15%

2026: 2 0 0 2 80 $6,500 Turf: 4 1 0 2 80 $41,936
2025: 3 1 0 1 73 $39,771 Wet Turf: 1 0 0 1 70 $3,250
Life: 5 1 0 3 80 $46,271 Dirt: 1 0 0 1 60 $4,335
TAM: 2 0 0 2 80 $6,500 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 1 60 $4,335
Dist: 4 1 0 2 80 $41,936 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0I've Got the Honey (L) 118

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Not This Time ($250,000) - Fate of Ophelia by Curlin - Bred in Kentucky by Fergus Galvin, Hunter Valley Farm & Dermot V. Ryan (Feb 20, 2023) KEE SEP YRLG 2024 $50,000

A 13Feb26 Tam6 fm 1m¼ 26 :23¿¸ :48½¹ 1:13 ¸ 1:36¼¼ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x 58 80 2 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¸ 4¹ 3º Leon S 118 L 4.00 Abigail120¹ Flowko118¶ I've Got the Honey118¨µ 2p1st,4p2nd,mild gain 8
A 18Jan26 Tam5 gd ¶¸ 1m¶½ 140 :24 » :49 ¿ 1:13¼¶ 1:37º¿ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x 35 70 10 9º¢ 7»¢ 6¹¡ 3¹ 3»£ Leon S 118 L 3.60 Fitz Right118»¡ Flowko118¨µ I've Got the Honey118¸£wins,chck 3/4,ran on 4p 10
A 31Aug25 KD11 fm ¸» 1m¸ 15 :22¼¼ :45¹¼ 1:09¿¹ 1:35¶½ 2 Stk - JuvFillisL - 1000k 89 73 10 6º¢ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 7º£ 8½¡ Torres C A 120 35.96 Meringue118«¬ Red Beretta118¨© To a Flame120«¬ w4w,stdy 1/8,weakened 10
A 16Aug25 Elp7 fm ¶ 1m¸¶» 27 :23¸ :46¿¶ 1:11¼¼ 1:35¿¿ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 71 69 5 7¹£ 7¹£ 5¶£ 1¸¡ 1¹£ Concepcion A 119 *1.35 I've Got the Honey119¹£ Clssic Glide119¸¢ Terin'up My Heart119¶¡ ins,bump/bid 3/16,clrd 10
A 20Jul25 Elp3 gd 5 » -- :22¶¹ :46¸º :59¸ 1:06¶ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 75 60 7 6 5¹¡ 3¸ 4¹¡ 3º¢ Geroux F 119 *1.11 Victor Help Me119¶¢ Tcticl Commnd119¹ I've Got the Honey119¨µ closer 4w,6p3/16,stayd 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Caa 4F ft :50 Breezing 6/7 6 Feb 26 Caa 3F ft :37.20 Breezing 5/8 13 Jan 26 Caa 3F ft :37.60 Breezing 1/1 31 Dec 25 Caa 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 8/10
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 1491 16% $1.39 Dist/Surf: 445 14% $1.34 Claiming: 169 14% $1.02 With Jockey: 16 12% $0.82

2
White

4-5
Owner: Glen Hill Farm 84

Silks: Black, White Inverted Chevron on Orange Yoke
Trainer:Thomas F Proctor ( 27-11-5-5 ) 41% Samuel Marin

( 398-97-82-62 ) 24%

2026: 2 1 0 0 89 $19,520 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 89 $19,520 Dirt: 2 1 0 0 89 $19,520
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0May Gray (MTO) (L) 118

Gr/ro.f.3 Caravaggio ($35,000) - By the Book by Ghostzapper - Bred in California by Glen Hill Farm (Apr 14, 2023)
A 14Feb26 Tam5 ft 6f» 35 :21¼¸ :45 ½ :57 ¾ 1:09½¸ 3 Msw 55000 94 89 5 1 2¸ 2¶ 1¶ 1»¢ Marin S 119 L 1.90 May Gray119»¢ Sutura119¸£ Tahlequah119¸ chase,4p,in command 8
A 10Jan26 Tam9 ft 6f» -- :21½º :45º :57¾º 1:10¼º 3 Msw 55000 88 78 10 1 6¸£ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡* Rojas M 119 L 16.50 Adios Tootsie121¶¡ May Gray119¸¡ Princess Vekoma119¸£ shift in turn,2nd best,DQ10th 10
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Tam 5F ft 1:03.60 Breezing 10/19 3 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 6/15 8 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 94/105 1 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:01 Breezing 1/11
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 70 17% $1.55 Dist/Surf: 39 18% $2.06 Dirt/Turf: 5 0% $0.00 Sprint/Route: 10 0% $0.00 1stTurf: 4 0% $0.00 WonLastStart: 8 0% $0.00 Allowance: 17 12% $0.89 With Jockey: 9 55% $3.64

3
Blue

10-1
Clm Prc
$75,000

Owner: Marcano Racing 63

Silks: Gray, Orange Horse Emblem on Black Ball
Trainer: James L Lawrence II ( 16-0-2-0 ) 0% Cipriano Gil

( 227-31-39-35 ) 14%

2026: 2 0 0 0 80 $2,275 Turf: 3 1 0 0 80 $29,275
2025: 4 1 0 1 62 $34,250 Wet Turf: 2 1 0 0 62 $27,325
Life: 6 1 0 1 80 $36,525 Dirt: 3 0 0 1 57 $7,250
TAM: 2 0 0 0 80 $2,275 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 4 0 0 1 80 $7,275 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Go Mischievous (L) 118

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Knicks Go ($15,000) - Miss Mischievous by Into Mischief - Bred in Pennsylvania by Best A Luck Farm, LLC, LSW Steed, Inc. & Horseshoe Valley Equine Center, LLC (Mar 11, 2023) OBS SPR 2YO 2025 $50,000

A 13Feb26 Tam6 fm 1m¼ 26 :23¿¸ :48½¹ 1:13 ¸ 1:36¼¼ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x 61 80 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 4º¢ Gil C 120 L 47.40 Abigail120¹ Flowko118¶ I've Got the Honey118¨µ track,3p2nd,outkicked 8
A 18Jan26 Tam5 gd ¶¸ 1m¶½ 99 :24 » :49 ¿ 1:13¼¶ 1:37º¿ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x 44 62 3 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 6¼¡ 6¶¶ Gil C 120 L 9.70 Fitz Right118»¡ Flowko118¨µ I've Got the Honey118¸£ins,boxed 1/4,steadied 10
A 11Oct25 Del7 ft 1m»¼ 23 :24¾ :49¸¾ 1:13¾½ 1:39»¸ 2 Stk - WhtClyCrkB - 100k 52 43 3 4¶¡ 4¹ 7¾¢ 7¶¶ 8¸º¡ Chuan M 119 63.50 Dazzling Dame122¶¡ Jumping the Gun122º Miss Call119¡ briefly close, retreat 9
A 18Sep25 Del3 sf ¾ 7 ¶ 62 :21¿¾ :46 º 1:12ºº 1:31¾½ 2 Msw 45000 68 62 1 2 2¸ 2º 2«¬ 1¨µ Chuan M 118 3.30 Go Mischievous118¨µ Kinda Clever118¡ Candy Moonshine118½¡ 2p, bid 5p1/8, up1/16 10
A 18Jul25 Del4 ft 1m»¼ 15 :25¶º :50¶ 1:15¶¹ 1:42¸ 2 Msw 45000 38 57 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¡ Gomez K 119 5.30 Dakota Cam119¨© Candy Moonshine119¡ Go Mischievous119¶£ press 2p, evenly 4
A 03Jul25 Del5 ft 5 ¼º -- :21½º :45»» :58¸» 1:04»¸ 2 Msw 45000 48 46 1 6 6»¡ 4½ 3»¡ 4¶ Ruiz J 119 5.40 Jumping the Gun119¶¡ Techstar119»£ Candy Moonshine119¸£ off pace ins, imprvd 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Njf 5F fm :61 Breezing 1/1 30 Jan 26 Njf 5F gd :63.20 Breezing 1/1 9 Jan 26 Njf 4F gd :48.35 Breezing 1/4 31 Dec 25 Njf 5F gd :63.10 Breezing 3/8
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 210 9% $1.59 Dist/Surf: 85 6% $1.67 Claiming: 76 8% $1.40 With Jockey: 6 0% $0.00

4
Yellow

7-2
Clm Prc
$75,000

Owner: Amaty Racing Stables 74

Silks: White, White "A" on Black Triangular Panel, Black Horse Head and "AMATY", Black Chevrons on Sleeves

Trainer: Jose A Gallegos ( 47-12-8-7 ) 26% Daniel Centeno
( 157-23-25-17 ) 15%

2026: 1 0 0 1 73 $5,940 Turf: 1 1 0 0 74 $50,000
2025: 1 1 0 0 74 $50,000 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 74 $55,940 Dirt: 1 0 0 1 73 $5,940
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 1 0 0 1 73 $5,940Tululo (L) 118

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Girvin ($30,000) - Cajun Queen by Closing Argument - Bred in Florida by Amaty Racing Stables (Apr 7, 2023)
A 30Jan26 GP9 ft o 5 ¶» 253 :21¿º :44½¿ :56½½ 1:02¿¾ 3 Alw 54000nw1/x 79 73 1 5 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¹ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L 2.20 Tizasweetlady120¶¢ Golden Beach122¶£ Tululo122¡ rail, up for show 7
A 22May25 GP2 fm »¿ 5f¿¾ -- :21º¹ :44½¾ :56»¶ 2 Msw 70000 38 74 8 6 10¼£ 10»£ 8¼ 1¨© Jaramillo E 118 13.50 Tululo118¨© Emerald Ember118¶¡ Chispuda118¶¢ drifted 9wd upper 11
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 23/35 3 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :48 Breezing 1/15 21 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49 Breezing 3/42 14 Feb 26 Tam 3F ft :36.40 Breezing 1/11
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 165 21% $1.81 Dist/Surf: 45 18% $1.16 31-60Days: 36 25% $1.40 AllWth/Trf: 10 20% $0.84 Sprint/Route: 16 19% $0.74 Claiming: 105 19% $1.48 With Jockey: 13 15% $1.31

5
Green

15-1
Clm Prc
$75,000

Owner: Calumet Farm 66

Silks: Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves
Trainer:Eoin G Harty ( 19-0-3-2 ) 0% Jesus L Castanon

( 103-5-10-11 ) 5%

2026: 1 0 0 0 66 $1,950 Turf: 2 0 0 0 66 $3,414
2025: 3 1 0 0 70 $24,964 Wet Turf: 1 0 0 0 66 $1,950
Life: 4 1 0 0 70 $26,914 Dirt: 2 1 0 0 70 $23,500
TAM: 1 0 0 0 66 $1,950 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 3 1 0 0 70 $25,450 AllWeather: 2 1 0 0 70 $23,500Wine Party (L) 118

B.f.3 Vino Rosso ($7,500) - Weekend Party by A.P. Indy - Bred in Kentucky by Calumet Farm (Feb 4, 2023)
A 18Jan26 Tam5 gd ¶¸ 1m¶½ 94 :24 » :49 ¿ 1:13¼¶ 1:37º¿ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 47 66 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 4¹ 4¾¡ Castanon J L 118 bL 28.00 Fitz Right118»¡ Flowko118¨µ I've Got the Honey118¸£press 3w,outkckd,yield 10
A 16Oct25 Pid3 ft o 1mº 22 :23½» :47¹» 1:12¼» 1:38¾¹ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 90 70 1 4º¡ 5º£ 4¸¡ 5¹£ 4¹¡ Gallardo A A 120 6.40 Miss Moxee117¸¢ Krissys Star117¨µ High Yield Hunk120¶ steady adv, not enuf 6
A 24Sep25 Pid4 ft o 1mº 24 :24»º :48¿¼ 1:14ºº 1:39º¼ 2 Msw 36000 59 64 5 4º¡ 4¸¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 1£ Gallardo A A 120 1.70 Wine Party120£ Smart Philly120º¢ Caparbia113¹ rally4w,repelled bid 5
A 31Aug25 KD8 fm ¸» 7f¸ -- :22¾¾ :46¼¼ 1:10¼» 1:22¼¸ 2 Msw 170000 42 63 1 11 11¿£ 11½£ 11¿ 10¶¶£ Rodriguez W A 119 37.76 My Stubborn Lassie119£ Turner's Charm119¶ Beach Ballad119¡ trail inside,no threat 11
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Tam 5F ft 1:03.60 Breezing 4/7 4 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 20/29 25 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 4/5 17 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 2/3
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 153 17% $1.74 Dist/Surf: 45 20% $1.56 31-60Days: 74 20% $1.91 Claiming: 9 11% $0.67 With Jockey: 17 5% $0.18
TAM-03/15/2026-5 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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6
Black

3-1
Owner: Glen Hill Farm 74

Silks: Black, White Inverted Chevron on Orange Yoke
Trainer:Thomas F Proctor ( 27-11-5-5 ) 41% Samuel Marin

( 398-97-82-62 ) 24%

2026: 1 1 0 0 74 $19,200 Turf: 1 1 0 0 74 $19,200
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 74 $19,200 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 1 1 0 0 74 $19,200 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 1 0 0 74 $19,200 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0French Tip (L) 120

B.f.3 Hard Spun ($20,000) - Astray by Bernardini - Bred in Kentucky by Machmer Hall (Feb 25, 2023) KEE SEP YRLG 2024 $500,000
A 21Jan26 Tam5 fm ¶¸ 1m¶¼» -- :22¿¾ :47¼º 1:12¾» 1:37¹º 3 Msw 55000 75 74 4 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¨µ Morales P 119 L 7.40 French Tip119¨µ Consider Me First119«¬ Tiz the Lady119¸¡wbump st, 2-3p, dug in 8

Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Tam 5F gd 1:02.60 Breezing 1/3 1 Mar 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.40 Breezing 6/12 21 Feb 26 Ght 5F ft 1:03.20 Handily 3/4 8 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 60/105
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 70 17% $1.55 Dist/Surf: 39 18% $2.06 31-60Days: 20 15% $1.15 WonLastStart: 8 0% $0.00 Allowance: 17 12% $0.89 With Jockey: 9 55% $3.64

7
Orange

30-1
Clm Prc
$75,000

Owner: A. Jason Hall Stables, Stephen R. Baker and Bill Vanlandingham 64

Silks: Navy, Tan 'V' Yoke
Trainer:Ty J Garrett ( 8-0-1-1 ) 0% Alonso Quinonez

( 123-8-9-11 ) 6%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 64 $13,800
2025: 1 1 0 0 64 $13,800 Wet Turf: 1 1 0 0 64 $13,800
Life: 1 1 0 0 64 $13,800 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 1 0 0 64 $13,800 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Tamarack (L1) 118

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Raging Bull (FR) ($7,500) - Button Girl by Mizzen Mast - Bred in Kentucky by Jason Hall, Stephen Baker, David Branch, and Bill Vanlandingham (Apr 3, 2023) OBS SPR 2YO 2025 $20,000

A 20Sep25 Cby3 gd 1m¶¹» -- :23¹¶ :48½¼ 1:14¼¶ 1:40¸ 2 Msw 23000 63 64 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 2£* Bridgmohan J V 120 b 11.40 Knick's Honor121£ Tamarack120¸¢ Oscars Angel119¶wins,bmpd 1/8,1/16,game,PL1st 7

Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 54/110 22 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :51 Breezing 72/86 14 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 39/48 4 Feb 26 Tam 3F ft :37.20 Breezing 1/3
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 43 12% $1.53 Dist/Surf: 9 22% $3.13 61-180Days: 3 0% $0.00 1stLasix: 1 0% $0.00 WonLastStart: 4 0% $0.00 Claiming: 20 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

8
Pink

6-5
Clm Prc
$75,000

Owner: Slam Dunk Racing 70

Silks: Black, Black "SDR" on Orange and Blue Ball, Orange Stripes on Blue Sleeves
Trainer:Carlos A David ( 8-2-2-1 ) 25% Samy Camacho

( 275-65-45-48 ) 24%

2026: 2 1 0 0 80 $43,500 Turf: 3 2 0 0 80 $60,300
2025: 3 2 0 0 77 $35,680 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 3 0 0 80 $79,180 Dirt: 2 1 0 0 77 $18,880
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 2 1 0 0 77 $18,880One Sweet Girl (L1) 118

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Good Samaritan ($5,000) - Another One by Congrats - Bred in Kentucky by Nick Cosato (May 6, 2023)
A 31Jan26 GP11 fm ¸º 1 ¶ ¶ 22 :23¹¹ :47»¼ 1:11¼½ 1:40½¼ 3 Stk - SwetChntL - 175k 43 74 1 10¿¡10¶ 10½ 10¶¶ 8¾£ Vasquez M A 120 b 25.90 Sister Troienne122¸£ Spicy Princess118¶¡ Brat Pack118¹¢ wstumbled start, 10
A 09Jan26 GP10 fm ¹¶ 1 ¸¹ 47 :23¿½ :47½½ 1:11½½ 1:41º½ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 58 80 6 9¾ 9¿ 8»£ 4¶¡ 1¡ Vasquez M A 122 b 3.60 One Sweet Girl122¡ Viva Vienne122¶¢ Backgammon122¨© 4w 2nd,5w uppr,closed 9
A 23Nov25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º 37 :24¸¿ :48¹¾ 1:12»½ 1:41¼» 2 SOC 35000 - N 59 77 3 6º¡ 5»¡ 5¸¡ 1¶ 1»¡ Vasquez M A 118 b 3.70 One Sweet Girl118»¡ Reina Del Viento119¡ Rogue Runner118¶5wd rally,drew off 6
A 17Oct25 GP2 fm »¸ 7 ¶º 34 :23»» :47»½ 1:11¼ 1:29º» 2 Mcl 25000 16 57 4 10 10¼£ 10½¢ 4¹ 1¶¡ Vasquez M A 120 b 7.60 One Sweet Girl120¶¡ Parlaypauline120£ Cairo Comedy120¸£ wchck st,5w,full of run 10
A 13Sep25 GP2 ft 5f¶ » -- :21½¾ :44¸¿ :56º¹ 2 Mcl 35000 -- 18 1 9 9¶¶ 9¶º 8¶¿ 8¸¶¢ Gutierrez R 120 21.40 Tizasweetlady120¾¢ Velvet Rage120¡ Adsila120»£wawk start,swung widest 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Pmm 4F fm :47.75 Breezing d 2/54 22 Feb 26 Pmm 4F fm :46.75 Breezing d 2/62 25 Jan 26 Pmm 3F fm :36.10 Breezing d 1/9 2 Jan 26 Pmm 4F fm :49.85 Breezing d 12/33
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 476 22% $1.84 Dist/Surf: 98 15% $1.17 31-60Days: 128 25% $2.06 1stLasix: 12 25% $1.60 Claiming: 193 28% $2.01 With Jockey: 23 30% $2.02

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Florida Bred; - OBS Graduate

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

TAM-03/15/2026-5 MUTUEL RATINGS: 2-8-6-4
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/15/26 APPROX. POST: 3:11PM Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races
6-7-8) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races 6-7-8-9) / Super High 5

6
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

75

Win Place Show No.

MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000-$20,000
Purse $25,000. (Includes $1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs
Claiming Price $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs. Registered Florida Breds May Waive The Claiming Price. Six Furlongs
Track Record: It's Me Mom(4),117 lbs; 1:08.67 (4-7-12)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

5-2
Clm Prc
Waived

Owner: Alice Muller 72
Silks: Black, Red Cardinal Emblem, Red Sleeves
Trainer:Gerald S Bennett ( 130-22-18-24 ) 17% Samuel Marin

( 398-97-82-62 ) 24%

2026: 1 0 0 0 72 $320 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 82 $10,770 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 82 $11,090 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Take Dat (L) 122

B.m.5 Bal a Bali (BRZ) ($5,000) - Take D' Tour by Tour d'Or - Bred in Florida by Paul Muller & Alice Muller (Mar 21, 2021)
A 01Feb26 Tam9 fm 1m¼» 43 :23 ½ :47»¾ 1:12¹½ 1:36¹¸ 4 Msw 55000 71 72 8 2» 2º¡ 6» 8¼£ 8½£ Batista J A 123 L 16.30 Calla123«¬ Marketplaceofideas123¨© Pop Art123¨µ chsd 2-3w,6w upper 10
A 20Dec25 Tam9 fm 1m½ 323 :23¸½ :47¸½ 1:11¿¸ 1:37¶¹ 3 Msw 55000 89 63 4 4» 5¸¢ 6¸£ 7¼¡ 7¶¶¢ Camacho S 124 L 4.20 Sonja Henie121¶¡ Money Trail121¶ Loveontheleftbank121¡ wstdy erly,2-4wbtw,tire 9

Previously trained by McGaughey III Claude R (Last 365 days): 224 11% $1.18
A 31Jan25 Tam7 fm 1m½ -- :23¸ :46¿¾ 1:10¾¿ 1:36 ¾ 4 Msw 53000 68 82 8 8¼¡ 7½ 6»¢ 5º 2¨µ Marin S 122 L 7.10 Fundamentally122¨µ Take Dat122¸ Zeliha115¡ 2p turn,split1/8,closd 10
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Tam 3F ft :37.40 Breezing 6/14 15 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 26/90 25 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 56/82 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 38/73
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 291 16% $1.78 Dist/Surf: 165 19% $1.58 31-60Days: 67 18% $3.66 Turf/Dirt: 26 15% $1.21 Route/Sprint: 30 13% $1.42 MSW/MClm: 3 67% $4.20 MdnClaim: 65 23% $1.61 With Jockey: 11 9% $0.71

2
White

30-1
Clm Prc
$25,000

Owner: Johnny J. Zacco 32
Silks: Blue, Blue "Z" Emblem on White Star, White Hoop on Sleeves
Trainer:Francisco Alanis ( 25-2-0-0 ) 8% Sara Hess

( 164-8-6-15 ) 5%

2026: 2 0 0 0 32 $435 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 32 $435
2025: 1 0 0 0 44 $430 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 20 $225
Life: 3 0 0 0 44 $865 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 2 0 0 0 32 $435 Distance: 1 0 0 0 32 $210Lucky Lil Kiss (L) 122

B.f.4 Breaking Lucky ($4,000) - Gimme a Lil Kiss by Kiss the Kid - Bred in Florida by Johnny J. Zacco (May 5, 2022)
A 28Feb26 Tam2 gd 7f»» 20 :22¾¶ :46¸¼ 1:11»¾ 1:25 ¾ 4 Mcl 25000 (25-20)-w 40 20 4 7 7» 6¶ 6¶¼ 6¸¸£* Hess S 122 bfL 30.20 Bit of Frost122¸ Maggies Brew122¨© Con Cautela122¹¢wcheck early,no bid,PL5th 7
A 08Feb26 Tam3 ft 6f» 100 :22¿½ :46 ¸ :57¾¹ 1:10¸¿ 4 Mcl 25000 (25-20) -- 32 8 3 6¶¶ 6¶ 6¶¹ 5¸¸¢ Hess S 122 bL 65.60 Magala122¸¡ Blazing Affair122½¡ Bit of Frost122¶¶¡ bmp brk,2p,no kick 8

Previously trained by Rodriguez Angel M (Last 365 days): 236 11% $1.61
A 31Oct25 GP6 fm ¼¼ 5f¶¸ -- :20¿» :43¹½ :55¹º 3 Msw 56000 16 44 4 9 9¿¡ 8¶ 9¶¸ 8¶¶£ Fuenmayor L 114½ bL 79.70 Sod Siren121¹£ Motown Diva121¶¡ City Minute124¨µ saved ground,no factor 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 New 4F ft :51.50 Breezing 1/4 11 Jan 26 New 4F ft :51.90 Breezing 1/4 28 Dec 25 New 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 2/5 30 Nov 25 New 3F ft :39.90 Breezing 2/3
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 26 8% $0.76 Dist/Surf: 11 9% $0.96 MdnClaim: 7 29% $2.83 With Jockey: 4 0% $0.00

3
Blue

20-1
Clm Prc
Waived

Owner: Arnoud W. Dobber 33
Silks: Black, Gold "C" and Horse Head Emblem, Gold Hoops on Sleeves
Trainer:Arnoud W Dobber ( 48-2-0-4 ) 4% Richard Mitchell

( 67-4-4-8 ) 6%

2026: 1 0 0 0 33 $1,260 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 33 $1,260
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 33 $1,260 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 1 0 0 0 33 $1,260 Distance: 1 0 0 0 33 $1,260Nifty's Spirit 122

Ch.f.4 Mor Spirit ($2,500) - Nifty Shindig by Mr. Greeley - Bred in Florida by Arnoud W. Dobber (Feb 21, 2022)
A 08Feb26 Tam3 ft 6f» -- :22¿½ :46 ¸ :57¾¹ 1:10¸¿ 4 Mcl 25000 (25-20) -- 33 4 8 7¶¶ 7¶¸ 5¶¹ 4¸¶¡ Mitchell R 122 f 78.30 Magala122¸¡ Blazing Affair122½¡ Bit of Frost122¶¶¡wbmp brk,svgnd,no thrt 8

Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49.60 Breezing g 15/47 30 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :36 Breezing 2/3 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.80 Breezing g 46/74 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 20/73
Scratch(es): 28 Feb 26 Tam2 7F gd Mcl 25000 (25-20)-N; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 116 3% $0.65 Dist/Surf: 50 4% $0.53 31-60Days: 15 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 26 8% $0.73 With Jockey: 23 4% $1.54

4
Yellow

30-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Johnny J. Zacco 26
Silks: Blue, Blue "Z" Emblem on White Star, White Hoop on Sleeves
Trainer:Angel M Rodriguez ( 10-2-2-1 ) 20% Kleiner A Mejias

( 63-5-5-9 ) 8%

2026: 2 0 0 0 37 $415 Dirt: 3 0 0 0 24 $1,130
2025: 2 0 0 0 24 $920 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 37 $1,335 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 24 $280
TAM: 1 0 0 0 20 $210 Distance: 2 0 0 0 20 $850Gone a Lil West (L) 113½

B.m.5 Bahamian Squall ($3,000) - Gimme a Lil Kiss by Kiss the Kid - Bred in Florida by Johnny J. Zacco (Apr 3, 2021)
A 20Feb26 Tam7 fm ¹ 1m¸» 12 :23¹¼ :48¹¿ 1:13¹¿ 1:37»¸ 4 Mcl 16000 45 37 9 8»£ 7º¡ 10½¢ 10¶¶ 10¸¸¢ Panaijo J 121 bL 97.50 D'argento Bolt121¹ Too Much Fun121¹£ Stormey Monday121£ bmp brk,svd gnd,no bid 10
A 08Feb26 Tam3 ft 6f» 105 :22¿½ :46 ¸ :57¾¹ 1:10¸¿ 4 Mcl 25000 (25-20) -- 20 7 6 8¶¸ 8¶¸ 7¶» 7¸½¡ Fernandez M 112¶ bL 96.90 Magala122¸¡ Blazing Affair122½¡ Bit of Frost122¶¶¡ bmp brk,4p,empty 8

Previously trained by Sano Antonio (Last 365 days): 555 8% $0.86
A 26Oct25 GP10 ft o 5f¶ » 43 :21¸» :44 ½ :56¼¹ 3 Mcl 25000 43 24 1 6 7¼¡ 8¼£ 8¶º 7¶¾¡ Gonzales J J 124 bL 41.50 Snitch Dorada121¸¡ Caprichosainfront121¡ Money Battle121¸¢settled,no threat 8
A 13Sep25 GP8 ft 6f¸» -- :22¼» :46¶¹ :57¿¼ 1:10¸» 3 Msw 56000 34 16 6 1 4º 5¶ 5¶½ 5¹¸ Figueroa H 124 L 23.10 Dominant Diva121¸¢ Queen McKinzie121¶¶£ Souffle On Fire121¶ ¡ took back,no threat 6
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 New 4F ft :51.50 Breezing 1/4 11 Jan 26 New 4F ft :51.90 Breezing 1/4 28 Dec 25 New 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 2/5 18 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :49.47 Breezing 52/86
Scratch(es): 13 Mar 26 Tam4 5 F Mcl 10000 (10-8); Stewards 05 Oct 25 GP4o 5F ft Mcl 12500; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 236 11% $1.61 Dist/Surf: 139 9% $0.73 Turf/Dirt: 11 9% $0.29 Route/Sprint: 28 7% $0.56 MdnClaim: 77 6% $0.82 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

5
Green

5-1
Clm Prc
$25,000

Owner: Mary K. Thomas 26
Silks: Blue, White Diagonal Quarters, White Diamond on Sleeves
Trainer:Gerald S Bennett ( 130-22-18-24 ) 17% Samy Camacho

( 275-65-45-48 ) 24%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 41 $850
2025: 1 0 0 0 11 $450 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 41 $850 AllWeather: 2 0 0 0 41 $850
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 11 $450Ms. Aventina (L) 122

Ch.f.4 Munnings ($45,000) - Desert Duchess by Hard Spun - Bred in Kentucky by Sam Henderson (Mar 29, 2022) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2024 $120,000

Previously trained by Fennessy John (Last 365 days): 236 9% $1.19
A 15Aug25 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ 350 :22»¶ :45¼¹ :57» 1:09¾º 3 Msw 30000 22 11 5 6 6¾ 6¶¶ 6¸ 6¸¾ Allen M 120 L 16.50 Going Streakin120¶£ Moms Tribute125¶£ Celestial Speed120º¢ no factor, outrun 6

Previously trained by Bennett Gerald S (Last 365 days): 291 16% $1.78
A 30Aug24 GP2 ft o 5 ¶» -- :22»¸ :46»º :58½¸ 1:04¾¹ 2 Msw 65000 76 41 6 2 4¸ 5º¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¸£ Gonzalez E 118 *2.20 Smile Po118¹ Happy Sunday118¸£ Madam Mitole118¶¢ chased5p,never threat 7
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :50 Breezing g 9/23 15 Feb 26 Hht 4F ft :51.33 Breezing 7/7 6 Feb 26 Hht 4F ft :51.22 Breezing 3/4 30 Jan 26 Hht 4F ft :51.22 Breezing 1/4
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 291 16% $1.78 Dist/Surf: 165 19% $1.58 180+Days: 7 0% $0.00 MSW/MClm: 3 67% $4.20 MdnClaim: 65 23% $1.61 With Jockey: 84 17% $1.41
TAM-03/15/2026-6 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 6 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 6 CONTINUED Tampa Bay Downs

6
Black

9-2
Clm Prc
Waived

Owner: Pine Branch Stable, LLC 44
Silks: Gold, Gold "P" on Maroon Ball, Maroon Diamonds on Sleeves
Trainer: John I Pimental ( 16-4-2-6 ) 25% Jesus L Castanon

( 103-5-10-11 ) 5%

2026: 2 0 1 0 60 $5,415 Dirt: 6 0 1 1 60 $9,425
2025: 5 0 0 1 48 $4,710 Wet Dirt: 2 0 1 0 60 $6,175
Life: 7 0 1 1 60 $10,125 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 4 0 1 1 60 $7,775 Distance: 3 0 0 1 48 $3,040Maggies Brew (L) 122

B.f.4 Girvin ($30,000) - Pure Brew by Simon Pure - Bred in Florida by Margaret Palomino & Juan Palomino (May 30, 2022)
A 28Feb26 Tam2 gd 7f»» 42 :22¾¶ :46¸¼ 1:11»¾ 1:25 ¾ 4 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 74 60 7 2 1¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 2¸ Castanon J L 122 bL 9.70 Bit of Frost122¸ Maggies Brew122¨© Con Cautela122¹¢ led,2p,chase on 7
A 17Jan26 Tam2 ft 6f» 17 :22 ¸ :45¹» :58 ¿ 1:11¼ 4 Mcl 16000-w 67 32 5 5 5º¡ 5»¡ 5¾¡ 5¶½£ Castanon J L 122 bL 2.60 Stylet122¶¶¢ Love That Gal122¡ Doily122¡ chased ins-2p, empty 6
A 31Dec25 Tam1 ft 6fº» 172 :22¼º :47¹º 1:00¶º 1:13 ½ 3 Mcl 16000-w 72 48 4 6 6¶£ 5¶¡ 5º 3» Castanon J L 120 bL 10.50 Hola Hermosa120¨µ Love That Gal120º£ Maggies Brew120»¡ chased 2-4p, kept on 8
A 12Jul25 Mth1 fm ¸º 5 ¶¼ 21 :22¿¿ :46º¾ :58¾ 1:05¸ 3 Mcl 16000 (16-14) 55 32 5 4 5¹¡ 6¿¡ 6¶¸ 6¶»¡ Barbosa J 119 bL 19.80 Bonita Diamond123¸£ Pass Failed119¨µ Aerialist119¹¡ off rail, gave way 7
A 21Jun25 Mth3 ft 6fº 21 :22 ¼ :45¼¶ :58»¶ 1:11½¹ 3 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 60 46 5 6 3º¡ 2¹ 4¼ 5¶ £ Gonzalez J L 119 bL 23.00 Starview Twinkle116¡ Chestertown Jane123¹¡ Edge of the Blade119¸¡ stalked 2w, faded 7
A 31May25 Mth1 gd 5 ¹¸ 64 :22¾¼ :46º½ :58½¾ 1:05¶º 3 Mcl 16000 (16-14) 42 45 6 7 2¶ 2¸¡ 4º¢ 4¾ Gonzalez J L 119 bL 5.60 Horseplay114º¡ Ravenite120¶¢ Winning Shot119¸¢ chased 4-3w, weaken 7
A 28Mar25 Tam8 ft 5 º¼ -- :22¶¹ :45½¼ :57¾¼ 1:04¹¶ 3 Mcl 25000 -- 28 4 7 8¶¾ 8¶½ 7¶¹ 5¶¼ Hess S 113½ L 5.40 Unbridled Peace120¨© Vesper Chicks120½ My Little Wildcat120¾£wreluctant, steadied st 8
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :51.60 Breezing 81/86 31 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :38 Breezing 8/12 25 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :36 Breezing 2/38 21 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :38.20 Breezing 12/16
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 46 13% $1.57 Dist/Surf: 13 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 21 10% $0.52 With Jockey: 9 22% $4.31

7
Orange

1-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Louis F. Stevens and James M. Gulick 73
Silks: Red, Dark Blue and White Hoop, Blue and White Hoop on Sleeves
Trainer: James M Gulick ( 12-1-5-1 ) 8% Sonny Leon

( 299-46-39-50 ) 15%

2026: 2 0 2 0 76 $10,600 Dirt: 5 0 3 0 76 $19,900
2025: 3 0 1 0 75 $9,300 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 0 3 0 76 $19,900 AllWeather: 2 0 0 0 72 $2,580
TAM: 3 0 3 0 76 $17,320 Distance: 2 0 2 0 76 $10,600Blazing Affair (L) 120

B.f.4 Mastery ($7,500) - Tactical Affair by Tapit - Bred in Kentucky by Mount Riga Bloodstock (Apr 1, 2022) KEE NOV BRDG 2022 $2,500
A 08Feb26 Tam3 ft 6f» 36 :22¿½ :46 ¸ :57¾¹ 1:10¸¿ 4 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 37 75 6 2 4º 2¹ 2¹ 2¸¡ Leon S 122 L 1.50 Magala122¸¡ Blazing Affair122½¡ Bit of Frost122¶¶¡ 3p,bid1/4,improved 8
A 03Jan26 Tam6 ft 6f» 36 :22¸¶ :45¼ :57¿º 1:11 4 Msw 55000 73 76 8 5 5¹ 4¸¢ 3¹¡ 2¶¢ Leon S 122 L 3.80 Mona L122¶¢ Blazing Affair122¸¢ Magala122¸ 2p3/8, 4p lane, ran on 8
A 28Nov25 Tam6 ft 6 ¹» 112 :22º½ :46 ¹ 1:11¶¹ 1:17¾ 3 Msw 55000 61 75 4 7 7½ 6»£ 3¼¡ 2¼ Leon S 122 L 18.60 Domino Vitali122¼ Blazing Affair122¨µ Bon Vivant122»¡ 4w-ins,up for 2nd 7
A 08Aug25 GP9 ft 5f¶ » 27 :21¼¼ :44¿½ :56¿» 3 Msw 56000 46 44 4 5 5º¡ 5¹ 6º 6¶¶ Meneses M 119 L 6.40 Chosen Factor119º Breezey Z112¨µ Playa Azul119¸¡ woff slw,chase 2w,tired 6
A 12Jul25 GP6 ft o 5 ¶» -- :22½¸ :45¸¿ :57¹¾ 1:03¿º 3 Msw 56000 39 72 3 7 7»¡ 6» 6¼¡ 4º£ Meneses M 119 L 36.20 Neodera119¶ Phoenix of Wit119¹¡ Chosen Factor119¨µwoff slw,angl 5w,mildly 7
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Njf 4F gd :49.20 Breezing 1/3 3 Feb 26 Njf 4F gd :52.60 Breezing 2/3 30 Dec 25 Njf 4F gd :49 Breezing 1/3 21 Nov 25 Njf 4F gd :49.80 Breezing 2/11
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 35 9% $0.36 Dist/Surf: 27 11% $0.47 31-60Days: 12 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 16 12% $0.49 With Jockey: 4 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Florida Bred

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

TAM-03/15/2026-6 MUTUEL RATINGS: 7-1-6-5
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/15/26 APPROX. POST: 3:41PM Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races
7-8-9) / Super High 5

7
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

60

Win Place Show No.

MAIDEN CLAIMING $16,000
Purse $23,000. (Includes $1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000
(Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Not Started For Less Than $16,000. The Same Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Started For Less Than
$16,000 And Since Then Have Finished 2nd Or 3rd For $16,000 Or More.). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the
main track at One Mile and Forty Yards.) One Mile (Turf) Stretch Start. (Rail at 12 Feet)
Track Record: Equitize (GB)(4),119 lbs; 1:32.91 (2-3-24)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

2-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Juan Arriagada 51

Silks: Black, White "JA" and Braces, White Stripe on Sleeves
Trainer: Juan Arriagada ( 100-25-21-11 ) 25% Samy Camacho

( 275-65-45-48 ) 24%

2026: 2 0 0 0 57 $1,375 Turf: 2 0 1 0 57 $5,440
2025: 4 0 1 0 56 $5,370 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 6 0 1 0 57 $6,745 Dirt: 4 0 0 0 48 $1,305
TAM: 2 0 1 0 57 $5,440 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 2 0 1 0 57 $5,440 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Mistrial Wind (L) 119

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Adios Charlie ($3,000) - War Goddess by Boys At Tosconova - Bred in Florida by Lane's Mark Farm (Feb 2, 2023)
A 01Mar26 Tam5 ft 1 º» 30 :23¿º :47¾¶ 1:13¶¼ 1:46»¾ 3 Mcl 32000 83 42 7 5¸¢ 1¶¡ 1¡ 4º 5¶½£ Gonzalez C 112½ bL 20.50 La Rodada119º£ Niecey119¶ Beautiful Emma119½¢ 4p1st,svd gnd,faded 8
A 30Jan26 Tam5 fm 1m¾ 37 :23¶¾ :47» 1:12¹¹ 1:37¸» 3 Mcl 16000-c 69 57 2 4º¡ 3¸¡ 4¸ 5¹£ 4¼ Marin S 119 b 3.90 Bakers Island119£ Ship of Fools119º She's the Rage119¶¢ hop brk,2p,outkicked 9

Claimed by Arriagada Juan from Lanes Mark Racing Stable for $16,000, Dominguez Huber - Trainer (Last 365 days): 28 4% $0.41
A 24Dec25 Tam4 fm 1m½ 35 :22½» :46¼¿ 1:12¹¾ 1:38¿ 2 Mcl 16000 70 56 3 4¼¡ 4¿ 3¹ 3¡ 2¨© Marin S 119 *2.20 Noble Annie119¨© Mistrial Wind119¡ She's the Rage119¶£ ins,bid 3w btw1/8,duel 10
A 19Nov25 Tam4 ft 5 ¼ 80 :22» :46¸» :58¹¾ 1:04¼¹ 2 Mcl 25000 47 48 7 5 7¸¢ 8¶¶ 8¾¡ 7¶¶£ Casique U 119 f 65.00 La Chismosa119¸¡ Precious Cat120£ Questnbled'cisions119ºwbmps brk,5-6w into str 12
A 31Aug25 GP3 ft 6 ¹ 14 :22¹» :46 ¾ 1:12 ¼ 1:18¾º 2 Msw 53000 61 41 3 6 6º¡ 6½ 6¾ 7¶» Torres Y 113½ 68.90 Drama120¸¡ Win Bet Only120¶¡ Ta'very Much120¨µ settled,no factor 7
A 17Aug25 GP7 ft 5 ¹ -- :22 ¸ :46 » :58º¹ 1:04¾ 2 Msw 53000 12 10 4 8 9¶¶ 7¶¶ 6¶¼ 5¸¼£ Reyes L 118 43.80 Finding Strength118º¢ Mystical118¶¸¢ Everymomentmatters118½£ off bit slow,by faders 9
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 62/90 24 Jan 26 Njf 4F gd :51.84 Breezing 1/2 17 Jan 26 Njf 4F gd :52 Breezing 4/5 9 Jan 26 Njf 4F gd :51.96 Breezing 3/4
Scratch(es): 25 Jan 26 Tam7 1M fm Mcl 16000; Also-Eligible 14 Jan 26 Tam5 1 M fm Mcl 16000; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 309 26% $1.68 Dist/Surf: 30 27% $1.75 Dirt/Turf: 2 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 26 23% $1.38 With Jockey: 35 42% $2.55

2
White

6-5
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Ken Kachel 55

Silks: Red, White Circled "K", White Hoops on Sleeves
Trainer: Juan Arriagada ( 100-25-21-11 ) 25% Israel O Rodriguez

( 158-23-16-20 ) 15%

2026: 2 0 0 2 59 $3,950 Turf: 2 0 0 2 59 $3,800
2025: 1 0 0 1 55 $1,900 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 0 0 3 59 $5,850 Dirt: 1 0 0 1 47 $2,050
TAM: 2 0 0 2 59 $3,800 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 1 47 $2,050
Dist: 2 0 0 2 59 $3,800 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0She's the Rage (L) 119

Ch.f.3 Raging Bull (FR) ($7,500) - Dynamizzen by Mizzen Mast - Bred in Pennsylvania by Blackstone Farm, LLC (Apr 20, 2023) FTK SUM YRLG 2024 $12,000
A 28Feb26 Tam1 gd 1 º» 29 :23½¶ :48¶¾ 1:13¿¼ 1:48 ¶ 3 Mcl 16000 68 47 2 6¹£ 6¹¡ 8¼¢ 4¼¡ 3¾¢ Rodriguez I O 119 L 2.60 Wickedthiswaycomes119¡ More Vino Rosa119½£ She's the Rage119º 3p2nd,bid1/4,improved 9
A 30Jan26 Tam5 fm 1m¾ 37 :23¶¾ :47» 1:12¹¹ 1:37¸» 3 Mcl 16000-v 62 59 7 9¾ 6º¡ 5¸ 3¹ 3º£ Santos A 119 bL 4.00 Bakers Island119£ Ship of Fools119º She's the Rage119¶¢ wbmp brk,3p,improved 9
A 24Dec25 Tam4 fm 1m½ -- :22½» :46¼¿ 1:12¹¾ 1:38¿ 2 Mcl 16000 53 55 6 10¶¸9¶º 8½£ 5¸ 3¡ Santos A 119 5.20 Noble Annie119¨© Mistrial Wind119¡ She's the Rage119¶£wchk7/8,ins,rally4p1/16 10
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50 Breezing g 12/18 13 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 9/20 17 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 15/32 10 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 23/44
Scratch(es): 25 Jan 26 Tam7 1M fm Mcl 16000; Also-Eligible 09 Oct 25 Del6 *7 F gd Msw 45000; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 309 26% $1.68 Dist/Surf: 30 27% $1.75 Dirt/Turf: 2 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 26 23% $1.38 With Jockey: 42 11% $0.65

3
Blue

8-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Souza Racing 37

Silks: Pink and Orange Diamonds, Green Shamrock
Trainer:Kathleen O'Connell ( 119-18-17-10 ) 15% Sonny Leon

( 299-46-39-50 ) 15%

2026: 3 0 0 0 44 $785 Turf: 2 0 0 0 44 $560
2025: 2 0 0 0 47 $710 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 47 $1,495 Dirt: 3 0 0 0 47 $935
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 0 0 0 44 $280 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 47 $280Kathleen's Derby (L) 119

B.f.3 Leinster ($7,500) - Awesome Song by Awesome Again - Bred in Florida by Alicia Guerra (Apr 5, 2023) OBS SPR 2YO 2025 $39,000
A 21Feb26 Tam2 ft 6f» 22 :21¿¿ :45º» :58½¾ 1:12¶¶ 3 Mcl 25000 83 28 5 3 3¹ 4½ 5¼¡ 5¶¶£ Leon S 119 bL 2.90 Hurricane Season119¹¡ Bella Coco119¸£ Vali Vali Val119¸£ inside trip,no rally 8
A 30Jan26 GP1 fm ¸º 1m»º 28 :23¸¾ :48¶¿ 1:12º¼ 1:36º½ 3 Mcl 25000 59 44 8 6¼ 4¹¡ 5¹ 10¿ 10¶» Panici L 122 bL 38.60 Bint Mischief122º£ Sliceaway122¨© Decisive Maiara122¶£ no factor, 3-4wd 10
A 02Jan26 GP9 fm ½¹ 7 ¸¿» 40 :23º¿ :46¿¶ 1:11¶º 1:29 ½ 3 Mcl 25000 47 36 3 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 4½¡ 6¶º Panici L 122 bL 34.50 Why122¹¡ Come On Poppi122£ Decisive Maiara122» wsteadied 5/8, 2wd 8
A 23Nov25 GP11 ft o 5 ¶» 51 :22¶¸ :45½½ :58»¼ 1:05¸¹ 2 Mcl 35000 58 47 3 8 7¼¡ 8¿ 7¾ 7¾¡ Panici L 120 b 12.60 The Package120¶¡ Gigi Cake's113¡ Oh Sheila115¡ stp slw,ins-2w,no kick 9
A 03Oct25 GP8 ft 6f¸» -- :22¶» :45¶½ :57º¶ 1:10¾¶ 2 Msw 53000 1 36 5 7 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 6¶¾ 6¶½£ Reyes L 120 b 16.30 Flowko120¨© My Miss Mo120º La Rodada120¿ stp slw,3w,no impact 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 7/19 12 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50 Breezing g 7/9 16 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.11 Breezing 22/35 14 Dec 25 GP 5F gd 1:02.80 Breezing g 2/4
Scratch(es): 24 Oct 25 GP2 5F fm Mcl 35000; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 472 12% $1.23 Dist/Surf: 116 9% $0.82 Dirt/Turf: 30 3% $0.99 Sprint/Route: 49 8% $1.08 MdnClaim: 138 13% $1.02 With Jockey: 76 13% $1.25

4
Yellow

30-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Mila Mullens 21

Silks: White, Red Horse Emblem, Red and White Halved Sleeves
Trainer:Arnoud W Dobber ( 48-2-0-4 ) 4% Ronaldo Rodriguez

( 81-10-11-5 ) 12%

2026: 3 0 0 0 27 $620 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 1 $320 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 27 $940 Dirt: 4 0 0 0 27 $940
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Mor Miss Mojo (L) 112½

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mor Spirit ($2,500) - Kittens Miss Mojo by Kitten's Joy - Bred in Florida by Arnoud W. Dobber (Apr 11, 2023)
A 21Feb26 Tam2 ft 6f» 10 :21¿¿ :45º» :58½¾ 1:12¶¶ 3 Mcl 25000 -- 24 8 5 7¶½ 6¸ 6¶º 6¶¹£ Mitchell R 119 L 58.60 Hurricane Season119¹¡ Bella Coco119¸£ Vali Vali Val119¸£ 4w,no bid 8
A 11Feb26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» 26 :24¸ :48º½ 1:13¿ 1:41¿¾ 3 Mcl 16000 42 20 3 4¸¡ 6¼ 6¶¸ 5¶½ 5¸¿¢ Mitchell R 119 L 40.60 Violet's Charm119¶¶¢ Lilas Oak Tree119¡ Lookin Lovely119» inside,svd gnd,tired 6
A 16Jan26 Tam6 ft 5 » 41 :22¹¸ :46¸¶ :59¶» 1:05¾º 3 Mcl 16000 -- 27 7 9 10¶¿ 10¸ 10¶¿ 10¶½ Mitchell R 119 L 64.60 Charming Jennie119¶¡ Cajun Hottie121¨µ Critical Magic112¶ wbump check st, trailed 10
A 06Dec25 Tam7 ft 6f¼ -- :22¸¿ :45¼¿ :58º¹ 1:11¸¿ 2 Msw 55000 33 1 11 1 10¼£ 11¶¼ 11¶½ 11¹¶£ Mitchell R 119 113.60 Lightscape119¸£ Permian Basin119¶ Duchess Eleanor119¨µ falter9/16,show little 11
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Tam 3F ft :37 Breezing 6/11 8 Feb 26 Tam 3F ft :37 Breezing 8/20 30 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :38.40 Breezing 3/3 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51 Breezing 45/59
Scratch(es): 19 Nov 25 Tam4 5 F ft Mcl 25000; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 116 3% $0.65 Dist/Surf: 27 4% $0.50 Dirt/Turf: 7 0% $0.00 Sprint/Route: 19 0% $0.00 1stTurf: 1 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 26 8% $0.73 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00
TAM-03/15/2026-7 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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5
Green

15-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Douglas Jones 39

Silks: Blue, Yellow Diamond, Yellow Sleeves
Trainer:Douglas Jones ( 15-0-1-1 ) 0% Richard Mitchell

( 67-4-4-8 ) 6%

2026: 3 0 0 0 54 $1,610 Turf: 3 0 0 0 54 $570
2025: 2 0 0 0 48 $400 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 54 $2,010 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 41 $1,440
TAM: 3 0 0 0 54 $570 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 41 $1,230
Dist: 2 0 0 0 54 $380 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0D Dolly's Girl (L) 119

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Battalion Runner ($2,500) - Dominant Dolly by Graeme Hall - Bred in Florida by Douglas Challenor Jones (Apr 10, 2023)
A 28Feb26 Tam1 gd 1 º» 29 :23½¶ :48¶¾ 1:13¿¼ 1:48 ¶ 3 Mcl 16000 66 41 1 7¹£ 8º¢ 9¼£ 8½£ 4¶¸¢ Mitchell R 119 L 21.40 Wickedthiswaycomes119¡ More Vino Rosa119½£ She's the Rage119º btwn,3-4p,mild gain 9
A 30Jan26 Tam5 fm 1m¾ 16 :23¶¾ :47» 1:12¹¹ 1:37¸» 3 Mcl 16000 46 54 9 7½¡ 9¿¢ 8¾¡ 6»£ 6¾¢ Boulanger B C 119 L 80.60 Bakers Island119£ Ship of Fools119º She's the Rage119¶¢ 4p1st,svd gnd,no thrt 9
A 14Jan26 Tam5 fm 1 ½ 39 :23¼¿ :48¸¹ 1:12¿ 1:45 º 3 Mcl 16000 55 18 9 9»¢ 10»£ 10¶ 10¶¿ 10¸º£ Gonzalez A 119 L 60.40 Missus Seki119¶ Palpitations119¶¡ Whiskey Whim119¶£ chase 4p, never threat 11
A 06Dec25 Tam4 fm ¸¸ 1m¸ 17 :22½º :47½¸ 1:13º 1:40 » 2 Mcl 16000 65 48 1 5¼¡ 5¾¡ 7½£ 6¼¡ 6¶¸ Hess S 119 58.30 Inde Rose119¸£ Whiskey Whim119¹¡ Great Actress119¶ ins,2-3p,5p upr,no bid 10
A 19Nov25 Tam4 ft 5 ¼ -- :22» :46¸» :58¹¾ 1:04¼¹ 2 Mcl 25000 7 39 10 11 11¾¢ 10¶º 10¶¶ 10¶»¢ Boulanger B C 119 56.20 La Chismosa119¸¡ Precious Cat120£ Questnbled'cisions119ºwbump foe brk,no threat 12
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49 Breezing 7/35 12 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :38.60 Breezing g 19/20 1 Nov 25 Spc 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 4/11 4 Oct 25 Spc 3F ft :36.50 Breezing 1/1
Scratch(es): 15 Feb 26 Tam7 1M fm Mcl 16000; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 24 8% $0.45 Dist/Surf: 3 0% $0.00 Dirt/Turf: 1 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 15 7% $0.25 With Jockey: 4 0% $0.00

6
Black

30-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Chuncho Bravo Stable & Farm, LLC 18

Silks: White and Blue Quarters, Black Sash, Black and Blue Hoops on White Sleeves
Trainer: Javier E Morzan ( 15-0-0-0 ) 0% Jacinto R Herrera

( 8-0-0-1 ) 0%

2026: 1 0 0 0 18 $190 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 18 $190 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 18 $190
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Daddy's Love (L) 119

Ch.f.3 Central Banker ($7,500) - Song for the Soul by Freud - Bred in New York by Larry F. Botting (May 22, 2023) INGLIS DIG USA SEPT 2024 $2,500
A 30Jan26 Tam4 ft 6f» -- :22¹¿ :45¾ :58¼ 1:11¾ 3 Mcl 16000 -- 18 9 8 8¶¸ 8¶½ 7¶¼ 7¸ £ Morales A 119 fL 27.50 Critical Magic112º Beautriz119«¬ Kiona120¸ off pace,2p,no bid 9

Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Jwe 4F ft :51.18 Breezing g 2/7 23 Jan 26 Mbf 4F ft :51 Breezing 2/7 14 Jan 26 Spc 4F ft :51 Breezing g 2/2 27 Dec 25 WM 4F ft :50.02 Breezing 4/9
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 58 9% $4.27 Dist/Surf: 8 0% $0.00 31-60Days: 6 17% $0.73 Dirt/Turf: 7 0% $0.00 Sprint/Route: 10 10% $2.54 1stTurf: 3 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 14 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

7
Orange

30-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Hernandez Racing Sales, Inc and Ramiro Rosas-Medina 34

Silks: Blue, White Bird Emblem, Blue and White Opposing Sleeves
Trainer:Brian R Lusk ( 32-3-0-5 ) 9% Martina Rojas

( 76-3-3-10 ) 4%

2026: 3 0 0 0 53 $1,715 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 30 $210 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 53 $1,925 Dirt: 4 0 0 0 53 $1,925
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Black Fly (L) 119

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Caracaro ($10,000) - Henny Fly by Dialed In - Bred in Kentucky by Westbrook Stables LLC (May 5, 2023) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2025 $9,000
A 27Feb26 Tam8 ft 5 » 21 :22 ½ :46º» :58¿ 1:05» 3 Mcl 16000 19 10 7 10 9¿¡ 9¶ 11¶º 10¸¸ Casique U 119 fL 16.70 Elsie's Smile120¶ ¢ Sisterlithic120¹ Nenas Star119£ svd gnd,no bid 11
A 06Feb26 Tam4 ft 6f» 21 :22½» :46¶º :58½ 1:11¿ 3 Mcl 32000 73 53 1 4 2¶ 5¼ 5½¡ 4¶¶¡ Casique U 119 L 60.70 Sarasota Honey119¼£ State Charmer120¸£ Runtown119¸ chase,svd gnd,wkn 7
A 16Jan26 Tam6 ft 5 » 28 :22¹¸ :46¸¶ :59¶» 1:05¾º 3 Mcl 16000 56 42 2 2 5º 5¼¡ 8¿ 9¶ ¡ Hess S 119 fL 39.10 Charming Jennie119¶¡ Cajun Hottie121¨µ Critical Magic112¶ midpack2p, weakened 10
A 19Dec25 Tam6 ft 6fº» -- :22¼½ :46¿¸ :59¿¸ 1:12¿¹ 2 Mcl 25000 62 30 9 5 4¹ 5» 5¼¡ 7¶º¢ Ho W 119 f 42.20 Precious Cat120¶¡ Runtown119¼¡ Holy Spicy119¨µwcrowded 3deep btwn3/8 9
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Cws 3F ft :39.20 Breezing g 1/1 5 Dec 25 Glp 4F ft :51.30 Breezing 2/3 28 Nov 25 Glp 4F ft :51.80 Breezing g 1/2 21 Nov 25 Glp 4F ft :52 Breezing g 1/3
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 112 4% $0.57 Dist/Surf: 32 6% $0.67 Dirt/Turf: 7 0% $0.00 Sprint/Route: 11 9% $2.04 1stTurf: 4 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 46 9% $1.40 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

8
Pink

9-2
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Mi Patria Racing 47

Silks: Blue, Red "MRP" and Green Emblem on White Star, White Hoops on Red Sleeves
Trainer:Chelsey E Moysey ( 17-1-1-2 ) 6% Gaddiel A Martinez

( 110-9-8-12 ) 8%

2026: 3 0 0 1 54 $3,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 54 $3,700 Dirt: 3 0 0 1 54 $3,700
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Precious Sight (L) 119

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Always Dreaming ($5,000) - Largesse by Sightseeing - Bred in Kentucky by BHMFR, LLC (Mar 20, 2023) FT JAN DIG 25 $6,500
A 25Feb26 Tam2 ft 7f»» 32 :22»º :45½¿ 1:11¶¿ 1:24¾½ 3 Mcl 32000 42 37 1 4 6¼¢ 6¶ 4¶¶ 4¶½¢ Martinez G A 119 bL 26.30 Caura119¸£ Lola's Romance119¶¹¡ Pitchfork119¶ wbmp brk,2p,no bid 6
A 24Jan26 Tam2 ft 6f» 8 :22¼¶ :45¿½ :58½¾ 1:12¸¿ 3 Mcl 25000 41 54 7 6 8»¡ 6¼¢ 4º 3»¡ Meneses M 119 bL 18.20 Jen d'Oro120£ Cajun Hottie119º£ Precious Sight119¨µ4-2p,kept on btwn lane 8
A 16Jan26 Tam6 ft 5 » -- :22¹¸ :46¸¶ :59¶» 1:05¾º 3 Mcl 16000 -- 50 6 8 9¶¼ 9¶» 9¶¹ 8½¢ Meneses M 119 bL 25.40 Charming Jennie119¶¡ Cajun Hottie121¨µ Critical Magic112¶ wbump chk st,3p,no bid 10
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Tam 3F gd :37.60 Breezing 4/13 15 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 6/90 9 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :38 Breezing g 10/11 28 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:04.40 Breezing g 10/11
Scratch(es): 11 Feb 26 Tam2 1M 40Y ft Mcl 16000; Veterinarian 08 Feb 26 Tam4 7F ft Mcl 25000; Stewards
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 36 8% $1.49 Dist/Surf: 10 0% $0.00 Dirt/Turf: 3 0% $0.00 Sprint/Route: 4 0% $0.00 1stTurf: 1 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 13 8% $3.31 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

9
Turquoise

30-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Thunder Stride Racing, LLC 27

Silks: Royal Blue, White Stars, White Stars on Red Sleeves
Trainer:Nik G Goodwin ( 42-5-4-6 ) 12% Sara Hess

( 164-8-6-15 ) 5%

2026: 3 0 0 0 38 $620 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 28 $1,920 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 38 $2,540 Dirt: 6 0 0 0 38 $2,540
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 38 $205
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Givemeacookie (L) 119

B.f.3 Higher Power ($2,000) - Sky Cam by Sky Mesa - Bred in Minnesota by Richard Bremer & Cheryl Sprick (Feb 20, 2023) MTA YRLG 2024 $20,000
A 28Feb26 Tam1 gd 1 º» 15 :23½¶ :48¶¾ 1:13¿¼ 1:48 ¶ 3 Mcl 16000 71 38 3 5¸¢ 5¸¡ 4º 5¼£ 6¶º Hess S 119 bL 28.20 Wickedthiswaycomes119¡ More Vino Rosa119½£ She's the Rage119ºsvd gnd,no kick 9
A 13Feb26 Tam2 ft 6 º» 20 :23¶¾ :46¼» 1:13¶¸ 1:20¸¿ 3 Mcl 16000 55 19 6 4 3¶¡ 5º¡ 5¶¶ 5¶¹£ Hess S 119 bL 7.50 Rules for Three119£ Sagcy119¡ Grenache119¿ stalk,2p,faded 6
A 24Jan26 Tam2 ft 6f» 140 :22¼¶ :45¿½ :58½¾ 1:12¸¿ 3 Mcl 25000 65 36 6 7 5¸ 7½¢ 7¾ 7¶¹¡ Hess S 119 bL 31.30 Jen d'Oro120£ Cajun Hottie119º£ Precious Sight119¨µwbump st, ins, retreat 8
A 06Sep25 Cby7 ft 6f»¶ 24 :21¾¹ :45¾¸ :58ºº 1:11½¿ 2 Stk - NthLtsDebB - 75k 34 20 5 9 9¾£ 10¶ 8¶¶ 8¸º Williams B J 115 bf 78.70 Summer Winner120£ Incredulous120º Flatter Me Billy120º¢ passed weaker 11
A 13Aug25 Cby7 ft 5 º 34 :22 ¼ :46¸¾ :59½¶ 1:06¼¼ 2 Msw 28000 19 28 8 9 9¾ 9¾ 9»£ 8¶¶¢ Williams B J 118 f 38.90 Flatter Me Billy120¡ Nancy's Shawl119«¬ Hay Y'all119¹¡ slow start, no threat 10
A 10Jul25 Cby4 ft 4 » -- :23¸¸ :46¶¾ :52¸½ 2 Msw 28000 49 -- 3 7 6»¡ -- 6¶ 5¸¸¡ Williams B J 115 8.30 Summer Winner118¸ How Bout That Curt118» Flatter Me Billy120¶¶¢ passed tiring rival 7
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 36/42 6 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 6/35 17 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.40 Breezing 3/7 30 Aug 25 Cby 4F ft :50.68 Breezing 7/11
Scratch(es): 11 Feb 26 Tam2 1M 40Y ft Mcl 16000; Stewards
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 109 16% $3.31 Dist/Surf: 32 16% $7.36 Dirt/Turf: 20 15% $3.31 1stTurf: 7 14% $1.03 MdnClaim: 9 11% $0.47 With Jockey: 14 7% $0.30

10
Purple

20-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Gordon W. Bredeson and Moises Yanez N/A

Silks: Yellow, Red "Sunburst" Emblem, Yellow Sleeves
Trainer:Moises R Yanez ( 18-3-0-1 ) 17% Ubardo Casique

( 106-4-9-7 ) 4%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Rich Lady (L1) 119

Ch.f.3 Khozan ($6,000) - Classy Woman by City Place - Bred in Florida by Gordon Bredeson & Moises Yanez (Mar 29, 2023)
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Tam 6F ft 1:17.80 Breezing 1/2 1 Mar 26 Tam 5F ft 1:05 Breezing 12/12 15 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:04 Breezing g 8/9 8 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :53.20 Breezing 103/105
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 41 10% $2.12 Dist/Surf: 32 9% $2.22 1stTimer: 2 0% $0.00 DebutMClm: 2 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 18 6% $0.88 With Jockey: 12 0% $0.00
TAM-03/15/2026-7 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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A
E11
Grey

8-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Averill Racing, LLC 27

Silks: Black, White Circled "RA"
Trainer:Gerald S Bennett ( 130-22-18-24 ) 17% Samy Camacho

( 275-65-45-48 ) 24%

2026: 2 0 0 0 44 $395 Turf: 1 0 0 0 na $190
2025: 2 0 0 0 47 $520 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 47 $915 Dirt: 3 0 0 0 47 $725
TAM: 1 0 0 0 na $190 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 0 0 0 na $190 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 47 $330R Skyline (MTO) (L) 119

Gr/ro.f.3 Caravaggio ($35,000) - City in Sky by City Zip - Bred in Florida by Rich Averill (Apr 28, 2023)
A 27Feb26 Tam8 ft 5 » 28 :22 ½ :46º» :58¿ 1:05» 3 Mcl 16000 69 28 3 6 5¸ 7¼ 5¿ 6¶º¡ Camacho S 119 bL 12.40 Elsie's Smile120¶ ¢ Sisterlithic120¹ Nenas Star119£ chase,3p,wkn 11
A 30Jan26 Tam4 ft 6f» 55 :22¹¿ :45¾ :58¼ 1:11¾ 3 Mcl 16000 68 44 5 3 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4»¡ 5¿¢ Camacho S 119 bL 4.90 Critical Magic112º Beautriz119«¬ Kiona120¸ track,svd gnd,faded 9
A 06Dec25 Tam4 fm ¸¸ 1m¸ 35 :22½º :47½¸ 1:13º 1:40 » 2 Mcl 16000 47 -- 8 9¿¡ 9¶º 10¶¾ 10¸» 10»¸£ Santos A 119 b 5.60 Inde Rose119¸£ Whiskey Whim119¹¡ Great Actress119¶ wsteady into1st,3p,wknd 10
A 01Nov25 GP2 ft o 5 ¶» -- :22¾¸ :46»¶ :58¿¸ 1:05¶ 2 Mcl 17500 39 47 4 4 5º 6» 5»¡ 5»£ Camacho S 120 b 3.90 Bella Jak120¨µ Velvet Rage120¡ Frosty Belle120º ins-2w,finished evenly 8
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 4/35 19 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :52.20 Breezing 21/22 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50 Breezing g 21/44 29 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 44/54
Scratch(es): 21 Jan 26 Tam1 1M 40Y ft Mcl 16000; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 291 16% $1.78 Dist/Surf: 61 13% $3.32 Dirt/Turf: 24 12% $1.07 Sprint/Route: 33 12% $0.81 MdnClaim: 65 23% $1.61 With Jockey: 84 17% $1.41

A
E12
Lime

3-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Arriagada Racing, LLC 45

Silks: White, Blue "RR" on Red Ball, Red Hoops on Sleeves
Trainer:Michael V Simone ( 100-19-11-19 ) 19% Samuel Marin

( 398-97-82-62 ) 24%

2026: 4 0 1 2 52 $9,360 Turf: 1 0 0 0 47 $1,200
2025: 6 0 1 2 57 $10,950 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 10 0 2 4 57 $20,310 Dirt: 9 0 2 4 57 $19,110
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 3 0 1 1 57 $6,370
Dist: 1 0 1 0 57 $3,600 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Knowledge Is Good (MTO) (L) 119

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Knicks Go ($15,000) - Flash Act by Sky Mesa - Bred in New York by McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds, LLC (Mar 15, 2023) FTN PREF NY-BRE YRLG 2024 $60,000

A 08Mar26 Tam3 gd 7f»» 25 :22º¾ :45¿º 1:11¿» 1:25¹¸ 3 Mcl 16000 94 52 6 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¹ 3¶¶¡ Rodriguez R 113½ bL 18.50 Lola's Romance119º¢ Norwegian Wood119½¢ Knowledge Is Good113½ duel,2p,gave way 8
A 11Feb26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» 21 :24¸ :48º½ 1:13¿ 1:41¿¾ 3 Mcl 16000 56 40 4 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¶¢ 4¿ 4¶¼£ Gonzalez C 112½ bL 3.80 Violet's Charm119¶¶¢ Lilas Oak Tree119¡ Lookin Lovely119» stalk,3-4p,wkn 6
A 21Jan26 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» 19 :24 ½ :48½º 1:14¹» 1:44½ 3 Mcl 16000 57 46 3 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¶ 3¡ 3£ Batista J A 119 bL *1.50 My Lil Flirt119£ D Orbie's Girl119¨© Knowledge Is Good119¹¢ 5-4p,cued5/16,kept on 6
A 02Jan26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹ 20 :25¶¹ :50»¶ 1:15¾¼ 1:45¸¶ 3 Mcl 16000 33 47 7 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 3¡ 2¡ Batista J A 120 bL 6.30 Somerset Mia120¡ Knowledge Is Good120£ Lookin Lovely120º¢w3p,drift out bmp7p3/16 7
A 13Dec25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹ 15 :25 ¶ :49¿¾ 1:15º 1:44ºº 2 Mcl 16000 37 39 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 3º¡ 3»£ Batista J A 119 b 6.50 Cash the Check119¡ Somerset Mia119»¢ Knowledge Is Good119»£ attnd pace,outkicked 6
A 28Nov25 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¸» 19 :24¼» :49¸¸ 1:14¶¼ 1:43¼º 2 Mcl 16000 47 37 1 4¶¡ 4º 3»¡ 3¶¹ 4¶»¡ Batista J A 119 2.60 Coqueta Blue119¶¶£ Somerset Mia119¹ Instapurchase119£ swung 4w,outkicked 5

Previously trained by Casey James M (Last 365 days): 22 23% $1.89
A 09Nov25 Lrl5 wf 6f¼ 45 :23º¸ :47¶¿ 1:00¹¶ 1:14 ¾ 2 Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 24 24 5 1 6»¡ 4¾ 5¾¡ 5¶¹£ Gomez K 118 f 4.30 Fiesta La Luna122½£ Spring Training122¨© I'm a Lil Wicked122«¬4-5wd, gave way 7
A 25Sep25 Del5 sys 1m»¼ 34 :24º :49¹¶ 1:15¿ 1:44¹» 2 Mcl 12500 (12.5-7.5)-c 49 57 5 5»¡ 4º 3» 2º 2¶¡ Batista J A 120 1.70 Elusive Sionna113¶¡ Knowledge Is Good120¶¸£ Relli's Cruiser118¸ ¢ trail, adv4w, rally 5

Claimed by Correa Erika from Dubb, Michael and The Elkstone Group LLC (Stuart Grant) for $12,500, Dutrow, Jr. Richard E. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 337 14% $1.29
A 22Aug25 Mth5 ft 5 ¹¸ 54 :22½¾ :47¶¸ :59¾» 1:06º» 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 3 43 7 6 7¾¡ 7¼ 4º¡ 3º¢ Rodriguez J 118 *1.90 Unforgetableimelda121¹¢ Modern Miss118¶ Knowledge Is Good118¨µ angled out, mild rally 7
A 29Jun25 Baq2 fm ¸º 6f¸¸ -- :22¾» :46 º :57» 1:09¼¸ 2 Msw 80000 5 47 7 8 8¶¹ 7¶¸ 7¶¸ 6¶ ¢ Davis D 119 8.70 Nacho Problem116£ Devilish Grin119¡ Great Actress119¸¢ whit gate st, no impact 8
Workout(s): 15 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 10/16 20 Sep 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.50 Breezing 71/132 11 Sep 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.66 Breezing 42/66 5 Sep 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50 Breezing 33/44
Scratch(es): 14 Jan 26 Tam5 1 M fm Mcl 16000; Main-Track-Only
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 281 16% $1.39 Dist/Surf: 37 11% $0.98 1-7Days: 19 16% $1.69 Dirt/Turf: 11 18% $1.98 Sprint/Route: 25 16% $1.71 MdnClaim: 13 15% $2.22 With Jockey: 27 14% $0.71

A
E13
Brown

2-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Winning Stables, Inc. 51

Silks: White, Blue "W" Chevron
Trainer:Gerald S Bennett ( 130-22-18-24 ) 17% Cesar Gonzalez

( 113-12-5-14 ) 11%

2026: 3 0 0 2 59 $4,345 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 50 $1,260 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 59 $5,605 Dirt: 4 0 0 2 59 $5,605
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Lookin Lovely (MTO) (L) 112½

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Tacitus ($5,000) - Larissa's Love by Johannesburg - Bred in Kentucky by Usquebaugh Stables, LLC (Mar 12, 2023) OBS SPR 2YO 2025 $22,000
A 11Feb26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» 26 :24¸ :48º½ 1:13¿ 1:41¿¾ 3 Mcl 16000 59 48 2 2¡ 2¶ 3¶ 3½ 3¶¶£ Camacho S 119 L *1.50 Violet's Charm119¶¶¢ Lilas Oak Tree119¡ Lookin Lovely119»prsd pc,2-3p,outkicked 6
A 16Jan26 Tam6 ft 5 » 14 :22¹¸ :46¸¶ :59¶» 1:05¾º 3 Mcl 16000 42 59 5 6 7¼ 8½£ 7¼ 5¹¡ Santos A 119 L 6.30 Charming Jennie119¶¡ Cajun Hottie121¨µ Critical Magic112¶ chased 3-4p, improved 10
A 02Jan26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹ 34 :25¶¹ :50»¶ 1:15¾¼ 1:45¸¶ 3 Mcl 16000 34 45 2 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 1¡ 3¶¢ Santos A 120 L 1.60 Somerset Mia120¡ Knowledge Is Good120£ Lookin Lovely120º¢ frac gate, 2p, dug in 7
A 29Nov25 Tam4 ft 6 ¸» -- :22½º :46¼» 1:12¿¹ 1:19¹¹ 2 Mcl 25000 95 50 6 4 6¶¡ 4¶£ 4¹¡ 4¿¡ Santos A 119 12.10 R End of a Dream119¡ Precious Cat120¼¢ More Vino Rosa119¸£btw 2-3w,weakened 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Tam 3F ft :37 Breezing 3/20 21 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.20 Breezing g 11/42 28 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 30/45 22 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50 Breezing 7/9
Scratch(es): 08 Mar 26 Tam3 7F gd Mcl 16000; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 291 16% $1.78 Dist/Surf: 61 13% $3.32 31-60Days: 67 18% $3.66 Dirt/Turf: 24 12% $1.07 1stTimeBlink: 10 0% $0.00 BlinkersOn: 12 0% $0.00 1stTurf: 12 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

A
E14
Maroon

20-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: David Bruce Bloom 35

Silks: Royal Blue, White "BLR" on Black Flame Yoke
Trainer:David VanWinkle ( 58-5-14-7 ) 9% Wesley Ho

( 116-12-14-10 ) 10%

2026: 3 0 0 0 48 $1,353 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 49 $1,448 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 49 $2,801 Dirt: 5 0 0 0 49 $2,801
TAM: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 35 $985
Dist: 1 0 0 0 49 $463 AllWeather: 3 0 0 0 49 $1,581G One Bound (L) 119

B.f.3 Sharp Azteca ($15,000) - Avie's Paradise by Taste of Paradise - Bred in Kentucky by The David B. Bloom Trust (Feb 22, 2023) KEE SEP YRLG 2024 $14,000
A 25Feb26 Tam2 ft 7f»» 20 :22»º :45½¿ 1:11¶¿ 1:24¾½ 3 Mcl 32000 70 25 6 3 3¸ 5»¡ 6¶¹ 5¸¹£ Ho W 119 bL 40.30 Caura119¸£ Lola's Romance119¶¹¡ Pitchfork119¶ stalk,3p,faded 6

Previously trained by Moger Ed Jr. (Last 365 days): 177 16% $1.64
A 05Feb26 TP10 ft o 6f» 21 :22¾º :46¿¿ :59¿ 1:13¶¸ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 62 28 11 1 4¸ 8¾¡ 10¶ 10¶¿¡ Pauly S 115» bL 35.50 Bright Star120¶£ Listentourmother120¸¡ Union Empress120º£chased,drop back 3wd 12
A 15Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f» 36 :22º¼ :46¹º :59¹ 1:12»½ 3 Msw 100000 51 48 6 7 8»£ 10¿¡ 10¶ 11¶¹¡ Pauly S 115» bL 67.06 American Summer120¶¢ American Tapit120£ Cup of Coffee120¡ 4p, faltered btwn 3/8 11
A 10Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» 21 :23¼ :48¹¶ 1:13¾¹ 1:39¼» 2 Msw 48000 63 49 3 8¼¢ 10º£ 11¾¢ 10¶¶ 11¶¼ Guerra R 119 45.03 Unlimited Gold119¶¢ Sudden Squall119¹¡ About and Around119£ never threatened 11
A 19Nov25 CD6 mys 6f¹ -- :22½¸ :46ºº :58¼¿ 1:11¼¶ 2 Mcl 100000 37 35 7 7 8¿£ 9¶¸ 9¶» 8¸¶ Bermudez S E 119 39.19 Glazin' Fury119¼¢ Lockdownyourtown119¸ Rockin the Lane119º hop/bpd btw,4-5p,outrn 9
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49 Breezing 5/22 9 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 30/30 3 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49 Breezing 26/134 26 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 3/14
Scratch(es): 12 Feb 26 TP2o 1M ft Mcl 30000 (30-20); Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 159 13% $1.64 Dist/Surf: 56 11% $0.95 Dirt/Turf: 13 8% $0.38 Sprint/Route: 13 8% $0.77 1stTurf: 3 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 19 16% $1.01 With Jockey: 13 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Florida Bred

Equipment Change: Lookin Lovely will race with Blinkers On
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

TAM-03/15/2026-7 MUTUEL RATINGS: 2-1-13-12
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/15/26 APPROX. POST: 4:12PM Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5

8
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

78

Win Place Show No.

BEATEN CLAIMING $8,000
Purse $20,500. (Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 122 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 15 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since January 15 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000 (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not
Considered In Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs
Track Record: Action Andy(5),121 lbs; 1:15.47 (3-10-12)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

7-2
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: JC Racing Stable 66
Silks: Turquoise, Red Sash, Red Stripe on Black Sleeves
Trainer: Jose M Castro ( 10-2-1-1 ) 20% Samy Camacho

( 275-65-45-48 ) 24%

2026: 1 0 0 0 67 $193 Dirt: 12 1 1 2 79 $34,636
2025: 7 0 1 1 79 $15,193 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 12 1 1 2 79 $34,636 AllWeather: 2 0 0 0 62 $720
TAM: 2 0 0 0 71 $386 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Divo d'Oro (L) 118

Dk B/ Br.h.5 Fast Anna ($5,000) - Champagne Diva by Tale of the Cat - Bred in Kentucky by Jay Janssen & Joan Janssen (Apr 13, 2021)
A 14Jan26 Tam9 ft 6f» 40 :22»» :45¾¶ :58¶» 1:10¾¿ 4 Clm 16000nw2/L 77 67 4 2 2¶ 5¸ 6¹£ 6¿¡ Leon S 119 L 3.50 Develop Product119¹£ Messi the Great119¶¡ Double Echo119¡prompted 2p, weakened 9
A 05Dec25 Tam3 ft 6f¼ 124 :22½º :44¾¼ :57¶º 1:10¹» 3 Clm 16000nw2/L 53 71 4 3 3¶¡ 5¸£ 5¶¢ 5º¡ Marin S 120 L *2.50 Troops118¸ Acquisitive120£ Go Yoshida120¶ ins-2p,chased,no bid 9
A 03Aug25 GP5 ft 6f¸» 65 :22¹» :45½» :58¶¿ 1:11¸¶ 3 Clm 25000cnd 65 61 4 2 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¼ 4¿£ Torres Y 117½ L 6.60 Back Em Up120£ Neshume120¼¢ Endrick120¸£ angled out,no rally 6
A 30May25 GP8 ft 6f¸» 28 :22¿¹ :46»¹ :59 ¹ 1:11¿ 3 Clm 25000cnd-c 59 70 5 2 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 2º 3¼¡ Morelos J E 125 L *.90 Lawler118¼ Top Maverick125¡ Divo d'Oro125½¡ chase,svd gnd,kpt on 5

Claimed by JC Racing Stable (Jose Castro) from Janssen Joan for $25,000, Sweezey J. Kent - Trainer (Last 365 days): 331 12% $1.31
A 02May25 GP8 ft o 5 ¶» 54 :22¶¶ :45º¶ :57¹» 1:03»¶ 3 Str 25000nw1/x 81 62 3 5 6¹¢ 6º 6»¡ 6¶¸¡ Vasquez M A 123 L 24.80 Air Force Cruising123¹¢ Sultan the Great123¨µ Blazing Bucchero123¶£ btwn,2p,no bid 6
A 09Mar25 GP4 ft 6f¸» 31 :22¹¸ :45¼¼ :57½¶ 1:10»¼ 3 Clm 35000 (35-25)nw2/L 63 77 2 4 3¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Ruiz J 125 L 4.50 Tshiebwe125¡ Divo d'Oro125¶¶ Danzig Chips125º£ bd3/8,2p,duel,2nd best 5
A 06Feb25 GP6 ft 7f¹ 28 :23 ¾ :45¾» 1:10¾¸ 1:24 ½ 4 Clm 35000nw2/L 65 79 2 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 4¹ Ruiz J 122 L 14.20 Lasso122¨µ Black Fury122¸¡ Khoolzan115¨µ 2-3p,led5/16,faded1/16 6
A 09Jan25 GP5 ft 6f¸» 55 :23¹¸ :46º¾ :58¶¾ 1:10¸¿ 4 Clm 35000nw2/L 17 71 1 5 6¸£ 6º 3º 4¼£ Ruiz J 122 L 24.10 Adios Papa Chico122¶ Awesome Beast122» Ekati King122£ 2wd, needed more 7
A 15Nov24 GP8 ft 1m 362 :23¿¾ :47¸º 1:13¶¼ 1:38¶¾ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 81 31 2 2«¬ 2¡ 5º 5¶¶ 5¹½¡ Camacho S 118 L 22.00 Morgan Point121«¬ Havildar121½¡ Mugatu118¿¢ duel 2w, falter, eased 5

Previously trained by McGoey Monica (Last 365 days): 171 6% $1.10
A 19Nov23 GP6 ft 7f¹ 50 :23¹¶ :46½» 1:11½¾ 1:24¸¿ 2 SOC 35000 - N 44 46 3 2 5¶¡ 5¸¢ 4¾ 3¶¼¢ Camacho S 118 11.60 Hancock120¾ Go Billy Go118¾¢ Divo d'Oro118«¬ wbump st,3p,rail turn 6

Previously trained by Sweezey J. K (Last 365 days): 331 12% $1.31
A 30Sep23 GP2 ft 6f¶ 42 :23¹¾ :47¶ :59¼½ 1:12¾» 2 Mcl 25000 60 74 3 1 2¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¶£ Camacho S 118 5.40 Divo d'Oro118¶£ Superfight118¸£ Come Dream With Me118¶º wait rail turn,6p lane 5
A 19Aug23 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º -- :24¾¹ :49¹¼ 1:13¸¼ 1:41¿¶ 2 Msw 60000 32 36 1 7¾ 7¿¡ 7¶ 7¶º 7¸¼¢ Vasquez M A 118 14.90 Brawn118£ Freedom Principle118¡ Reminder118¶£ always trail, 2-4paths 7
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.30 Breezing 34/90 27 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 51/66 7 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.05 Breezing 67/79 31 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.90 Breezing 37/54
Scratch(es): 22 Nov 25 GP1 6F ft Clm 25000cnd; Veterinarian 21 Sep 25 GP1 5 F ft Clm 8000nw2/L; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 182 14% $1.31 Dist/Surf: 94 17% $1.59 31-60Days: 55 9% $0.67 Claiming: 107 16% $1.50 With Jockey: 4 25% $4.45

2
White

30-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Gary Ellebracht 40
Silks: Black, Lime Hexagon Framed Arrow and "E", Lime Hexagon Frames on Sleeves
Trainer:Gary Ellebracht ( 8-1-0-0 ) 12% Alonso Quinonez

( 123-8-9-11 ) 6%

2026: 1 0 0 0 36 $190 Dirt: 11 1 1 3 68 $22,173
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 11 1 1 3 68 $22,173 AllWeather: 4 0 1 2 68 $8,790
TAM: 5 1 0 1 60 $11,883 Distance: 1 0 0 0 39 $0Gary's Flying Lion (L) 118

B.g.8 Steppin Honor - Indy's Gold Mine by Indy King - Bred in Florida by Juliana C Whittenburg & Gary Ellebracht (Apr 18, 2018)
A 01Mar26 Tam4 ft 6f» 750 :22 ¼ :45¹º :57¿½ 1:11»½ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 79 36 1 7 4¸¡ 6»¡ 8½¢ 8¶¼ Gonzalez C 111½ bL 42.60 Cyberbeast118¸ Bourbon Street Boy118«¬ Loyal Clement118¶ chase,svd gnd,faded 8

Reported as Gelding on Dec 8, 2025
A 10Feb24 Tam1 ft 6fº¼ 49 :21¿¾ :45º¶ :58 º 1:10¿¿ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 38 -- 8 7 8¾ 7º¡ 12¶¿ 12¹¾£ Ferrer J C 118 bL 10.70 Charlie Lightning118¸ Wild Time118¶¡ Circle the Moon118¶ outside,4p,tired 12
A 23Dec23 Tam2 ft 5 º¼ 15 :22»¹ :46¶¼ :58¶¿ 1:04º¸ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 57 52 3 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¶ 5¾£ Ferrer J C 122 bL 3.20 The Golden One111¸ Jest Above120¹¡ Greenpoint120¶£ led,3p,weaken1/8 8
A 08Dec23 Tam8 ft 5 º¼ 21 :22¸» :46 :58¾» 1:05¼ 3 Mcl 10000 (10-8) 71 60 5 2 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¨© Ferrer J C 124 bL *1.50 Gary's Flying Lion124¨© Wynn Trip120¨µ Final Verdict122¹¡duel,3p,gamely,got bob 11
A 17Nov23 GP1 ft o 5 ¶» 47 :22¹¶ :45º¼ :57»¼ 1:03¿½ 3 Mcl 12500 77 65 6 1 3¶ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3º Panici L 124 bL 3.70 Frisson122¸£ Copanello Bay122¶¢ Gary's Flying Lion124¶¢ wbmp st,5p,evenly6p str 9
A 01Oct23 GP1 ft o 5 ¶» 23 :22¶¼ :45¸½ :58¶½ 1:04¾¹ 3 Mcl 12500 94 65 2 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 2¡ Gonzalez E 124 bL 4.30 Anthony's Rocket124¡ Gary's Flying Lion124º¡ Redisur114»¡ 3p,opn into str,caught 5
A 08Sep23 GP1 ft o 5 ¶» 42 :23¹¿ :46º¼ :58¹ 1:04»¹ 3 Mcl 12500 36 66 5 6 6¹ 6¶£ 3¹¡ 3¼£ Gonzalez E 124 bL 14.40 Fast Fixer121¶¡ Corporate Affair124»¢ Gary's Flying Lion124¶£ wbump st, stdy'd 5/16 9

Previously trained by O'Connor II Robert R
A 28Jul23 GP1 ft o 5 ¶» 27 :22º¾ :45½¼ :58¶¾ 1:04½¾ 3 Mcl 12500 55 68 3 8 7»¡ 7º¢ 5¹ 4º¢ Gonzalez E 124 L 21.20 Can't Be Broken124¶ Sergeant Sinatra119¹ Lost City119¨µwhit gate,3p,angle7p ln 8
A 01Jul23 Tam3 ft 6fº¼ 21 :23¸¸ :46½º :59 1:11º¸ 3 Mcl 12500 38 48 2 2 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¶ 3½¡ Santos A 124 L 3.90 Luscious Dancer119º£ Sir Austin119¸£ Gary's Flying Lion124¹£ vied ins, faltered 6
A 10Jun23 Elp4 ft 6 ¼» 20 :22¼» :45½½ 1:10¿¶ 1:17¹½ 3 Mcl 10000 69 39 3 5 2¡ 3¨µ 7¼¢ 9¶¾¢ Murrill M 124 L 9.09 Boudin118¹£ Scotch No Rocks124¸¡ Secret Edge119¡ vied 2w-3pbtw,wkn 3/16 9
A 21May23 CD4 ft 6f¸ -- :22º¹ :46 ½ :58¹¹ 1:11¶» 3 Mcl 10000 28 42 4 5 5» 5¿ 5¶¶ 4¶¼ Machado L 124 8.26 Midway Miracle119¡ King of Kentucky118¶¸¢ Scotch No Rocks124¹¢ saved ground,up 4th 7
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.60 Breezing 5/10 6 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:05.80 Breezing 11/11 30 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 8/24 23 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 26/29
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 26 12% $4.62 Dist/Surf: 21 10% $5.06 2off180+: 2 0% $0.00 Claiming: 7 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 6 16% $15.53

3
Blue

4-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Bruno Schickedanz 68
Silks: White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves
Trainer:Aldana Spieth ( 50-2-5-6 ) 4% Scott Spieth

( 51-3-4-6 ) 6%

2026: 2 0 1 0 74 $5,150 Dirt: 25 1 4 3 80 $40,750
2025: 12 0 2 0 80 $10,475 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 1 57 $2,710
Life: 25 1 4 3 80 $40,750 AllWeather: 8 0 1 0 74 $5,560
TAM: 10 1 2 0 80 $20,940 Distance: 1 0 0 0 59 $165Breath Deeply (L) 118

Ch.g.6 The Big Beast ($2,000) - Breathtakingly by Indian Ocean - Bred in Florida by Bruno Schickedanz (May 16, 2020)
A 11Feb26 Tam7 ft 7f»» 26 :22¹¿ :45 ¹ 1:10»¼ 1:23½¹ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 71 74 8 3 4¸ 5¶£ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Spieth S 118 bL 3.90 Double Echo118¸£ Breath Deeply118º¢ Koctel War118¶¡ chase,3p,kept on 8
A 16Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» 35 :24º¿ :48ºº 1:12¾¶ 1:41¼¾ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 63 62 5 6¸ 5¸¡ 2» 2½ 4¶ £ Spieth S 119 bL 4.80 Twelve Tresures119½£ Son of Slew119¡ Strengthnguidance119¸¡ chase btwn 4-2p, faded 8
A 12Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f¼» 58 :22¿¸ :45¼¼ 1:10º½ 1:23ºº 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 46 72 2 4 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¶ 2º£ Spieth S 120 bL 6.20 Homer Jones120º£ Breath Deeply120¹£ Party Hardy118¨µ 3-2wd btw,bid,outkickd 10
A 15Oct25 Pid8 ft o 1ÇÀ º 15 :24¹¾ :48¹¶ 1:12¸» 1:40¼¹ 3 Clm 6250nw2/L 70 61 6 4º 6¹¢ 4º 3º¡ 5¶¶ Spieth S 123 bL 3.70 Grand Morning122¹¡ Snovember123º£ Steal the Rhode123¨µ went evenly, no menace 8
A 30Sep25 Pid8 ft o 1 º¾ 29 :24¸½ :48º¸ 1:13¸¿ 1:44¾¼ 3 Clm 6250nw2/L 77 67 6 4¸¡ 5¹¢ 3¶ 2¹¡ 4»¡ Spieth S 123 bL 6.90 Chill Boss119º Noble Star123£ Spectacular Luck123£ bid turn,no match 10
A 01Sep25 Pid5 ft o 1ÇÀ º 20 :23¾¶ :47½¼ 1:12¶¿ 1:41¶¸ 3 Clm 6250nw2/L 70 70 3 6½¡ 6½¡ 5¼¡ 6¹¢ 5½ Spieth S 123 bL 5.70 Traveller123¹¢ Chill Boss119¨µ Streamsong123¶£ reserved,no bid 8
A 12Aug25 Pid3 ft o 1ÇÀ º 20 :24 ¼ :47 ¸ 1:11¼ 1:41¸¿ 3 Clm 6250nw2/L 85 74 1 4º¡ 4»¡ 3¹ 3¸ 4¹¢ Spieth S 123 bL 7.70 Mohtafil125¡ Traveller123¸¡ Streamsong123¨µ loomed, flattened out, 8
A 23Jul25 Pid6 ft o 1 º¾ 29 :23½¸ :47¿¶ 1:13¸º 1:44¿º 3 Clm 6250nw2/L 90 64 6 4¹¡ 4¸ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 6¼£ Spieth S 123 bL 3.60 Express Star123¨µ Stayinyourlane123¶¡ Streamsong123¸ loomed, weakened, 9
A 24Jun25 Pid8 ft o 1ÇÀ º 69 :25¸¼ :49 ¶ 1:13¾¿ 1:43»¹ 3 Clm 6250nw2/L 68 73 5 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¨µ 2¨© Spieth S 123 bL 9.40 Anchises123¨© Breath Deeply123£ Steal the Rhode125¹¡wstdy 1st,clm foul 8
A 16Apr25 Tam2 ft 1 º¼ 17 :24¸¹ :48 ½ 1:13 » 1:46¼¾ 4 Clm 8000nw3/L 76 60 3 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 5¿¡* Spieth S 118 bL 5.80 Tiz a Beast118¡ Leopardi113¡ Braggadocious120£ wbmpd st,3p,btwn upper,PL4th 5
A 30Mar25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º 32 :24º :47½¹ 1:12¸» 1:41¼¼ 4 Clm 8000nw3/L 74 53 1 2¡ 3¡ 4¸ 5¹ 8¾£ Spieth S 120 bL 13.20 Admiral's Wave120¨µ Leopardi118¸¢ Gun Right118¨µ pressed ins, weakened 10
A 26Feb25 Tam6 ft 1 º¼ -- :23½¸ :47¼¶ 1:12¿¿ 1:46¶» 4 Clm 8000nw3/L 87 62 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 5¶ Spieth S 122 bL 7.10 Everdoit118¸£ Estilo Magico118¶ Gun Right118º£ stalk,bid3-2w,wknd 1/8 12
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 9/82 20 May 25 Pido 3F ft :37.40 Breezing 4/6 9 May 25 Pido 4F ft :49 Breezing 16/23 11 Oct 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:00.40 Breezing 2/5
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 160 15% $1.72 Dist/Surf: 68 21% $1.99 31-60Days: 25 20% $2.42 Claiming: 102 14% $1.86 With Jockey: 140 17% $1.96
TAM-03/15/2026-8 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 8 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 8 CONTINUED Tampa Bay Downs

4
Yellow

12-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: C&Y Investment Group 55
Silks: White, Navy "C&Y INVESTMENTS GROUP" on Gray Emblem
Trainer:Gustavo Amaya ( 20-3-3-3 ) 15% Gaddiel A Martinez

( 110-9-8-12 ) 8%

2026: 3 0 0 1 66 $2,250 Dirt: 9 1 1 1 67 $21,685
2025: 8 1 1 0 67 $20,825 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 11 1 1 1 67 $23,075 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 5 0 1 1 66 $6,225 Distance: 1 0 0 0 58 $230Loyal Clement (L) 118

Gr/ro.c.4 Tom's d'Etat ($5,000) - Seriously Silver by Zensational - Bred in Kentucky by Cowboy Stables LLC (Mar 28, 2022) KEE NOV BRDG 2022 $17,000
A 01Mar26 Tam4 ft 6f» 32 :22 ¼ :45¹º :57¿½ 1:11»½ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 55 66 3 5 8¼ 8¼¡ 5¹£ 3¸ Martinez G A 118 bfL 12.40 Cyberbeast118¸ Bourbon Street Boy118«¬ Loyal Clement118¶ 2p,bid1/4,late gain 8
A 28Jan26 Tam7 ft 6f» 17 :21¿» :45 ¹ :57¿º 1:11¶¶ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 2 57 10 6 10¶» 9¶¹ 8¶¶ 6¶ ¡ Morales A 118 bfL 19.80 Tricky Tiger118¨µ Raydar Control118¸£ Fit to Fire118¶¢ outside,3p,no threat 10
A 11Jan26 Tam7 ft 7f»» 16 :22¾¾ :46º¿ 1:12 ¿ 1:25 ½ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 56 54 1 6 4¸¡ 5¸ 5º¢ 7¾£ Morales A 118 bfL 10.80 Super Tiz120¨© Profitability118¸ My Lucky Angel118¹£ chased inside,weakened 9
A 26Dec25 Tam6 ft 6f» 84 :21¿¾ :45º¿ :58¼¾ 1:12 » 3 Clm 8000nw2/L -- 62 6 9 11¶¼ 10¿¢ 7¼¡ 7¸¡ Morales A 118 bfL 12.00 Awesome Fantasy120¡ Mongolian Champ113¡ Coercive120£ outside,5p,pass tiring 12
A 03Oct25 GP3 ft 6f¸» 22 :22¾½ :45¼¸ :57¼¶ 1:10 ½ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L -- -- 4 7 7¿ 7¶¾ 7º 7½¸¢ Pimentel, Jr. I 120 bfL 35.30 Etendre123¹¡ Migratory123¸¡ Cinco Harley123¸¡ no speed,eased,walked 7
A 11Sep25 Cnl6 ft 6f¹» 14 :21¿¾ :45¹¶ :57º» 1:10¾½ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 73 67 3 5 6º¡ 7¼¢ 6»£ 6¹¡ Leon J A 121 bfL 7.90 Call the Cavalry122¨µ Oneofthegoodguys122¨µ Who Says So121¶£5w 1/4, no rally 10
A 28Aug25 Cnl9 fm » 1 ¶» 124 :24¶½ :47½½ 1:12¹¹ 1:43¼º 3 Clm 16000nw2/L 76 62 4 9¶ 9¶ 9½¢ 10¾£ 10¿£ Leon J A 118 bfL 15.20 Chill the J118¨µ Bourbon Outlaw123«¬ Pleasant Fantasy118¶ lacked kick 12

Previously trained by Lopez Olmeda Rachel L (Last 365 days): 56 2% $0.43
A 26Apr25 GP1 ft 6f¸» 14 :22¼» :47» 1:00½¼ 1:14¶¾ 3 Mcl 12500 65 62 1 3 6¹¡ 4¶¢ 1¡ 1»¢ Leon J A 118 bfL 11.10 Loyal Clement118»¢ Plex118¸¢ Triunvirato118¶¢ 5p,bid1/4,kick clear 7
A 12Apr25 GP2 ft 6 ¹ 34 :22¾¾ :46¾» 1:12¿ 1:19»¶ 3 Mcl 12500 62 58 10 1 4¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ 5» Gil C 118 bL 14.80 Fight Til Dawn118¶ Blazing Tyreek120£ Plex118¸¢ stalk,4p,outkicked 10

Previously trained by Ocasio Osvaldo (Last 365 days): 62 10% $1.27
A 09Mar25 Tam5 fm 1m½ 15 :22 ¿ :45¿¶ 1:11¸º 1:36½¶ 3 Mcl 16000-v 101 42 4 3»¡ 3¹ 6¼¡ 9¿£ 9¶¾£ Cotto, Jr. P L 120 bfL 4.60 Grey Shadow120¸£ Spartacus's Dude120¡ Red Sky Morning120¡insd-2p early,no rally 10
A 22Feb25 Tam3 ft 6fº¼ -- :22¸º :45»¹ :57»¾ 1:10¹» 3 Mcl 16000 64 65 1 5 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 3» 2¾£ Gil C 120 bfL 9.90 Riding a Dream120¾£ Loyal Clement120¶ Emirates Honor120¡ ins,angled out,gain 2d 10
Workout(s): 23 Feb 26 Njf 4F gd :48 Breezing 1/1 16 Dec 25 Njf 3F gd :36 Breezing 1/4 20 Nov 25 Njf 4F gd :49.50 Breezing 1/1 11 Nov 25 Njf 4F gd :51 Breezing 5/5
Scratch(es): 03 Dec 25 Tam9 6F ft Clm 8000nw2/L; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 36 11% $2.93 Dist/Surf: 21 0% $0.00 Claiming: 11 9% $0.49 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

5
Green

8-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Paul Cudworth 64
Silks: Red and Blue Halves, White Stars, Red and Blue Stars on White Sleeves
Trainer:Paul Cudworth ( 19-0-1-5 ) 0% Cipriano Gil

( 227-31-39-35 ) 14%

2026: 2 0 0 0 75 $1,315 Dirt: 10 1 0 3 75 $22,538
2025: 13 1 1 2 80 $26,323 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 1 46 $2,800
Life: 18 1 1 5 80 $39,938 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 7 1 0 2 75 $18,338 Distance: 1 0 0 1 61 $3,000K Paz (L)(FTG) 118

B.g.4 Adios Charlie ($3,000) - Florence by Brethren - Bred in Florida by Arindel (Mar 9, 2022) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2024 $14,000

Reported as Gelding on Mar 4, 2026
A 01Mar26 Tam8 ft 6f» 32 :22¸¿ :45¹¶ :57¼º 1:10½ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 43 75 2 7 7¼¡ 6¼¡ 5¼ 4¹¢ Spieth S 118 bL 6.50 Redbird Nation111¶¢ Battle Warrior118£ Nyikos120¶¢ inside,4p,improved 8
A 28Jan26 Tam7 ft 6f» 28 :21¿» :45 ¹ :57¿º 1:11¶¶ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 16 69 3 8 8¶¹ 8¶¸ 6¾¡ 5»¢ Cotto, Jr. P L 118 bL 9.70 Tricky Tiger118¨µ Raydar Control118¸£ Fit to Fire118¶¢wbmp brk,2p,pass tiring 10
A 31Dec25 Tam3 ft 7f»» 28 :22½¹ :46» 1:12¶» 1:25 3 Clm 16000nw2/L 66 54 6 7 5¸¢ 6¹¢ 6»¡ 5¶ ¢ Cotto, Jr. P L 120 bL 17.10 Sebastianthe First120¹ Steam Powered118¹¡ My Satisfaction118¸ 3p1/4, 7p lane, no bid 9
A 03Dec25 Tam9 ft 6f»» 74 :22¼¹ :45¿º :58»¸ 1:12 » 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 31 63 6 6 6¼¡ 4¼ 4» 3¸£ Cotto, Jr. P L 118 bL 4.30 Hendrickson120¸¡ Love Hate118¨µ K Paz118¶ 2p,5pupr,rally,mss plc 10

Previously trained by Ortega Leopoldo M (Last 365 days): 26 8% $0.82
A 20Sep25 Med2 fm 1m¹ 14 :23¸¿ :46¿¸ 1:11¹½ 1:36¸¹ 3 Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 86 78 8 4º¡ 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 6» 7¹ Gonzalez J L 118 bL 21.70 Richard Ave118¨µ My Pal Max114¡ Chaz the Chief124¶¢ 3w 2d turn, 5w 1/4 8
A 06Sep25 Mth3 fm ¸º 5 ¶¼ 15 :22»¸ :45½¼ :57¿¼ 1:04¸¾ 3 Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 85 80 1 3 3¸ 3¹ 4¸ 5¶£ Gonzalez J L 118 bL 11.50 Taprixie113¶ Simply Disregarded120«¬ Curious Soul118«¬tracked inside, no bid 8
A 22Aug25 Mth6 ft 5fº 14 :22¹» :45½¿ :58¶¼ 3 Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 37 64 3 6 8¼ 7½¡ 5¼¡ 5¼¢ Gonzalez J L 118 bL 9.10 Milo121¸£ Lucky Twist117¹¢ New York Strong121«¬ inside, belatedly 8
A 08Aug25 Mth5 fm ¹¼ 5f¶¹ 26 :21¼¾ :45 :56½º 3 Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 69 75 3 3 4¶¡ 5º 5¶£ 2¸£ Gonzalez J L 118 bL 35.40 Empire Sky121¸£ K Paz118¸ Lucky Twist117¡ wbumped st, rally 2d 6
A 13Jul25 Mth3 fm ¶¸ *5 7 1:04¶¶ 3 Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 6 60 8 8 8º 8»£ 8¾£ 8¿¢ Gonzalez J L 118 bL 49.10 Final Drama121¨µ Richard Ave117£ Curious Soul118¸ outrun 8
A 06Jul25 Mth9 ft 6fº 14 :22¹¹ :45¿¸ :58¿» 1:12¶¹ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)cnd 53 60 3 6 6» 7»¢ 7» 7» Gonzalez J L 118 bL 7.70 Dontbesoogrouchy121«¬ Fully Committed121¶¢ Gunnery Sergeant118¶¢ inside, no factor 7
A 22Jun25 Mth4 fm *5 102 1:03 ¶ 3 Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 7 66 11 6 4¹ 4º 6» 7º£ Gonzalez J L 118 bL 39.10 Pallino121¡ Coalville121£ Empire Sky121¶¢ chased 3w, weakened 12

Previously trained by Hernandez Enrique (Last 365 days): 153 10% $1.63
A 12Mar25 Tam7 fm ¶¸ 1m¶» -- :22»¶ :47¸½ 1:11¿½ 1:36º¾ 3 Clm 20000 64 67 5 4¼ 8º£ 8º¢ 5¹¡ 4¼ Maldonado G 120 bL 10.50 Flamingproposition122¸¢ Bingo's Grind122¨µ Makoa122¹¡ rail bid, not enough 10
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 17/80 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 35/77 31 Jul 25 Mth 4F ft :50 Breezing 11/23 13 Jun 25 Mth 3F ft :36.60 Handily g 2/7
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 33 3% $0.38 Dist/Surf: 25 4% $0.50 Claiming: 22 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

6
Black

15-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: M. Anthony Ferraro 64
Silks: White, Blue Dots, White Dots on Red Sleeves
Trainer:M Anthony Ferraro ( 62-3-5-7 ) 5% Jesus L Castanon

( 103-5-10-11 ) 5%

2026: 3 0 1 0 71 $4,830 Dirt: 32 1 6 7 76 $82,846
2025: 12 0 2 4 76 $19,755 Wet Dirt: 7 0 0 3 74 $13,753
Life: 32 1 6 7 76 $82,846 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 5 0 1 0 71 $6,055 Distance: 1 0 0 0 65 $2,800Profitability 118

Gr/ro.g.5 Mission Impazible ($2,500) - Vicki T by Street Sense - Bred in New York by Windylea Farm-NY, LLC (Mar 15, 2021)
A 01Mar26 Tam4 ft 6f» 18 :22 ¼ :45¹º :57¿½ 1:11»½ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 69 64 5 4 6º 5º¡ 6º£ 4¹ Marquez C 118 12.20 Cyberbeast118¸ Bourbon Street Boy118«¬ Loyal Clement118¶ off pace,5p,improved 8
A 11Feb26 Tam7 ft 7f»» 31 :22¹¿ :45 ¹ 1:10»¼ 1:23½¹ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 85 61 6 1 1«¬ 1¡ 3¶¡ 5¿¢ Marquez C 118 6.60 Double Echo118¸£ Breath Deeply118º¢ Koctel War118¶¡ duel,svd gnd,wkn 8
A 11Jan26 Tam7 ft 7f»» 16 :22¾¾ :46º¿ 1:12 ¿ 1:25 ½ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 66 71 9 1 3¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨© Marquez C 118 6.80 Super Tiz120¨© Profitability118¸ My Lucky Angel118¹£ bid 3/16,duel,denied 9
A 26Dec25 Tam6 ft 6f» 14 :21¿¾ :45º¿ :58¼¾ 1:12 » 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 41 58 1 12 9¿¢ 9¾¢ 8½ 9º¡ Maldonado G 120 15.40 Awesome Fantasy120¡ Mongolian Champ113¡ Coercive120£svd gnd,outkicked 12
A 12Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f¼» 18 :22¿¸ :45¼¼ 1:10º½ 1:23ºº 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 56 64 1 3 2¶ 1¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¾£ Maldonado G 120 11.20 Homer Jones120º£ Breath Deeply120¹£ Party Hardy118¨µ ins,ins pair 1/4,faded 10
A 24Nov25 FL9 ft 5 »¼ 28 :22¾¾ :46º¼ :59¶» 1:05½¸ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 23 54 3 6 6¹ 4¹¡ 4¶ 3¨µ Cruz J 124 *.70 Burning Munny121«¬ Awaiting Trial121¨µ Profitability124¶¡ wblckd,ckd1/8,altrd out 9
A 27Oct25 FL5 ft 5 »¼ 20 :23¸ :47 :59¸ 1:05½» 3 Clm 11000 (11-9)nw2/L 21 57 2 8 7¹£ 6º¡ 5¼ 3»¡ Cruz J 124 4.88 Two Thirty A. M.121º Tiote121¶¡ Profitability124¨µ win tight9/16,took up 9
A 07Oct25 FL6 fts 6f¹ 28 :22¼¿ :46»¿ :59¹º 1:12¼¸ 3 Clm 11000 (11-9)nw2/L 69 76 2 6 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¶ 2£ Cruz J 124 2.25 Flying in Style124£ Profitability124¶¡ Renew the Blue121¨µrail3/8, finished well 9
A 09Sep25 FL6 ft 6f¹ 28 :23¸¾ :47¶º 1:00¶¾ 1:13¼¸ 3 Clm 11000 (11-9)nw2/L 44 66 1 7 6º¡ 5½¡ 5¼ 3¸ Cruz J 124 4.75 Brewing124¶ Flying in Style124¶ Profitability124¡ wbrk in air,2lngths slw 7
A 12Aug25 FL5 ft 6f¹ 17 :23¶ :46»¼ :58½½ 1:11»¾ 3 Clm 11000 (11-9)nw2/L 50 57 5 3 4º 4» 4¶¶ 5¶¸£ Perez L E 124 12.00 Play124½ Solo's Fury124º£ Connect the Brocks124¶ 2p3/8,4w1/4,tired 8
A 26Jul25 Sar3 ft 7fº 26 :23¹¾ :46¾¶ 1:12»½ 1:26¶¼ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 68 57 1 5 6¸ 4¸ 8¼£ 8¿¡ Alvarado J 124 25.75 Brave Buck124¸¡ Vigano124¶ Tarpaulin120¶£ bmp brk,ins-2p,3p1/4 9
A 30Jun25 FL3 ft 6f¹ -- :23 º :46¾¸ :59»¾ 1:12»» 3 Alw 26500nw2/L 52 72 5 4 4º 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¢ Cruz J 124 3.50 Ari's Magic124£ Rockinmoney120¸ Joe West124¡ 4w3/8,2p1/4,lckd rally 6
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 14/20 15 Nov 25 FL 4F my :48.40 Breezing 3/15 30 Sep 25 FL 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 2/26 2 Sep 25 FL 4F ft :48.30 Breezing 4/26
Scratch(es): 10 Nov 25 FL1 6F sy Clm 5000nw2/L; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 450 17% $1.51 Dist/Surf: 266 19% $1.34 Claiming: 178 17% $1.71 With Jockey: 10 20% $6.22

7
Orange

5-2
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Michael E. Scaletta 61
Silks: Turquoise, Black and White Yoke, Black "S" on White Diamond
Trainer:Kathleen O'Connell ( 119-18-17-10 ) 15% Samuel Marin

( 398-97-82-62 ) 24%

2026: 1 0 0 1 74 $1,900 Dirt: 8 1 1 2 74 $22,105
2025: 4 1 1 1 74 $19,245 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 49 $400
Life: 8 1 1 2 74 $22,105 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 50 $350
TAM: 6 1 1 2 74 $21,355 Distance: 1 1 0 0 66 $12,100Fit to Fire (L) 118

Dk B/ Br.g.4 Khozan ($6,000) - Pretty Miss Kitty by With Distinction - Bred in Florida by Stonehedge LLC (Mar 27, 2022)
A 28Jan26 Tam7 ft 6f» 28 :21¿» :45 ¹ :57¿º 1:11¶¶ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L-v 36 74 9 5 4¶ 4¾ 3¼¡ 3¹ Marin S 118 bL *1.00 Tricky Tiger118¨µ Raydar Control118¸£ Fit to Fire118¶¢ outside,3p,improved 10
A 31Dec25 Tam3 ft 7f»» 42 :22½¹ :46» 1:12¶» 1:25 3 Clm 16000nw2/L 76 57 1 3 3¡ 7¹£ 5» 4¾¡ Marin S 118 bL 3.20 Sebastianthe First120¹ Steam Powered118¹¡ My Satisfaction118¸ wshuffle ins5/16,no bid 9
A 19Nov25 Tam3 ft 6f¼ 203 :22¹¿ :45¸» :57¼¹ 1:10¸º 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 72 74 9 1 3¡ 2«¬ 3¨µ 2¶¢ Marin S 118 bL *2.60 Issano120¶¢ Fit to Fire118¸¡ Awesome Fantasy120¸w3-4p, bid turn, bmp1/8 12
A 30Apr25 Tam2 ft 6 º¼ 21 :22»¸ :46¸¹ 1:11º¸ 1:17¿¶ 3 Mcl 16000 87 66 7 2 2¡ 1¸ 1º 1¸¢ Marin S 120 bL 3.90 Fit to Fire120¸¢ Emirates Honor120¶¸£ So Grand120¸£ rated 2p,cleard,drvng 7
A 09Apr25 Tam7 ft 7fº¼ 112 :22¿» :46¾½ 1:12¹» 1:25¹¶ 3 Mcl 16000 66 49 6 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 3¶¡ 3»¢ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 bL *1.90 Global Giant120¶¡ Emirates Honor120¹£ Fit to Fire120¶ led,2p,caught1/8 6
A 18Dec24 Tam2 ft 7fº¼ 59 :21¿¹ :45¹¼ 1:11¶¿ 1:24 2 Mcl 25000 69 42 2 6 7º£ 8¼ 7½¡ 5¶¼¡ Iorio M 119 b *1.10 Its Pizza Time119¼¢ Emirates Honor119¡ High Water Mark119¾£ passed tiring rivals 8
A 20Oct24 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º 36 :24 ¶ :48¼¼ 1:13¹¹ 1:41¾¿ 2 Mcl 50000 68 50 6 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¸ 5¾¡ 9¶»¡ Panici L 118 bf 12.10 Tank118¾£ Black Empire118¡ Stone Cold Flex118¨µ wstdy'd into 1st, 2wd 9
A 14Sep24 GP7 mys 7f¹ -- :22½¸ :45½¶ 1:11¹¾ 1:24½¼ 2 Msw 45000 50 49 4 8 7»¢ 7¼£ 8¾£ 9¶¼ Panici L 118 bf 12.50 Lou118£ Astin Style118¶ Iron Hand118»¡ whop st,3-5p,no menace 9
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :50 Breezing 19/47 21 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 30/42 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :52 Breezing 68/73 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.40 Breezing 55/61
Scratch(es): 12 Dec 25 Tam6 7F ft Clm 8000nw2/L; Stewards
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 472 12% $1.23 Dist/Surf: 207 15% $1.14 31-60Days: 126 12% $1.74 Claiming: 211 13% $1.39 With Jockey: 64 15% $1.17
TAM-03/15/2026-8 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 8 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 8 CONTINUED Tampa Bay Downs

8
Pink

3-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Juan Arriagada 71
Silks: Black, White "JA" and Braces, White Stripe on Sleeves
Trainer: Juan Arriagada ( 100-25-21-11 ) 25% Cesar Gonzalez

( 113-12-5-14 ) 11%

2026: 2 0 0 1 83 $3,100 Dirt: 11 1 3 2 83 $26,613
2025: 6 0 2 0 83 $10,585 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 1 59 $2,020
Life: 12 1 3 2 83 $26,805 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 2 0 0 1 83 $3,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Redbird Nation (L) 111½

Dk B/ Br.r.4 Khozan ($6,000) - Seekingvindication by Vindication - Bred in Florida by Al Shaqab Racing (Jan 7, 2022)
A 01Mar26 Tam8 ft 6f» 32 :22¸¿ :45¹¶ :57¼º 1:10½ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 86 83 6 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¢* Gonzalez C 111½ bL *.80 Redbird Nation111¶¢ Battle Warrior118£ Nyikos120¶¢ led,2p,drift,held,DQ3,DQ3rd 8
A 28Jan26 Tam7 ft 6f» 46 :21¿» :45 ¹ :57¿º 1:11¶¶ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L-v 19 71 8 10 7¶¸ 6¶¶ 5¾¡ 4º¢ Rodriguez R 112½ bL 2.80 Tricky Tiger118¨µ Raydar Control118¸£ Fit to Fire118¶¢ block brk,3p,mild gain 10
A 13Dec25 Tam5 fm ¹ 1m¸¾ 203 :22¿¾ :46¾¿ 1:11¾» 1:37¼½ 3 Clm 16000nw2/L-c 104 68 6 5¹¢ 5¸£ 7» 9¾¡ 9¶¼¡ Santos A 118 bL 35.30 Aegon Targaryen118¸¡ Daboom121£ Tigre121¡ trck btw 2w,gave way 10

Claimed by Arriagada Juan from Ritter, Charles W. and Becker, Scott for $16,000, Becker Scott - Trainer (Last 365 days): 376 18% $1.50
A 24May25 FP3 ft 6f¸ 42 :22¿¶ :45½¶ :58º¼ 1:11¿½ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/L 67 78 1 5 3¶ 3º¡ 3¸ 2¶¢ Mojica O 120 bL *.60 Govenor Hank118¶¢ Redbird Nation120¨© Speightieman124¶¼got thru, churned on 5
A 12Apr25 OP9 ft 1 ¼ 27 :23º¼ :48¸¸ 1:13»¾ 1:46¶¶ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 81 83 8 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 5¸¡ Bacon T W 114 bL 22.20 Touch Of Glam122£ Tiz Wicked Strong122¶¡ Higginsville125¨µ prmpt,took over,weaknd 11
A 16Mar25 OP1 ft 1m¼ 37 :23½¼ :48º½ 1:13¾ 1:40º» 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 71 82 9 3¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ Romero J M 106½ bL 26.60 Ice Again114«¬ Redbird Nation106¸¡ Remember the Fear122¸¢ prompt3w,led,duel,miss 9
A 07Feb25 OP8 ft 6f¾ 12 :22¹¿ :46¶½ :58¿º 1:11¾ 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 73 68 2 5 3¶ 4¸¡ 7¹¢ 8º¢ Bacon T W 116 bL 36.70 Mo Rum123£ Air It Out125£ More Than Five123«¬ forward inside,faded 11
A 26Jan25 OP7 ft 6f¾ 28 :22½¼ :47»¹ 1:00¶¹ 1:12½» 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 60 49 8 8 10º 6º£ 7¶¸ 8¶¼£ Romero J M 111½ fL 63.30 Pass Line122¶¢ Airborne Elite122¹¡ Konteekee122¡ 4-5w turn, stayed back 11
A 29Dec24 OP4 mys 6f¾ 92 :21¿¶ :45¾ :58¸½ 1:11¶¾ 2 SOC 50000/62500 67 59 5 8 7¼ 7¼£ 8¶º 8¶»£ Wales T 119 f 49.70 Big Rasee122¸ Farley Hall119¡ Piquant122¹ woff slow, no menace 9
A 28Sep24 Fan4 gd 6f¸ 28 :23½½ :48¸» 1:01 1:14 ¿ 2 Aoc 50000nw2/L -- 47 1 3 3¾¡ 3¹¡ 3º 3¹£ Wales T 123 f *.60 Coolthing123¹£ Halo Honey120¨© Redbird Nation123 whesitated,shied early 3
A 31Aug24 Fan3 ft 5f¸ 21 :23»» :47¾½ 1:00º½ 2 Msw 14500 59 56 9 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¨µ Wales T 120 f *.80 Redbird Nation120¨µ Man of Quality120¹£ Flash Cadillac120¡ 2-3path turn, all out 9
A 10Aug24 Fan1 ft 4 ¸ -- :23½¹ :47¾¹ :54¶½ 2 Msw 12000 61 55 2 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 2¶£ Wales T 120 f *1.20 My Buddy Brooks118¶£ Redbird Nation120¼¢ Alexsis118¨µ inside,easily 2nd best 6
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 18/23 11 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :47.80 Breezing 2/29 23 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 21/29 4 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 9/32
Scratch(es): 26 Nov 25 Tam7 1M fm Clm 25000nw2/L/x; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 309 26% $1.68 Dist/Surf: 146 27% $1.79 Claiming: 193 29% $1.80 With Jockey: 4 25% $1.20

9
Turquoise

20-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Dawn Quinones 64
Silks: Gray, Black Horse Emblem, Burgundy Hoops on Sleeves
Trainer:Pablo R Torres ( 28-3-0-3 ) 11% Kleiner A Mejias

( 63-5-5-9 ) 8%

2026: 1 0 0 0 61 $190 Dirt: 5 1 0 0 65 $14,232
2025: 6 0 0 0 76 $3,826 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 9 1 0 0 76 $16,441 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 5 1 0 0 65 $14,232 Distance: 1 0 0 0 55 $1,500He's Side Eyed (L) 111½

B.g.4 First Dude ($7,500) - Evelyn's Dream by Graeme Hall - Bred in Florida by Julie Jackson (Jan 20, 2022)
A 01Mar26 Tam4 ft 6f» 302 :22 ¼ :45¹º :57¿½ 1:11»½ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 68 61 2 8 7º 7¼ 7º£ 6º£ Mejias K A 112½ bfL 10.40 Cyberbeast118¸ Bourbon Street Boy118«¬ Loyal Clement118¶ off pace,4p,no bid 8

Previously trained by Kutt Donna M (Last 365 days): 37 3% $0.21
A 03May25 Tam8 fm 1m½ 10 :23¸¸ :46¾¼ 1:11¹º 1:35¿¹ 3 Clm 16000nw2/L 62 76 1 10¾¡10¶¶ 10¾¢ 9»£ 8¾¢ Torres R 118 bL 36.80 Micro Brewsky124¶ Calvino120¸ Fake Celebrity124¶ near inside, no threat 10
A 23Apr25 Tam8 ft 6fº¼ 42 :22¼» :46¶¸ :58º¶ 1:11¿» 3 Clm 16000nw2/L 56 61 1 11 10»¢ 9¼ 8¾¡ 8¿¡ Ferrer J C 118 bL 38.10 Gowokegobroke123¸£ Dontbesoogrouchy123£ Final Drama113¸ off pc,5p,no threat 11

Previously trained by Canegata James (Last 365 days): 34 21% $2.02
A 12Mar25 Tam9 fm ¶¸ 1 ¶¹» 17 :22¾» :47ºº 1:11¿¿ 1:42¿½ 3 Clm 16000nw2/L 76 68 5 5º£ 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 8¹¢ 9¾ Rodriguez A 116 bL 24.50 Ready to Reign122¨© Rough and Rowdy115¶¡ Mission Mike122¡ failed to respond, 10
A 23Feb25 Tam4 ft 6 º¼ 25 :22» :45»» 1:10¸¹ 1:17¶» 3 Clm 20000 83 55 4 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 4¾£ Ferrer J C 118 bL 4.00 Lou Man118¹£ God With Us118¸ K Paz118¹ urged,dueled,faltered 6
A 29Jan25 Tam5 fm ¹ 1m¸½ 21 :22¸» :46¿½ 1:12½¸ 1:38¾¾ 3 Clm 20000 95 62 2 2¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 3¡ 4»¢ Ferrer J C 120 bL 6.10 Makoa120¸£ Bingo's Grind122¨µ God With Us120¸¢ bid3-4w turn,flattened 9
A 08Jan25 Tam1 ft 7fº¼ 26 :23 ¶ :46¶¼ 1:10¾¿ 1:23¿¾ 3 Clm 20000 52 53 2 2 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 5º¡ 7¶¶ Ferrer J C 118 bL 5.40 Cajun Venom118¡ Lou Man118¸£ Running Bayou118¶¢ towards ins,chase duel 8

Previously trained by Nunez Mauricio (Last 365 days): 20 15% $1.32
A 13Dec24 Tam7 fm ¶¸ 1m¶» 20 :22¹¶ :46º¸ 1:11»¸ 1:37 ¾ 2 Aoc 75000nw1/x 96 59 2 1¡ 2«¬ 8»¡ 7»¡ 6¶ £ Hess S 111½ b 31.90 Fully Authorized118º¡ Dumb Money118¶¢ Flamingproposition118£dropped back 2nd trn 9
A 23Nov24 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ -- :22¾¶ :45¿½ :58»½ 1:12 ½ 2 Mcl 16000 62 65 4 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¨© Hess S 112½ b 24.50 He's Side Eyed112¨© Its Pizza Time119«¬ Buzzsaw122º£ pc,shook clr,lasted 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 Spc 4F ft :50 Breezing g 1/4 24 Jan 26 Spc 4F ft :50 Breezing 1/5 15 Jan 26 Spc 4F ft :50 Breezing g 1/6 9 Jan 26 Spc 4F ft :50 Breezing g 1/5
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 76 7% $3.79 Dist/Surf: 34 6% $0.36 2off180+: 2 0% $0.00 Claiming: 48 6% $0.40 With Jockey: 5 20% $1.44

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Florida Bred

1st Start Since Reported as Gelding: 5-K Paz
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

TAM-03/15/2026-8 MUTUEL RATINGS: 7-8-1-3
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/15/26 APPROX. POST: 4:43PM Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5

9
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

86

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $26,500. (Includes $3,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or
Over Since February 15 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since January 15 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered).
One Mile And Forty Yards
Track Record: Golden Juan(6),118 lbs; 1:38.14 (3-21-25)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

7-2
Clm Prc
$10,000

Owner: Clinton Bagwandeen 75
Silks: Green, Gold Star, Gold Stars on Black Sleeves
Trainer:Renaldo Richards ( 36-11-7-3 ) 31% Samy Camacho

( 275-65-45-48 ) 24%

2026: 3 0 1 1 81 $8,710 Dirt: 12 2 2 3 89 $31,030
2025: 14 3 1 4 89 $38,475 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 23 4 2 6 89 $63,675 AllWeather: 2 0 0 0 62 $600
TAM: 6 0 2 2 81 $15,460 Distance: 5 0 1 2 81 $10,160Mission Mike (L) 118

B.g.5 Khozan ($6,000) - Haatchi by Malibu Moon - Bred in Florida by Tommy Hutton's Dream Stable (Feb 5, 2021)
A 22Feb26 Tam6 ft 1 º» 18 :23º¼ :48º 1:13¶¸ 1:46¹¹ 4 Clm 10000 75 81 8 6¾ 4¸ 7¹¢ 6º 2£ Camacho S 118 L 2.80 Passioned118£ Mission Mike118¶ Copazo122¹¡ 4p,bid1/4,late gain 8
A 04Feb26 Tam7 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» 28 :24¹ :47º¼ 1:11º¶ 1:39¾» 4 Clm 6250-c 55 73 9 6»¡ 6¾ 5¶ 5¾ 3¾£ Centeno D 119 L 12.40 Paynter's Prodigy112¼£ Action Seeker119¸ Mission Mike119¨µ 4p,bid1/4,improved 10

Claimed by Bagwandeen Clinton from Smith Dennis F. for $6,250, Cahill Steven F. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 47 9% $0.63
A 07Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ º 11 :23º¼ :47 ¶ 1:12 ¸ 1:40¹¾ 4 Clm 10000 72 73 5 4¼¡ 6½ 5¼¡ 4½¡ 4¿¡ Centeno D 118 L 29.40 The Best Distance111½¢ St. Louie Louie119¸ Fort Charles118¨µmidpack 5-6p,no impact 7
A 27Dec25 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹ 22 :23»¶ :47 ¿ 1:12¶¼ 1:40¼¾ 3 Clm 8000 (8-7) 71 67 1 6½¡ 7¿¡ 5¾¡ 5¶¶ 5¶»¢ Centeno D 121 L 5.40 The Best Distance116¶ Jades Jay121¹£ Everdoit121¡ inside,4p2nd,no bid 7
A 05Dec25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹ 13 :24¸¿ :47¿¶ 1:12¹ 1:41¸¶ 3 Clm 6250 77 78 8 2¶¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ Centeno D 121 L 2.60 Anchises121¶¡ Mission Mike121¶¢ Irish Honor121¶¢ stalk 4-3p,kept at bay 8
A 22Nov25 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹ 51 :23»º :47¹¸ 1:12¹¸ 1:40½¹ 3 Clm 8000 (8-7) 84 81 7 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¸£ Centeno D 121 L 10.00 The Best Distance121¸¡ Lonely Ride123¨µ Mission Mike121¨© tracked 3-4p, kept on 9
A 02Oct25 Btp6 fm 1m¹ 21 :23¹¶ :46¼¿ 1:12¶º 1:35 ¾ 3 SOC 5000/10000 59 64 2 9½¡ 9¼¢ 9¶¸ 8¶¶ 7¶¸¢ Pauly S 117» L 18.20 Count of Amazonia122¶¢ Stride122¸ Assiduously122¸¡ wide trip,no factor 10
A 11Sep25 CD1 ft 1mº 24 :23ºº :46½» 1:11ºº 1:35¿¸ 3 Clm 12500 42 64 3 10» 9º¢ 7½ 6¾ 7¶¶¢ Machado L 122 L 20.19 Air of Defiance122¹¡ Daddy Justify122¸¡ Paynter's Canvas122¸¢ 3p turn, no menace 11
A 18Aug25 Ind5 gd ¸º 1m¿» 24 :22»¸ :47 º 1:11 ¶ 1:35º¶ 3 SOC 8000 - N 52 72 9 11¶¸11¶¸ 11¶¸ 10¶¶ 8¶¶¡ Bermudez S E 124 L 18.10 Elevated Game122»¢ Nip N Tuck122«¬ Daddy Justify122£ passed tired rivals 11
A 25Jul25 Btp1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹ 13 :23»¾ :47»» 1:13¸¿ 1:45»¿ 3 Clm 8000 89 89 4 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¸£ Lebron V 125 L 3.30 Mission Mike125¸£ Atta Boy Anthony118¸¢ American Pure123½£ rail turns,3w 1/4,drvg 5
A 12Jul25 Btp5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹ 22 :24¸º :48½¿ 1:14¼¿ 1:46½º 3 Clm 7500nw3/L 53 75 5 5½ 5º¡ 2¸¡ 1¸ 1»¢ Lebron V 123 L *1.10 Mission Mike123»¢ Tiverton118¡ No Proof123¡ wstumbled brk,move 3-4w 5
A 20Jun25 Btp8 fm 1m¹ -- :25¹¿ :50¾½ 1:15º½ 1:40¾½ 3 Clm 15000 (15-10)cnd 48 74 11 7¹£ 5¹ 8¼£ 7¾¡ 7¾£ Bush V 123 L 10.60 Leave It to Kitten123¨µ Dial Him Up118¸ Stride123¸¡ rated 4p, retreat 1/4 11
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49 Breezing 4/29 15 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 26/90 16 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 24/75 17 May 25 Btp 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 6/34
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 137 18% $1.69 Dist/Surf: 53 17% $1.52 Claiming: 100 19% $1.76 With Jockey: 15 33% $2.11

2
White

2-1
Clm Prc
$10,000

Owner: Amazing Luxury Miami, LLC 76
Silks: Black, Lime Stars, Black Stars on Lime Sleeves
Trainer: Juan Carlos Avila ( 100-30-12-14 ) 30% Samuel Marin

( 398-97-82-62 ) 24%

2026: 3 2 0 0 82 $25,700 Dirt: 22 6 3 2 90 $159,265
2025: 10 2 2 1 87 $50,670 Wet Dirt: 3 3 0 0 84 $63,000
Life: 25 6 3 3 90 $163,205 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 61 $430
TAM: 4 2 0 0 82 $25,890 Distance: 2 1 0 0 81 $12,190Passioned (L) 122

B.g.5 Paynter ($5,000) - Certainly Special by Distorted Humor - Bred in Ontario by Jayson Horner (Feb 14, 2021)
A 22Feb26 Tam6 ft 1 º» 28 :23º¼ :48º 1:13¶¸ 1:46¹¹ 4 Clm 10000 81 82 7 1º 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1£ Marin S 118 bL *1.60 Passioned118£ Mission Mike118¶ Copazo122¹¡ led,svd gnd,held 8
A 25Jan26 Tam2 ft 7f»» 11 :22 º :44»º 1:09½¹ 1:23¸½ 4 Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 97 69 5 4 3¶ 2¶ 4»¡ 6¶ ¡ Marin S 122 bL *.60 Bang a Rang120¹¢ Conspiracy Fact120¡ Kaz Sweet Heist120£ pressed 3wd, faded 7

Claimed by Amazing Luxury Miami LLC from Kelly's Racing LLC for $8,000, Arnett Jon G. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 383 14% $1.04
A 14Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» 40 :23¾» :48¶¶ 1:13¸¿ 1:41»¸ 4 Clm 8000 (8-7) 78 81 5 2¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¨µ Marin S 121 bL *.50 Passioned121¨µ Speedy Hans119¶ Anchises119¼ bid3p3/8,stay on, held 6
A 05Dec25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹ 27 :24¸¿ :47¿¶ 1:12¹ 1:41¸¶ 3 Clm 6250-c 77 74 2 3¸ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5º¢ Gallardo A A 123 bL *.90 Anchises121¶¡ Mission Mike121¶¢ Irish Honor121¶¢ whop,awk hold ins,tired 8

Claimed by Kelly's Racing LLC from Nixon Justin J. for $6,250, Nixon Justin J. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 60 13% $1.01
A 08Nov25 Lrl4 mys 1 ¶¶ 22 :23½½ :48 ¾ 1:13¹¿ 1:47¾» 3 Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 84 75 9 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1º 1«¬ Briceno J G 123 bL *2.60 Passioned123«¬ Catatumbo116º Hay Chief118«¬ whop st,gun 4w,lasted 9
A 17Oct25 Lrl4 ft 1m¸ 13 :23¾¿ :47¹ 1:13¹¹ 1:39¾¶ 3 Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 73 78 8 7¹¢ 6¹£ 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ Hamilton W 123 bL 3.50 Uncle Irish123¶ Passioned123¶¡ B Dawk118¹¢ swept 5wd,loom,wllng 9
A 04Oct25 Lrl9 fm ¹» 1mº 22 :23½¾ :47¼½ 1:11½¼ 1:35¼ 3 SOC 8000/12500 88 87 6 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¹ 7º£ 6º¡ Briceno J G 123 bL 14.10 Bode's Maker122¶ Drakon119¨µ Kendama123¶£ inside, weakened 9
A 12Sep25 Lrl5 gd ¾½ 1 º 16 :25»¼ :51¶ 1:16 » 1:44¹¹ 3 SOC 8000/12500 52 78 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¸ 3¼£ Briceno J G 123 bL 11.40 Bodecream126»£ Italian Symphony123¶ Passioned123¶¡ rail, gave way 7
A 27Aug25 Del8 ft 1m»¼ 25 :23º¹ :46½¼ 1:12º¾ 1:40¶¼ 3 SOC 25000 - N 111 67 2 3¶ 3¹ 5¾ 5½¡ 5¶»¡ Briceno J G 120 bL 26.40 Sacred Thunder112º£ Carvellian Quest120¸¡ Frosty the Giant120¶¡ ins, through after 1/2 7
A 02Aug25 Cnl2 ft 1m»» 24 :23¾¸ :46¿¼ 1:11 ½ 1:37¶¸ 3 Clm 16000 66 83 4 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ Briceno J G 123 bL 2.80 Mose Perfect123¶ Passioned123¼¡ Mr Jefferson123ºwins,jump shdow1/4&1/16 4
A 09Jul25 Del4 ft 1m»¼ 39 :24½¼ :48ºº 1:12¸¸ 1:37 ¼ 3 SOC 25000/25000 50 71 3 7¹¡ 7¹£ 7¼¢ 7¶ 6¶¹ Cedeno C 123 bL 19.40 Mistical Curlin123«¬ Mad Banker123º£ States United123¸£ wbmpst, stdy 1st turn 7
A 31May25 Lrl1 gd 1m¸ -- :25¹º :48½¸ 1:13¼½ 1:39¿¸ 3 Clm 32000 (40-32)cnd 62 84 5 1¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ Briceno J G 122 bL 2.80 Passioned122«¬ Whiskeyinthejaro122¸¢ My Imagination126»¡ stretch duel,drftd out 5
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Tam 4F wf :51 Breezing 5/9 15 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 19/90 8 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 29/105 6 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50 Breezing 12/21
Scratch(es): 27 Dec 25 Tam6 1M 40Y ft Clm 8000 (8-7); Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 226 26% $1.62 Dist/Surf: 89 31% $2.07 WonLastStart: 44 36% $2.20 Claiming: 110 26% $1.75 With Jockey: 22 45% $2.01

3
Blue

4-1
Clm Prc
$10,000

Owner: BK-BC Racing Stable 78
Silks: Black and Gold Halves, Red "BK", Maroon "BC", Gold and Black Hoops on Red and Maroon Opposing Sleeves
Trainer:Patrick B McBurney ( 30-2-5-5 ) 7% Sonny Leon

( 299-46-39-50 ) 15%

2026: 2 0 0 1 78 $3,140 Dirt: 20 2 0 2 92 $42,155
2025: 15 1 0 2 92 $28,215 Wet Dirt: 4 1 0 0 85 $14,935
Life: 44 4 1 3 94 $86,890 AllWeather: 5 0 0 0 76 $1,960
TAM: 5 0 0 1 85 $3,845 Distance: 2 0 0 1 81 $3,130Denying (L) 118

B.g.6 Black Stash ($2,500) - Unbridledfortune by Gazebo - Bred in Florida by Good Beginnings Farm (Mar 18, 2020)
A 20Feb26 Tam4 ft 1 º» 12 :23¾ :47º½ 1:11º¶ 1:43¿ 4 SOC 8000/12500 66 73 1 7¶ 7» 6» 5½¡ 6¿¡ Marquez C 118 L 12.80 Embrace My Uncle113¸£ The Best Distance122¨µ El Chispazo122º£trailed,2p,no bid 7
A 08Feb26 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» 115 :25¶ :49¾½ 1:13»½ 1:41» 4 Clm 10000 25 78 4 5¼ 5» 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¡ Leon S 118 L 9.10 Copazo118¡ Conspiracy Fact118¨© Denying118¶£ 3-4p2nd,bid1/4,lt gain 5
A 16Oct25 Del8 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ 27 :24¿¶ :49¸¸ 1:14º» 1:44ºº 3 SOC 8000/12500 67 83 8 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 6¾ Marin S 119 L 8.40 Yodel E. A. Who121»¢ Crabcakes N Beer118¨© Lonely Ride124¨© wbump st,2-4p,weakened 9
A 19Sep25 Med1 fm ¶½ 1 ¾ 18 :25 ¸ :50¶ 1:13¿ 1:43º¶ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 50 83 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 5¹¡ 5º Leon S 120 L 10.00 Shogun Be Fast120¶ Bay Street Money120¶ Consultant120£ stalked 2w, weakened 6
A 01Sep25 Mth5 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ 15 :23¿½ :47¾¹ 1:12¸ 1:43¹ 3 SOC 8000/16000 85 83 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 4º¡ 4» 4»£ Leon S 121 bL 10.00 Admiral's Wave121¸¢ Real Sensation121£ Cupid's Dude122¸£ vied inside, weakened 5
A 17Aug25 Mth8 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ 22 :23¸¿ :46½» 1:11»¹ 1:42¼½ 3 Aoc 20000nw1$/x 81 60 5 7º¡ 6¼ 7¶ 6¶¹ 6¸ £ Iorio M 121 bL 7.30 Virginia City121¡ Talklessworkmore121¶º Run Happy Pappy114¹£wsteadied start, inside 8
A 26Jul25 Mth3 ft 1m¼º 27 :25º½ :49½¹ 1:13½º 1:39¶¼ 3 SOC 8000/16000 45 89 5 5¸¡ 5¹ 4¶¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ Leon S 121 bL 9.00 Cupid's Dude124¨© King of Hollywood122¸¡ Denying121¹£rallied 5w, outfinish 5
A 29Jun25 Mth9 fm ¶¸ 1 ¾ 15 :26¶º :51¼¶ 1:15¾ 1:44»¿ 3 Shp 16000 6 64 8 7¹¡ 7¼¢ 7º¡ 8¾ 8¾ Marin S 118 bL 12.60 Yes This Time116¶ Late Call118£ Righthere Rightnow118¶¢3w far turn, no factor 9
A 14Jun25 Mth4 sys 1m¼º 27 :24»¹ :48¾¶ 1:13»¾ 1:38¿º 3 SOC 8000/16000-c 66 72 7 5¸ 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 4¶¸¢ Jara F 124 bL 7.30 Cupid's Dude124¾£ I Feelucky Tonite124¶¡ Elusive d'Oro121¸ 4w trip, tired 7

Claimed by BK Stables from Eagle View Farm LLC for $16,000, Ryan Derek S. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 125 17% $1.76
A 18May25 Mth1 fm ¸º 1 ¶¾ 8 :24º½ :50 ¾ 1:14¸¹ 1:44 ¹ 3 Clm 22000 (22-18) 39 82 1 7»£ 7»¢ 6¹£ 6¹£ 6º¡ Leon S 121 bL 4.40 Magical Marriage121¶£ Be Here121¨© Space Launch121«¬ moved up, no rally 7
A 10May25 Mth8 ft 1 º¾ 21 :24 ¸ :47¿º 1:12¹¿ 1:43¼ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 70 92 2 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¨µ Leon S 121 bL 4.20 Denying121¨µ English Painter121»¡ Swift Tap121»¡ winside, wait, rally 3w 8
A 19Apr25 Tam9 fm ¹ 1m¸¾ -- :22»¸ :45¾½ 1:10º» 1:35¸¸ 4 Alw 53000nw1/x 83 87 7 9½¡ 8½¡ 8¹¢ 8º 5º Santos A 118 bL 26.40 Eddie the Great118¨µ Noble Factor118¶ Kansas Cat118¶ 2-3p,came5w,mild kick 10
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.60 Breezing 67/74 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :52.40 Breezing 92/93 10 Aug 25 Mth 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 92/110 17 Jul 25 Mth 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 4/10
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 159 9% $1.00 Dist/Surf: 25 4% $0.23 Claiming: 83 8% $1.07 With Jockey: 22 13% $2.18
TAM-03/15/2026-9 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 9 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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4
Yellow

30-1
Clm Prc
$10,000

Owner: Elmer Gonzalez 69
Silks: White, Red Yoke, Green Diamond Hoop, Red Diamonds on Sleeves
Trainer:Luis Fernando Gonzalez ( 34-1-0-1 ) 3% Jesus L Castanon

( 103-5-10-11 ) 5%

2026: 4 0 1 0 81 $6,540 Dirt: 33 3 3 5 90 $126,810
2025: 12 1 1 3 88 $20,375 Wet Dirt: 4 0 0 0 74 $2,490
Life: 33 3 3 5 90 $126,810 AllWeather: 2 0 0 0 68 $1,065
TAM: 21 3 2 2 90 $112,365 Distance: 9 2 0 1 90 $73,090Everdoit (L) 118

Gr/ro.g.5 Gary D ($1,500) - Jaggermama by High Cotton - Bred in Florida by Don Ming (Feb 13, 2021)
A 08Mar26 Tam7 gd 1ÄÀ ¹» 15 :23¼¿ :47¶¸ 1:12 ¶ 1:41»¹ 4 Clm 5000nw1/6m-c 74 70 8 6¾ 7¾¡ 7»¢ 7¿ 5¿ Castanon J L 123 bL 4.10 Mr. Squeaky Wheels120¡ Jades Jay123º£ Four Top123¹¡ 5-6p2nd,pass tiring 10

Claimed by Gonzalez Elmer from Davis Kenny for $5,000, Granitz Anthony J. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 241 10% $0.87
A 21Feb26 Tam7 ft 1 º» 16 :23¿ :48 ¼ 1:12¾¿ 1:45½» 4 Clm 5000nw1/6m 82 81 4 2¸ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¨µ Castanon J L 123 bL 12.70 Holiday Fantasy116¨µ Everdoit123º¢ Royal Luck123«¬ 2p,dug in,miss 9
A 05Feb26 Tam7 gd 1ÄÀ ¹» 22 :23¼º :47»¿ 1:13¼¾ 1:43¶¿ 4 Clm 5000nw1/6m 49 67 8 10¶½9¶» 8¾¢ 7» 4¼¡ Castanon J L 123 bL 12.00 Cox Canyon116¸¢ Le Griffon123¹ Initforthelove123¶¢ hit gt,3p,improved 10
A 14Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» 18 :23¾» :48¶¶ 1:13¸¿ 1:41»¸ 4 Clm 8000 (8-7) 61 55 3 6º 6»¡ 4¿ 4¶¹ 4¶¼¢ Castanon J L 119 bL 8.00 Passioned121¨µ Speedy Hans119¶ Anchises119¼ off pace,3p1/4, no bid 6
A 27Dec25 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹ 8 :23»¶ :47 ¿ 1:12¶¼ 1:40¼¾ 3 Clm 8000 (8-7) 79 69 3 5½ 6½ 4½¡ 4¿¡ 3¶¹£ Castanon J L 121 bL 16.40 The Best Distance116¶ Jades Jay121¹£ Everdoit121¡ btwn,2-3p,improved 7
A 19Dec25 Tam8 ft 7f» 59 :22¿¶ :45¾½ 1:10¿º 1:23¿ 3 Clm 10000 62 66 10 3 5¸¢ 5¸£ 8¼¢ 9¶¶¢* Castanon J L 121 bL 65.70 Greyzer121¨µ American Unity121¨µ Dundie114¨µ chased 4-3deep, faded,PL8th 12
A 21Oct25 Ind7 ft 1ÇÀ ¾ 36 :24¼¼ :48»» 1:13 ½ 1:42¾ 3 Clm 10000cnd 53 69 6 4¶£ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 6½¡ 5¿ De La Cruz F 122 bL 9.60 Taillights119¹ Mansfield Tiger119¶ Kykeon122¸¡ wawk,stalk4p,checked1/8 8
A 15Sep25 Ind8 ft 1 º» 36 :23½¹ :47¸½ 1:11¿½ 1:46 ¼ 3 SOC 5000/8000 65 63 4 7¾¡ 7¾ 7½ 4½ 3¼£ Sanjur S 122 bL 9.20 Boitano122¶¡ Face Value122»¢ Everdoit122¸ bid5w1/4,no late bid 7
A 10Aug25 Haw2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 44 :25¹¶ :49»¶ 1:13¿¶ 1:42¹ 3 SOC 5000/10000 30 54 4 4¹ 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¶¶ 5¶½ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 4.20 Hoodlum117¶£ General Issue122¸£ Code Runner122£ asked4w1/4,weakened 5
A 27Jun25 Btp4 ft 1m¹ 37 :24¾¹ :48¿¼ 1:13½» 1:39¼¶ 3 Aoc 16000nw1/x 63 75 3 4¹ 5¸¢ 4º¡ 4½ 3¿¢ Correa Y L 123 bL 4.00 Couperin125» Road Minister123º¢ Everdoit123£ 3-w, mild rally 5
A 21May25 Btp6 ft 1m¹ 47 :24¶¾ :47¾½ 1:12½½ 1:39º¶ 3 SOC 5000/10000 92 79 4 5¹¡ 4¸ 5¼¡ 4¾ 2¶¸ Correa Y L 122 bL 3.80 Hemp Heaven122¶¸ Everdoit122£ Casanova Kitten122¸¡ins,angl out 1/8,up 2d 7
A 04Apr25 Tam4 ft 1 º¼ -- :23¿¹ :47¹¶ 1:11¼¸ 1:43¶¿ 4 Clm 10000-c 73 75 4 5»¡ 5»¡ 6¾ 6¶¸ 5¶¼¢ Marin S 120 bL *1.60 Globes118¼¢ Styner118»£ Lord Knows120¶¡ 4w into lane, no rally 7

Claimed by Davis Kenny from Rhodes Patrick for $10,000, Rodriguez Darien - Trainer (Last 365 days): 64 23% $1.87
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 34/54 12 Jul 25 Btp 4F ft :47.40 Breezing 1/26 12 Jun 25 Btp 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 1/8 15 May 25 Btp 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 11/12
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 76 1% $0.14 Dist/Surf: 25 4% $0.42 OffClaim: 2 0% $0.00 1-7Days: 4 0% $0.00 Claiming: 42 2% $0.25 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

5
Green

8-1
Clm Prc
$10,000

Owner: Casa Blanca Stables, LLC 73
Silks: Green, White Dots, White Sleeves
Trainer:Victor Carrasco, Jr ( 51-6-7-7 ) 12% Gabriel Maldonado

( 115-6-15-11 ) 5%

2026: 2 1 0 1 81 $12,580 Dirt: 18 3 3 4 81 $63,895
2025: 14 2 2 2 80 $40,665 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 21 3 3 4 81 $64,775 AllWeather:14 2 2 2 77 $45,890
TAM: 4 1 1 2 81 $18,005 Distance: 1 0 1 0 77 $3,675Stone Cold Flex (L) 118

B.g.4 Audible ($7,500) - Preppy by Curlin - Bred in Virginia by Chester Stables, LLC (Apr 6, 2022) FTI YRLG OCT 2023 $5,000
A 14Feb26 Tam4 ft 1 » 35 :24»¹ :48ºº 1:12¾ 1:45¿¿ 4 Clm 8000nw3/L 61 68 7 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Maldonado G 119 bL *1.70 Stone Cold Flex119¶¡ If I Were You119£ Centerfold Guy123¹¢duel,2p,dug in,clr 12
A 10Jan26 Tam1 ft 1 ¹» 14 :24½¶ :48¿¹ 1:13¸½ 1:45¸¿ 4 Clm 8000nw3/L 59 81 10 3¶ 3¶ 3¶ 4¶ 3¨µ Marquez C 119 bL *2.00 Bourbon State109«¬ If I Were You121¨µ Stone Cold Flex119£ 4-6w, not enough 10
A 27Dec25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹ 17 :24»¶ :48¸¶ 1:13¼» 1:42¶¼ 3 Clm 8000nw3/L 80 77 5 3¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹¢* Marquez C 118 bL 2.00 Stone Cold Flex118¹¢ King Freud121¹ Candy Street121¨µ duel,2p,drift,DQ2nd,DQ2nd 7
A 10Dec25 Tam4 ft 1 ¹» 39 :23½¸ :47½º 1:12½º 1:45 ¾ 3 Clm 8000nw3/L 81 76 7 7¼¡ 7º¡ 5º¡ 4» 3»£ Marquez C 118 bL 3.50 Peace Cloud120º£ King Freud121¶ Stone Cold Flex118¨µ5p,3-2p2nd,5p upr,stay 9

Previously trained by Matos Ulysses (Last 365 days): 2 0% $0.00
A 01Nov25 GP10 ft o 1 ¼ 29 :23ºº :46¿» 1:11º¶ 1:42¸¹ 3 Clm 8000cnd 85 76 1 6¸£ 8¹¡ 5¸¢ 4¶ 3» Perez E 120 bL 70.50 Venezuelan Hope120¸ Lookin for Roses124¹ Stone Cold Flex120¶¢ bid 3-4w,outkicked 10

Previously trained by Eppler Mary E (Last 365 days): 77 12% $1.19
A 03Oct25 GP5 ft o 1 ¼ 41 :24 ¿ :48¶¶ 1:12¶ 1:42¼º 3 Clm 8000cnd 77 64 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 7½ 7¶¹¡ Vasquez M A 120 bL 8.40 Dixie Preach119¸¢ Lookin for Roses124º¡ Triumphant Road124¶ stalk btw 2w,tired str 7
A 23Aug25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º 21 :24º¾ :47¿¹ 1:12¶º 1:41¶¸ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 69 77 6 6º¡ 6¹¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¨µ Vasquez M A 120 bL 8.50 Stone Cold Flex120¨µ Mr Brizel125¶¢ Will of a Warrior125¸¡wbroke in,5w,prevailed 6
A 02Aug25 GP7 ft o 1 ¼ 21 :24¹¶ :48¶¹ 1:13»¸ 1:45»¶ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 79 72 1 5¹¡ 6»¢ 7º 6º£ 4¸£ Vasquez M A 120 bL 29.20 Triumphant Road125¨µ Mr Brizel125¶¡ Sir Ascot120¶ angld out,gaining late 9
A 12Jul25 GP11 ft o 1ÇÀ º 15 :24¼¶ :48¹¿ 1:13 ¶ 1:42¼ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 62 63 11 9»¢ 10¼¡ 10º 10»¡ 9½¢ Perez E 120 bL 67.60 Titan125¸ Will of a Warrior125¨µ Sir Ascot120¨© 4-5w 3/16,no threat 12
A 27Jun25 GP1 ft o 1 ¼ 47 :24¹½ :47¿¶ 1:11¾¸ 1:43¸¾ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 58 63 4 7¼ 7½ 7¶ 7½¡ 7¿¡ Rodriguez J C 120 bL 25.80 Willingness120¶¡ Noble Tiger125¸¢ Sponge Time120¶¡ settled,no factor 7

Reported as Gelding on Jun 20, 2025
A 11May25 GP1 ft o 1 ¼ 45 :25¶¹ :49¹½ 1:12¿ 1:43½¹ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 37 52 6 6»¡ 6»¡ 6¼¡ 6½ 6¶»£ Rios J M 118 bL 4.60 Roscoe Pine118£ Noble Tiger125¶£ First Shot Fired125¡ svd gnd,no factor 6
A 27Mar25 GP3 ft o 1 ¼ -- :25¼¹ :50½º 1:14¿ 1:44º 3 Clm 17500 20 63 3 5º 5¹ 6»¡ 6º¢ 5¼¢ Rios J M 118 bL 9.60 Big Boy Jak120¸¢ Down the Islands118¡ Il Alchemysta118¨µ svd gnd,no kick 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :52.60 Breezing 35/36 24 Sep 25 Pmm 4F wf :50.25 Breezing 4/4 18 Jun 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.90 Breezing 4/4 4 May 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.90 Breezing 17/17
Scratch(es): 25 Jan 26 Tam8 1M 40Y ft Clm 8000nw3/L; Also-Eligible 12 Oct 25 GP6o 1M 70Y ft Clm 8000cnd; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 139 19% $1.76 Dist/Surf: 54 24% $2.34 WonLastStart: 21 24% $1.17 Claiming: 80 20% $1.99 With Jockey: 47 17% $1.22

6
Black

15-1
Clm Prc
$10,000

Owner: A.O.M. Racing Stables, LLC and Diamond Hands Racing, LLC 71
Silks: Navy, White Comedy-Tragedy Mask, Navy Hoop on Black Sleeves
Trainer:Alejandro Olais Mendieta ( 95-7-11-10 ) 7% Marcos Meneses

( 153-15-17-15 ) 10%

2026: 4 0 0 1 87 $4,110 Dirt: 19 4 2 4 81 $80,107
2025: 10 4 1 1 81 $45,190 Wet Dirt: 3 0 1 1 72 $21,910
Life: 21 4 2 4 87 $80,738 AllWeather: 7 3 1 0 81 $28,450
TAM: 6 1 0 2 81 $20,605 Distance: 3 1 0 1 81 $16,740Anchises (L) 118

B.g.5 Blame ($25,000) - Snooki by Empire Maker - Bred in Florida by CESA Farm & Laberinto Farm & Racing Stables Corp (Feb 2, 2021) OBS MAR 2YO 2023 $300,000
A 04Mar26 Tam8 ft 7f»» 17 :22 ¼ :44¿ 1:10¶» 1:23º¹ 4 Clm 8000 (8-7) 89 70 5 4 3¸ 3» 4º 5¾¡ Meneses M 120 bL 11.60 Santos to Wilson120¶£ Bang a Rang122¨µ Triple Pass113º¡ chase,svd gnd,wkn 7
A 15Feb26 Tam9 fm 1m¼ 21 :23º» :46¶ 1:10¸¾ 1:35¿¿ 4 Clm 16000 113 87 4 3¸ 3º 3¸¡ 5» 7¼£ Meneses M 119 bL 47.50 Prince of Ayrshire119¡ Bring Me a Check123¸ Code Name119¶¢ bmp st,2-4w,7w1/4,wknd 10
A 25Jan26 Tam2 ft 7f»» 11 :22 º :44»º 1:09½¹ 1:23¸½ 4 Clm 8000 (8-7) 90 81 1 3 4¸ 4¸¡ 3º 4º¡ Santos A 120 bL 11.30 Bang a Rang120¹¢ Conspiracy Fact120¡ Kaz Sweet Heist120£ chsd 2p,outkck shw1/16 7
A 14Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» 14 :23¾» :48¶¶ 1:13¸¿ 1:41»¸ 4 Clm 8000 (8-7) 79 65 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¸ 3¹ 3¶ ¢ Santos A 119 bL 4.20 Passioned121¨µ Speedy Hans119¶ Anchises119¼ 2p-ins,faded,held show 6
A 31Dec25 Tam2 ft 6 » 7 :22½º :46¸¹ 1:11º¸ 1:17¾¼ 3 Clm 8000 (8-7) 55 58 1 5 3º¡ 3¼¡ 3¾¡ 3¶¶£ Santos A 121 bL 6.60 Riding a Dream118»£ Undalay114¼ Anchises121£ 2p1/4, 4p str, hld shw 6
A 24Dec25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹ 19 :23¼¸ :47º½ 1:12º» 1:41 ¶ 3 Clm 6250-c 88 74 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 4º£ Santos A 123 bL *3.00 St. Louie Louie121¶ Action Seeker121¹ Hari114£ ins winner-2p, faded 9

Claimed by A.O.M. Racing Stables LLC and Diamond Hands Racing LLC from Arriagada Juan for $6,250, Arriagada Juan - Trainer (Last 365 days): 309 26% $1.68
A 05Dec25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹ 57 :24¸¿ :47¿¶ 1:12¹ 1:41¸¶ 3 Clm 6250 81 81 6 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Santos A 121 bL 6.30 Anchises121¶¡ Mission Mike121¶¢ Irish Honor121¶¢ in hand 2p, held sway 8
A 09Oct25 Pid4 ft o 1ÇÀ º 50 :25¸» :48¸¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:42¹º 3 Clm 5000cnd 83 72 4 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ Martinez G A 123 bL *1.00 Samaritano123«¬ Anchises123¸¡ Round of Applause123¶£ dug-in,game,nailed 5
A 20Aug25 Pid6 ft o 1 º 22 :46¸ 1:10º¹ 1:36¹¹ 1:48½¾ 3 Clm 5000cnd 127 53 6 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 6¶ 6¶½£ Martinez W 123 bL *1.50 Samaritano123» New Bern123¶ Castagno123» fast pace, stopped 6
A 29Jul25 Pid7 ft o 1 º 13 :50ºº 1:13¾¿ 1:38º½ 1:50¾¶ 3 Alw 32000nw1/x 60 80 3 2¶ 4¹¡ 5½ 5»¡ 5¼£ Martinez W 123 bL 15.80 Welaka123¹ Prince of Ayrshire123¨µ Adios Buccaneer123¸£wpulled,taken up 1st tr 7
A 16Jul25 Pid3 ft o 1ÇÀ º 22 :23¾¼ :47½¸ 1:12¼¼ 1:42»º 3 Clm 6250nw3/L 99 81 4 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¹¢ Martinez W 125 bL *1.20 Anchises125¹¢ Tiz Lucky123¡ Midnight Ambition123¹¡ steady gain,drew off 5
A 24Jun25 Pid8 ft o 1ÇÀ º -- :25¸¼ :49 ¶ 1:13¾¿ 1:43»¹ 3 Clm 6250nw2/L 80 73 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¨© Martinez W 123 bL 2.50 Anchises123¨© Breath Deeply123£ Steal the Rhode125¹¡ wdrift out 1st,objectio 8
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 10/61 19 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49 Breezing 10/57 12 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :36 Breezing 5/20 3 Oct 25 Pido 3F ft :35.60 Breezing 1/8
Scratch(es): 04 Feb 26 Tam3 1M 40Y ft Clm 8000 (8-7); Veterinarian 23 Oct 25 Pid6o 1 M ft Clm 5000cnd; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 267 8% $1.31 Dist/Surf: 102 10% $1.88 Sprint/Route: 32 12% $1.38 Claiming: 145 9% $1.91 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00
TAM-03/15/2026-9 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 9 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 9 CONTINUED Tampa Bay Downs

7
Orange

5-1
Clm Prc
$10,000

Owner: Edward Maher 81
Silks: Purple, Orange and Fuchsia Stripes, Orange and Fuchsia Hoops on Purple Sleeves
Trainer:Edward Maher ( 3-1-0-0 ) 33% Sara Hess

( 164-8-6-15 ) 5%

2026: 1 0 0 0 80 $325 Dirt: 24 8 2 1 95 $126,300
2025: 12 4 1 1 92 $71,450 Wet Dirt: 2 0 1 0 87 $5,460
Life: 25 8 2 1 95 $126,490 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
TAM: 12 2 2 1 95 $37,065 Distance: 8 2 2 0 95 $33,220Style Me Royal (L) 118

B.g.5 Palace Malice ($22,264) - Inside Passage by Tiznow - Bred in Kentucky by Eurowest Bloodstock Services (Apr 28, 2021) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2023 $27,000
A 01Feb26 Tam8 ft 1 º» 64 :23¹¸ :46¼¼ 1:11¿¼ 1:44¼ 4 Aoc 16000nw1/x 93 80 5 5º¡ 6»¡ 7¼¡ 6½ 6¾¡ Hess S 119 bL 29.70 The Best Distance120¨µ El Chispazo119¶¢ Uranium119¶¡ block brk,2p,no bid 7
A 29Nov25 Lrl5 ft 1 ¶¶ 77 :24¸¼ :48º½ 1:14 ¾ 1:46½½ 3 SOC 12500 - N 80 80 5 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 7»¡ Vargas J E 116½ bL 18.90 Armando R121¡ Dolice Vita123¶¡ Catatumbo123¶¢ rail,dueled,gave way 9
A 13Sep25 Del4 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ 17 :23ºº :47¸¾ 1:12¾» 1:43½¼ 3 Str 8000cnd 77 77 2 6» 6»¢ 8¼£ 5º¡ 6¾ Vargas J E 117½ bL 4.60 Group Ticket122¸ Catatumbo120«¬ Santos to Wilson120º¢ went evenly,no menace 9
A 27Aug25 Del6 ft 1 ½¸ 14 :24 ¹ :48¼¸ 1:13¹» 1:47¸½ 3 Aoc 15000nw1$/x-N 74 86 5 5¶£ 5¸¢ 6¸ 3¨µ 1¹ Vargas J E 113½ bL 4.40 Style Me Royal113¹ Tiger Moon120¨µ Hot Stott120¹£ btwn, split, clear 7
A 13Aug25 Del4 ft 1m»¼ 46 :25 ¹ :48¾½ 1:13 ¿ 1:39¹¶ 3 Clm 10000cnd 68 92 5 4¶¢ 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 1¶¡ Hernandez J A 119 bL 4.00 Style Me Royal119¶¡ Striking Sparks119¹¢ Bird King113¡ press, bid, clear 7
A 28Jun25 Del3 ft 1m»¼ 10 :24¿º :48¼¹ 1:12¿¾ 1:38½º 3 Clm 6250 (6.25-5)nw2/6m-c 68 92 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1º¡ Hernandez J A 120 bL *.80 Style Me Royal120º¡ Level Up115£ H C Holiday120»£ ins-3p,cue5/16,drw clr 5

Claimed by Maher Edward from Deckert, Jr. Robert for $6,250, Simone Michael V. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 281 16% $1.39
A 18Jun25 Del6 ft 1m»¼ 46 :25 ¾ :49 1:13»¼ 1:39¶¹ 3 Clm 10000cnd 65 83 6 3¡ 3¡ 4¸ 3» 5» Maldonado G 119 bL 4.30 Amedeus Music119£ Power Humor119¹¢ Candy for Carmel119«¬ stalk4p but flattened 6
A 03May25 Tam7 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º 10 :23¾¹ :47º¼ 1:12¶¾ 1:39¿¹ 4 SOC 8000 - N 80 75 8 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¡ 5¹ 5¼¢ Batista J A 118 bL 8.30 Catatumbo118¨µ Not Thistimerandy118¨µ Silent and Violent118¨µ 4-3w,ask 5/16,no rally 8
A 23Apr25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º 53 :25¶ :49»¾ 1:14 ¸ 1:41¾¶ 4 Clm 10000-c 48 70 5 7º 7º¢ 7¾£ 7¿ 7¶¶¢ Meneses M 118 bL 3.10 Thought118¶ Dune Road120£ Admiral's Wave118»£ inside,3p2nd,no bid 7

Claimed by Deckert, Jr. Robert from Guess William W. for $10,000, Arnett Jon G. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 383 14% $1.04
A 01Mar25 Tam8 ft 7fº¼ 17 :22¾¼ :46¸¹ 1:11 ¶ 1:23¹¾ 4 Clm 10000-c 50 77 6 8 8¹£ 7¸¡ 5º¡ 3» Camacho S 118 bL 3.70 Jabran122º¢ Lieutenant Stan118£ Style Me Royal118¡woff slow,4p trn,got 3d 9

Claimed by Guess William W. from Valls Thoroughbreds LLC for $10,000, Simone Michael V. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 281 16% $1.39
A 12Feb25 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º 21 :24½¸ :49 ¾ 1:13¹¼ 1:40¾¸ 4 Clm 6250-c 53 79 8 2¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1» Centeno D 118 bL *.90 Style Me Royal118» Venezuelan Triumph118¹£ Haberdashery118¹¡ press3w,bid2w,driving 8

Claimed by Valls Thoroughbreds LLC from Winning Stables, Inc. and Bittiger, Todd R. for $6,250, Bennett Gerald S. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 291 16% $1.78
A 22Jan25 Tam9 gd 1ÄÀ ¸º -- :24º» :48¾¶ 1:13¹ 1:41ºº 4 Clm 10000 77 87 4 5¶£ 4¶¢ 4¸¢ 3¸¡ 2» Centeno D 118 bL 4.30 Cupid's Dude118» Style Me Royal118«¬ Greyzer119¸£5w1st,3-4p turn,got 2d 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 10/110 25 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 11/82 18 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :38.80 Breezing 19/26 25 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :51.60 Breezing 34/36
Scratch(es): 20 Feb 26 Tam4 1 M ft SOC 8000 - N; Veterinarian 01 Nov 25 Lrl7 1M ft SOC 8000/12500; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 14 21% $1.93 Dist/Surf: 8 25% $2.60 31-60Days: 2 0% $0.00 Claiming: 2 50% $5.00 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

8
Pink

30-1
Clm Prc
$10,000

Owner: Elmer Gonzalez 73
Silks: White, Red Yoke, Green Diamond Hoop, Red Diamonds on Sleeves
Trainer:Luis Fernando Gonzalez ( 34-1-0-1 ) 3% Johanis Aranguren

( 22-1-0-1 ) 5%

2026: 4 0 0 0 83 $1,825 Dirt: 45 5 5 9 108 $271,524
2025: 12 1 1 2 88 $30,973 Wet Dirt: 4 0 1 1 88 $9,450
Life: 59 5 6 11 108 $333,671 AllWeather:17 3 1 4 108 $150,407
TAM: 2 0 0 0 75 $1,350 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Cool Rags (L) 108¶

B.g.8 Union Rags ($10,000) - Pretty Cool by Smart Strike - Bred in Kentucky by John C. Oxley (May 16, 2018) KEE SEP YRLG 2019 $185,000
A 06Mar26 Tam7 gd 1 » 13 :23¸¾ :47¼¹ 1:11¿¿ 1:44¸º 4 Clm 16000 102 52 11 7¹£ 6¹£ 7¾¡ 11¶¸ 12¸¹ Mitchell R 119 bL 100.70 Mad Dog N Joe119¹ Coaches Meeting119¶¢ Create Trouble120¡ outside,3-4p,empty 12
A 21Feb26 Tam7 ft 1 º» 14 :23¿ :48 ¼ 1:12¾¿ 1:45½» 4 Clm 5000nw1/6m 67 75 8 8¶ 8º£ 8»¢ 5»¡ 4º¡ Rodriguez I O 123 bL 16.50 Holiday Fantasy116¨µ Everdoit123º¢ Royal Luck123«¬ 3p2nd,bid1/4,improved 9
A 07Feb26 Tam1 gd ¶¸ 1 ¶º» 15 :22¼¼ :46¶¾ 1:10º¼ 1:41¾ 4 Clm 16000 70 83 3 12¶ 11¶¹ 10¿¢ 7¼ 7¼£ Rodriguez I O 119 bL 91.00 Fidelightcayut120¸¢ Mad Dog N Joe119¡ Smart Striker119¡ svd gnd,pass tiring 12
A 23Jan26 Tam6 ft 1 » 56 :23 º :46º» 1:10¿¸ 1:44¶¼ 4 Clm 10000 76 62 4 7¶ 7¿¢ 7½¡ 7¶ 8¶½£ Hess S 118 bL 63.50 El Chispazo118½¡ Copazo118¶ Pando120¹£ wellback 2p, no menace 8

Previously trained by Salas Marcelino (Last 365 days): 123 4% $0.74
A 28Nov25 CD5 ft 6 º» 119 :22¹½ :44¼¿ 1:08¿¸ 1:15¼¼ 3 Clm 25000 33 62 7 8 8¶ 8¶¹ 8¶» 8¸ Calleja A 120 bL 69.13 Five o' Somewhere120¼¢ Swaggish120¸ Guanare120¨µwlean out/off slow, 3p 8
A 01Aug25 Elp6 ft 7f¼» 36 :23¼¹ :47»½ 1:12¸¿ 1:25 ¶ 3 Clm 10000 60 80 7 2 3¶ 3¨µ 4¹ 8º Miranda R 122 bL 48.46 Master Game122¨µ Transcendental122«¬ Enjoy It Strait122¡ press 3w,vied,wknd 9
A 26Jun25 Btp4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹ 13 :23¼¶ :47º¸ 1:12½¾ 1:45¶¶ 3 Clm 5000nw3/y+x 73 68 4 5»¡ 4¶£ 4¶£ 4¹¡ 4¹£ Jimenez A 123 bL *.70 American Pure123¨µ Feelthebeat123¸¡ Mason A. P.123¶wstep slow, no rally 5
A 13Jun25 Btp7 sys 1m¹ 13 :24 º :47¹» 1:12º¹ 1:39º¾ 3 Clm 7500nw3/y/x 82 88 1 4» 3» 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¨µ Miranda R 123 bL 2.90 Atta Boy Anthony118¨µ Cool Rags123¼¢ Cote d'Ivoire123¶ 4p5/16,7p lane,ran on 6
A 31May25 Btp6 gd 1m¹ 16 :24¹¾ :48¸¹ 1:12½º 1:38½½ 3 SOC 5000 - N 81 78 3 5¸£ 4¸ 6» 6¼¡ 4¿£ Mojica, Jr. R 122 bL 17.80 Couperin122¶¢ Some R Blessed122½ Frosty the Soldier122¶¡ lost pos,pass weaker 6
A 15May25 Btp6 ft 1m¹ 26 :25¶» :49¹¶ 1:14¾ 1:41¾¹ 3 Clm 8000 61 69 2 5¹¡ 5¸£ 5¸¢ 3¸¡ 3¹£ Sosa L 123 bL 5.50 Some R Blessed123¸¢ Frosty the Soldier123¶¡ Cool Rags123»¢wbrk out bmp,4p,7p lane 6
A 19Apr25 Kee3 ft 1 » 21 :49¿º 1:14¾» 1:40 ¼ 1:53ºº 4 Str 10000cnd 47 62 3 5¹¡ 5¸£ 6º£ 7¶¶ 7¸¶ Moncada I 113» bL 42.75 Ember118£ Executive Action118£ Proven Hope120¨© saved ground, no avail 8
A 29Mar25 TP3 ft o 1 º -- :24»¼ :49º¹ 1:13º¸ 1:45½½ 4 Clm 8000 (8-7) 33 68 7 12½¢12¿¢ 12½ 10½£ 7¶ ¡ Ramos J D 121 bL 6.10 Sant' Antimo121»¢ Kentucky Ghost121¹¢ Devils Gotta Go121¨µwtardy st, no menace 12
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Mbf 4F ft :48 Breezing 1/1 28 Oct 25 Hpt 4F ft :49.42 Breezing 1/2 2 Sep 25 Hpt 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 1/3 11 Dec 24 Cdt 4F gd :51.60 Breezing 14/15
Scratch(es): 05 Feb 26 Tam7 1M 40Y gd Clm 5000nw1/6m; Also-Eligible 17 Sep 25 CD4 1M ft Clm 16000; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 76 1% $0.14 Dist/Surf: 25 4% $0.42 Turf/Dirt: 6 0% $0.00 Claiming: 42 2% $0.25 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

9
Turquoise

8-1
Clm Prc
$10,000

Owner: Karen A. Czerna 78
Silks: Magenta, Magenta "C" on White Ball, White Blocks on Sleeves
Trainer:Tony Wilson ( 49-4-4-9 ) 8% Wesley Ho

( 116-12-14-10 ) 10%

2026: 2 0 0 0 82 $1,530 Dirt: 27 5 2 6 89 $132,235
2025: 14 3 1 4 89 $61,390 Wet Dirt: 3 0 1 0 82 $6,790
Life: 27 5 2 6 89 $132,235 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 61 $200
TAM: 4 0 0 0 84 $1,945 Distance: 1 0 0 0 84 $210Lace Up (L) 118

B.g.5 The Big Beast ($2,000) - All Laced Up by Bernardini - Bred in Florida by Alex Lieblong & JoAnn Lieblong (Mar 10, 2021)
A 17Jan26 Tam4 ft 6 º» 13 :22»½ :45»º 1:10½¿ 1:17º¼ 4 Clm 10000-v 74 70 5 1 5¸¢ 5¸ 5¸¡ 5¼ Meneses M 118 L 5.20 Just Relax120¸¢ Keigs118¡ Gowokegobroke118¶¢ btwn3-5p,no final bid 9
A 04Jan26 Tam3 gd 1 » 32 :23º¾ :47¸¼ 1:12º¿ 1:44¿¶ 4 SOC 8000 - N 90 82 5 2º¡ 2º 3¨µ 3¹¡ 4¾£ Meneses M 118 L 9.10 Embrace My Uncle111¸ El Chispazo118º Khopesh118¸£3p,bid3/8,5p str,faded 7
A 03Dec25 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹ 25 :24¹¾ :48¹¶ 1:12¼¹ 1:40¶½ 3 Clm 10000-c 75 84 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¶¢ 5»£ Meneses M 121 L 2.60 Air Invasion121¶ Jades Jay121¸¢ Triple Pass121¸ vied ins foes-2p,yield 9

Claimed by Happy Tenth Stable from Bacquet Corp. for $10,000, Sanchez Amador Merei - Trainer (Last 365 days): 179 17% $1.29
A 08Nov25 GP9 ft 1m 21 :24¹¹ :47¶» 1:12 » 1:38»» 3 Clm 6250 82 86 3 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¹£ Meneses M 122 L 4.70 Lace Up122¹£ Mr Scatter124¸¢ Pet Mat124¾£ pace 2-3w,drew off 8
A 18Oct25 GP3 ft 1m 49 :24¿» :47» 1:12¶º 1:37¹¹ 3 Clm 6250 51 76 5 4¶ 4¸¡ 3¨µ 2¡ 3¹£ Fuenmayor L 115½ L 7.50 Major King115¨µ Blue Slide Park122¹¡ Lace Up115¨µ vied 2wd 1/4,repelled 8
A 30Aug25 GP9 ft 7f¹ 14 :22¾¸ :45¸¿ 1:10¶¿ 1:23¸» 3 Clm 6250-c 37 72 8 9 9»¢ 8¾¢ 7½¢ 8¾¢ Fuenmayor L 117½ fL 4.60 Cross Haste117¡ Mayheminthepalace124¶ Zozan124¹ saved ground,no rally 10

Claimed by Bacquet Corp. from Big Stud, LLC for $6,250, Labo Frederick B. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 33 6% $0.59
A 16Aug25 GP4 ft 1m 20 :24¾¸ :47¿¿ 1:13¸ 1:39 ½ 3 Clm 6250-c 59 75 5 3¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¸¡ Maragh R 124 L 4.00 Luni Sima122¡ Bold Looker122¨µ Mr Scatter115¶£ trck btw 2w,outkicked 9

Claimed by Big Stud, LLC from Maragh Collin for $6,250, Maragh Collin - Trainer (Last 365 days): 63 11% $0.77
A 27Jul25 GP9 ft 1m 22 :24¼¼ :47¹» 1:11»¸ 1:37»¶ 3 Clm 6250-c 61 74 2 3¨µ 1¡ 2¶ 2¡ 3¸¡ Fuenmayor L 117½ fL 3.30 Zozan122¸¢ Austonian122¨µ Lace Up117¨µ ins,battled,yielded 7

Claimed by Maragh Collin from Big Stud, LLC for $6,250, Labo Frederick B. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 33 6% $0.59
A 05Jul25 GP8 gd 1m 20 :24º¼ :47¸º 1:11¾¿ 1:38º¸ 3 Clm 6250-c 61 72 4 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¹ 2¸¡ Fuenmayor L 117½ L *1.10 Bird Wildcat122¸¡ Lace Up117¸¢ Mr Scatter124£ mild rally 3w,2nd best 7

Claimed by Big Stud, LLC from Rodriguez, Angel M. and Hymoff, Richard S. for $6,250, Rodriguez Angel M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 236 11% $1.61
A 15Jun25 GP7 ft 1m 21 :24¶ :46¾¼ 1:11 ¹ 1:37¼¾ 4 Clm 6250-c 79 89 9 3¡ 3¶ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¹¡ Fuenmayor L 112¶ fL 4.20 Lace Up112¹¡ Zozan120£ Major King122¹ stalk 3w,drew away 10

Claimed by Rodriguez, Angel M. and Hymoff, Richard S. from Raleigh Racing Stable LLC for $6,250, David Carlos A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 476 22% $1.84
A 25May25 GP8 ft 7f¹ 24 :22½¹ :46¶¹ 1:12¶¶ 1:24¿ 3 Clm 8000cnd 78 78 2 7 3¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1¶ ¢ Fuenmayor L 115¶ fL 3.00 Lace Up115¶ ¢ Kalinba118¡ Swen119¡ rail bid 1/2,riddn out 10
A 01May25 GP3 ft 6f¸» -- :22½º :46½» 1:00 1:12¿¼ 3 Clm 8000cnd 74 69 4 1 3¸ 1¡ 1¸ 3» Fuenmayor L 112¶ fL 2.60 Ekati King122¹¡ Federal Exchange122¶¡ Lace Up112¼£ 2p,clr upper,caught 6
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Tam 3F ft :38.40 Breezing 6/13 1 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49 Breezing 21/110 22 Feb 26 Tam 3F ft :38 Breezing 19/31 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 18/60
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 122 8% $0.65 Dist/Surf: 20 15% $1.62 31-60Days: 21 5% $0.33 Sprint/Route: 11 9% $0.82 Claiming: 50 14% $1.22 With Jockey: 4 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Florida Bred

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

TAM-03/15/2026-9 MUTUEL RATINGS: 2-1-3-7
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



MEET LEADERS AT TAMPA BAY DOWNS
Performance Record from 11/19/2025 to 05/03/2026

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Samuel Marin 398 97 82 62 24 61 277 70 25 121 27 22 140 61 44 $6.00

Samy Camacho 275 65 45 48 24 57 194 53 27 81 12 15 90 39 43 $6.30

Sonny Leon 299 46 39 50 15 45 207 34 16 92 12 13 42 18 43 $9.60

Cipriano Gil 227 31 39 35 14 46 149 23 15 78 8 10 26 14 54 $8.10

Daniel Centeno 157 23 25 17 15 41 87 15 17 70 8 11 29 11 38 $8.20

Israel O. Rodriguez 158 23 16 20 15 37 116 17 15 42 6 14 16 8 50 $12.80

Marcos Meneses 153 15 17 15 10 31 104 10 10 49 5 10 11 3 27 $13.30

Jose C. Ferrer 138 15 14 19 11 35 81 9 11 57 6 11 8 1 13 $17.70

Pablo Morales 103 14 12 10 14 35 49 6 12 54 8 15 16 6 38 $10.00

Charlie Marquez 129 13 17 10 10 31 76 5 7 53 8 15 11 4 36 $11.80

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

3 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

Maiden/Claiming

Sts 1st Win%

Allowance
Sts 1st Win%

Stakes
Sts 1st Win%

Handicap
Sts 1st Win%

Routes
Sts 1st Win%

Sprints
Sts 1st Win%

Samuel Marin 30 6 20 107 28 26 305 74 24 53 13 25 12 1 8 7 1 14 202 44 22 196 53 27

Samy Camacho 12 4 33 71 17 24 221 53 24 32 9 28 9 0 0 5 1 20 153 34 22 122 31 25

Sonny Leon 18 3 17 72 10 14 231 38 16 39 5 13 10 1 10 5 0 0 145 17 12 154 29 19

Cipriano Gil 19 2 11 66 5 8 186 27 15 22 3 14 7 0 0 3 1 33 119 16 13 108 15 14

Daniel Centeno 15 1 7 46 8 17 110 16 15 28 5 18 8 0 0 3 1 33 101 14 14 56 9 16

Israel O. Rodriguez 6 0 0 48 3 6 132 21 16 11 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 76 8 11 82 15 18

Marcos Meneses 12 1 8 45 7 16 121 13 11 18 1 6 4 0 0 2 0 0 76 8 11 77 7 9

Jose C. Ferrer 15 2 13 34 3 9 107 10 9 24 5 21 3 0 0 1 0 0 79 10 13 59 5 8

Pablo Morales 10 4 40 26 5 19 75 12 16 21 2 10 4 0 0 2 0 0 64 9 14 39 5 13

Charlie Marquez 11 1 9 32 1 3 108 13 12 8 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 87 10 11 42 3 7

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Juan Carlos Avila 100 30 12 14 30 56 74 29 39 26 1 4 32 19 59 $6.40

Juan Arriagada 100 25 21 11 25 57 81 21 26 19 4 21 46 15 33 $5.90

Gerald S. Bennett 130 22 18 24 17 49 97 19 20 33 3 9 31 11 35 $7.60

Michael V. Simone 100 19 11 19 19 49 86 18 21 14 1 7 16 8 50 $9.60

Kathleen O'Connell 119 18 17 10 15 38 91 16 18 28 2 7 20 6 30 $10.60

Jose A. Gallegos 47 12 8 7 26 57 31 11 35 16 1 6 15 7 47 $7.30

Chad C. Brown 35 12 6 6 34 69 10 4 40 25 8 32 22 9 41 $4.90

Renaldo Richards 36 11 7 3 31 58 30 11 37 6 0 0 6 5 83 $7.40

Thomas F. Proctor 27 11 5 5 41 78 9 5 56 18 6 33 11 6 55 $7.30

Jon G. Arnett 114 10 20 19 9 43 104 10 10 10 0 0 11 5 45 $7.80

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

3 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

Maiden/Claiming

Sts 1st Win%

Allowance
Sts 1st Win%

Stakes
Sts 1st Win%

Handicap
Sts 1st Win%

Routes
Sts 1st Win%

Sprints
Sts 1st Win%

Juan Carlos Avila 5 2 40 23 6 26 81 26 32 13 2 15 1 0 0 1 0 0 60 14 23 40 16 40

Juan Arriagada 1 0 0 17 7 41 82 23 28 9 1 11 0 0 0 3 1 33 54 15 28 46 10 22

Gerald S. Bennett 12 2 17 29 7 24 96 16 17 17 2 12 4 0 0 5 1 20 55 7 13 75 15 20

Michael V. Simone 2 0 0 10 1 10 84 17 20 8 2 25 0 0 0 2 0 0 34 4 12 66 15 23

Kathleen O'Connell 11 0 0 31 4 13 97 15 15 14 2 14 3 0 0 3 0 0 54 7 13 65 11 17

Jose A. Gallegos 6 2 33 6 1 17 30 10 33 14 2 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 4 17 24 8 33

Chad C. Brown 2 0 0 18 7 39 21 7 33 10 5 50 4 0 0 0 0 0 31 11 35 4 1 25

Renaldo Richards 0 0 0 4 2 50 29 9 31 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 2 14 22 9 41

Thomas F. Proctor 3 2 67 13 6 46 15 9 60 9 2 22 3 0 0 0 0 0 21 8 38 6 3 50

Jon G. Arnett 4 0 0 25 2 8 104 10 10 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 40 3 8 74 7 9

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Long Gone Sally 6 5 0 0 83 83 6 5 83 0 0 0 4 4 100 $5.90

The Best Distance 7 4 1 1 57 86 7 4 57 0 0 0 3 2 67 $7.10

King Freud 6 3 1 1 50 83 6 3 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.20

El Orejon 5 3 1 0 60 80 4 3 75 1 0 0 3 2 67 $6.30

Homer Jones 5 3 1 0 60 80 5 3 60 0 0 0 3 3 100 $4.40

Speedy Hans 6 3 1 0 50 67 6 3 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.50

Silver Slugger 4 3 0 1 75 100 4 3 75 0 0 0 4 3 75 $3.50

Dynamic Actress 5 3 0 1 60 80 1 1 100 4 2 50 3 1 33 $6.20

Super Tiz 6 3 0 0 50 50 6 3 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.90

Jokes Up 4 3 0 0 75 75 4 3 75 0 0 0 3 2 67 $5.10

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Horses In Today
Always Bourbon (7) 4th
American Farmer (2) 2nd
Anchises (6) 9th
Azure Sky (5) 2nd
Black Fly (7) 7th
Blazing Affair (7) 6th
Breath Deeply (3) 8th
C C Girl (5) 1st
Chaos Comin (3) 3rd
Chimuelo (1) 3rd
Conspiracy Fact (6) 2nd
Cool Rags (8) 9th
Cox Canyon (1) 2nd
Daddy's Love (6) 7th
D Dolly's Girl (5) 7th
Denying (3) 9th
Divo d'Oro (1) 8th
Double Miles (2) 4th
Early Delivery (1) 1st
Everdoit (4) 9th

Festivities (6) 4th
Fit to Fire (7) 8th
French Tip (6) 5th
Future Blues (9) 3rd
Gary's Flying Lion (2) 8th
Givemeacookie (9) 7th
Go Mischievous (3) 5th
Gone a Lil West (4) 6th
G One Bound (14) 7th
He's My Uncle (3) 4th
He's Side Eyed (9) 8th
High Yield Hunk (8) 3rd
Holiday Fantasy (3) 2nd
Honorable Chill (3) 1st
I've Got the Honey (1) 5th
If I Can Dream (6) 3rd
Jes See Me (10) 3rd
Kathleen's Derby (3) 7th
Knowledge Is Good (12) 7th
K Paz (5) 8th

Lace Up (9) 9th
Leonidas Stand (4) 4th
Liv Has Rizz (1) 4th
Lookin Lovely (13) 7th
Loyal Clement (4) 8th
Lucky Lil Kiss (2) 6th
Maggies Brew (6) 6th
Magic Mikey (2) 3rd
May Gray (2) 5th
Miki Jak (5) 4th
Mishka (6) 1st
Mission Mike (1) 9th
Mistrial Wind (1) 7th
Moral Power (5) 3rd
Mor Miss Mojo (4) 7th
Mr. Squeaky Wheels (7) 2nd
Ms. Aventina (5) 6th
Nifty's Spirit (3) 6th
One Sweet Girl (8) 5th
Passioned (2) 9th

Pemberley (2) 1st
Precious Sight (8) 7th
Profitability (6) 8th
Redbird Nation (8) 8th
Rich Lady (10) 7th
R Skyline (11) 7th
Shakrevenge (4) 1st
She's the Rage (2) 7th
Stone Cold Flex (5) 9th
Style Me Royal (7) 9th
Surprise Package (4) 2nd
Take Dat (1) 6th
Tamarack (7) 5th
Tululo (4) 5th
Wine Party (5) 5th
Win Winnie Win (7) 3rd
Wise Words (4) 3rd

Trainers In Today
Alanis, Francisco 6
Amaya, Gustavo 8
Arriagada, Juan 2,3,7(2),8
Avila, Juan Carlos 1,3,9
Bennett, Gerald S. 4,6(2),7(2)
Carrasco, Jr., Victor 9
Casse, Mark E. 5
Castro, Jose M. 8
Cudworth, Paul 8
D'Angelo, Jose Francisco 1,3
David, Carlos A. 5
Delgado, Jose H. 3
Dobber, Arnoud W. 6,7

Ellebracht, Gary 8
Englehart, Jeffrey S. 4(2)
Ferraro, M. Anthony 3,8
Gallegos, Jose A. 3,5
Garrett, Ty J. 5
Gonzalez, Luis Fernando 9(2)
Goodwin, Nik G. 7
Gulick, James M. 6
Harty, Eoin G. 4,5
Jones, Douglas 7
Lawrence II, James L. 1,5
Lopez, Mario Roberto 2
Lopez Olmeda, Rachel Lynn 1

Lusk, Brian R. 7
Maher, Edward 3,9
McBurney, Patrick B. 3,9
Mendieta, Alejandro Olais 2,9
Morzan, Javier E. 7
Moysey, Chelsey E. 7
O'Connell, Kathleen 2,7,8
Padilla, Tim P. 2
Pimental, John I. 6
Posadas, Pedro 3
Proctor, Thomas F. 5(2)
Richards, Renaldo 9
Rodriguez, Angel M. 6

Sacco, Gregory D. 4
Sano, Antonio 4
Seale, Christopher 3
Simone, Michael V. 4,7
Spieth, Aldana 8
Torres, Pablo R. 1,8
VanWinkle, David 7
Wasiluk, Jr., Peter 2
Wilensky, Sam 2
Wilson, Tony 1,9
Yanez, Moises R. 7

Jockeys In Today
Aranguren, Johanis* 9
Batista, Jose A. 1,3
Camacho, Samy 2,4,5,6,7,8,9
Casique, Ubardo 7
Castanon, Jesus Lopez 3,5,6,8,9
Centeno, Daniel 3,4,5
Gallardo, Antonio A. 3

Gil, Cipriano 1,3,5,8
Gonzalez, Alex 4
Gonzalez, Cesar* 1,2,4,7,8
Herrera, Jacinto R. 7
Hess, Sara 2,6,7,9
Ho, Wesley 3,7,9
Leon, Jose A. 1

Leon, Sonny 2,3,4,5,6,7,9
Maldonado, Gabriel 9
Marin, Samuel 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
Marquez, Charlie 4
Martinez, Gaddiel A. 7,8
Mejias, Kleiner A.* 1,6,8
Meneses, Marcos 3,9

Mitchell, Richard 6,7
Quinonez, Alonso 5,8
Rodriguez, Israel O. 2,3,7
Rodriguez, Ronaldo* 2,7
Rojas, Martina 7
Spieth, Scott 8

* Denotes Apprentice Riders.
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